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Uate 	Crder_of the Tribunal 

	

29011Q1' 	
Heard learned counsels for the 

parties. 

I 	 The application is ädmittd. Call 

for the records 
ed 

O r 	 11r.S.Sarma, learned couial, accepts 

notice on behalf of the resondent, 

List on 1.12Q02 for order.  
jistr4r 	 - 

	

' 	
1ember 	 Vice-fhairrnan 

), 	 mb 

1.1,02 	 None appear3 for the respondents. - 

List on 30.1 .2002 to enable the respondent 

to file written statement. 

+ 

	

I 	 i y  

	

6 	 Member 	 1ice-Chairman 

Mb 

30,1,02 •. • • 
	 • List again on 4.3,2002 to enable the 

respondents to Pile written statement. 

L 
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb  
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Heard Nr, S.RU, learned Sr. counsel 

for the applicant. 

List on 4.4.2002 to enable the 

Respondents to Pile written statement. 

1i -m e  Vice-Chairman 

mb 

	

4.4.2002 	 No written statement so far filed 

though time granted. Three weeks time is 

granted to the respondents to file wrtitten 

statement as a ,laat chance. 

.J 	List on. 26.4.2002 for order. 

. 	. 	.•. 	Member 	 .. 	 Iic*'.Chairmañ 

bb . 	 .. 	 ...... 	 . 

	

26.4.82 	wa jrjtten statement so far is filed 

despite the order dated 4.4.2002 issued the 

& k 	 . 	Respondents to submit written statement 

positively. Mr. S.Sarma, 4aneØrounSel 

	

u 	-°' 	tA. ,. . 	for the Respondents 	ze* again prayed 

for time to file written statement. On the 

. 	prayer of Mr. Sarma, we allow the Ra3p6nden 1- 

• 	 ts three weeks time to tile written state- 

ment er toprodUèeCthB connected records. 

2' 	 List on 21/5/2002 for orders. 

\ C 

	

1' 	 Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

	

21.5.02 	Heard Mr. S.Rli, learned Sr. counsel 

I 	
for the applicant and also Mr. M.K.Mazurnd* 

. 	
learned counsel appearing on behalf df the 

	

. 	
.• Respondents. 

Mr. M.K.NaZumdar, who appeared' on 

behalf or th Respondents today:Stated tha 

they are filing written statement within 

three weeks from today. Accordingly, let t 

matter be listed for hearing on 26.692002. 1  

In the meantime, parties may exchange thei 

. . 	 . 	leadings. 	. 

	

Member 	 ViCe_Cha\ 

rnb  
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C,A . 460/20 01 
NOtr th iegistry Uate 	I 	Ordcr of the Tribunai 

	

26 ,6.2002  j 	It has been stated by Mr,S.Ali,Sr. 

i counsel for the applicant that he has re 

calved the uritten statement today andha 

needs sometime to go through. 

Accordingly the case is adjourned 

and the case is listed for hearing on 

27.6.2002. 

Member 	 Vice.chaizman 
bb 

	

27.6.2002 	 On the prayer of the counsel for 

the parties the CSse is adjourned and liste 

for hearing on 1.7.2002. 

i \c 
Member 
	 VicevChai rtran 

The case was heard at length on 
27.6.02 and hearing could not be canpietea 
on the day. The matter Was listed today 
again. Mr S.,Biswas,learned counsel stated 

that the matter was entrusted to Mr M.K. 

Mazumdar who is seek today and could not 

present. He prays for a short adjournment. 

Mr S.Ali,Iearned counsel does not have 
any objection. 

List again 11 .7 .02 for hearing. 

	

Member 	 Vice-chairman 

Heard learned counsel for the 
parties. Hearing concluded. 7udgment 

delivered in open Court, kept in separate 

heets. The application is allowed in terms 
0f the order. No order as to costs 

	

ember 	 -Chran 

1.7.02 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

H GUWAHATI BILNCH 

i'io. 	46O 	. 	of 2001. 

DATE CF DECISION 11.7,2002. 

Bhuyan 	.. 	 =.. APPLICANT(S) 

Sri 	S.Ali. 	 7T\/(1YT''. F1' .LiLi 

VELRSUS -. 

JJrijQr 	India.&-0rs . 	
RiSPcunFThi(C) 

$ri M elC ,.. Maz.umdar. .................................
CR flb 

PEPCNDN'I'U 

T1E 9N BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. CHOWD}{URY, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

T1E UBP BLE MR, K.K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIIJE MEMBER. 

l. 	bether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to sea 

the I ud cme n t ? 

2 	To be relerred to the R.pOrter or not ? 

ether their Lnrdshipe wish to see the fair copy of the/ 

judgment ? 
hether the judc:ment isto be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

Judment delivered by Hon 'ble ViceChairman, 

, 

S 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ,GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application NO. 460 of 2061. 

Date of order : This the 11th Day of July,2002. 

The Hon'ble Mr justice D.N.Chowdhury,VICS-Chairflafl. 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharrna,AdiILlfliStratiVe Member. 

Shri N.DmBhuyan, 
Ex Principal. 
Kendriya vidyalaya,Digaru, 
Resident of Sixth Mile near 
Siva Mandir, Khanapara, 
Guwahati-22. 	 . . . Applicant. 

By Advocate Sri 5.A1j. 

- Versus - 

1. Union of India, 
represented by the Addl.Secretary 
to Govt. of India, 
r1inistry of Human Resources 

evelopment and Vice_Chairman, 
KVS, New Delhi. 

2 • The Addi .Secretary, Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Human Resources and 
Vice-Chairman, j(.V.S, Shastri Ehawan, 
New Delhi. 

3 • The Cornrnj. ss loner, 
K.VS., 18, Institutional Area, 
Saheed Jeet Singh £4arg, 
New Delhi-16. 

4, The Asstt.Commissioner, 
K.v.S. 1 Regional Office, 
Guwahati Region, 
Maligaori', Guwahati-li. 

5. The Principal, 
K.V. Xhanapara, 
Guwahati-22. 	 . . . Respondents. 

By Advocate Sri M .K .Mazumdar. 

CHOWDHURY J.(v.C) 

This application under section 19 of the Adminis-

trative Tribunals Art 1985 has arisen and is directed 

against the order dated 19.9.2001 imposing the penalty 
of the applicant 

of compulsory retirementfrom service in the following 

circumstances. 

con td . .2 
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2. 	On the basis of a selection the applicant Was 

appointed as post Graduate Teacher (pGT) in Kendriya 

Vidya].aya Sangathan and he Was posted at K.V.Jorhat where 

he joined on 21.2.66 He was also served as in-charge 

Principal at KV Slichar upto 1982. in 1982 the Kertdriya 
withthe 

Vidyalaya, Khanapara Was confrqntedstudent agitation 

ar1d the applicant was transferred to Ithanapara KV as in-
to taklè the situation 

charge Principa1and he joined there on 22.10.82. in 

1983 the applicant was appointed as regular Vice Principal 

at K .VGuwahati and served there upto 15 .4.85. A3  there 

was no regular Principal the applicant being the senior 

most was entrusted with the post of in-charge Principal. 

On completion of training the applicant Was appointed 

as Principal in May 1988 and posted as ade-i Principal 

at K.V. N.H.P.C,Laktak, Manipur. Thereafter he was trans-

ferred to K.v.CRPF(GC), Nine Mile,Guwahati in April 1992. 

The applicant was again transferred to K.V.Khanapara on 

11.1 ..97 and he served there upto 15 • 12 • 98. There after he 

was transferred to K.V.Paradip, Orissa on 16.12.98 but 

subsequently the transfer order was modified and he Was 

allowed, to join In K.V.Digaroo and he joined there on 

17.2.99. While he was serving as such the applicant was 

served with the Office Memorandum No,F.8-51/98-Kvs(vIz) 

dated 22.6.99 iinfcriitflig; the decision of the authority 

for holding an enquiry under Rule 14 of the Central Civil 

Service (Classification, Control & Appeal) Rules, 1965. 

The applicant was served with the articles of charges 

aiongwith the imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour. 

As per the charge memo charges No • 1, 2 and 3 pertains 

to violation of admission guidelines. Article 4 of the 

charges reads as follows 

contd .3 
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uThat .hri M.D0Bhuyan while working as 
Principal in Kendriya Vidyalayà, thanapara 
during the year 1997-98 made purchases 
from School Fund and Pupil Fund without 
following the prescribed procedure laid 
down in Article-197 & 198 of Accounts Code 
for Kendriya Vidyalayas. 

Thus Sri N,DBhuyan. Principal has 
violated Article 197-198 of Accounts Code 
for Kendriya Vidyalayas and Rule 3(1) (1) 
(ii) and (iii) of central Civil Services 
(Conduct) Rules 9  1964 as extended to the 
employees of I<endriya Vidyalaya Sangathan." 

The statement of imputation against Article IV is also 

reproduded below : 

"That Sri N.D.Bhuyanp Principal during his 
stay in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara. 
during the year 1997 tQ 1999 misused 
his powers in operation of Pupil Fund0 
After his joining on 11.01.97 he dissolved 
all the Committees that were existing 
in Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara vide 
his order dated 22.1197 eept Examiria-
tion Committee and School Bus Committee. 
Then vide his order :nber NI1 dated rdt 
he authorj.sed Srhi CD.Rathore, 1ead 
Clerk, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara as 
convenor of Pupil Ftknd Committee and to 
sign the cheque as a Consignatory. He 
inored all the P.G.TS of the school 
and made purchases from Pupil Fund 
ignoring the instructions contained in 
Article-197 and 198 of Accounts Code 
for Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

Thus Shri N.n.Bhuyan, Principal committed 
a serious misconduct in violation of 
Articles-197 and 198 of Accounts Code and 
Rule-3(1) (1), (il) and (iii) of Central 
Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1964 as 
extended to the employees of Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Sangathan 

In Article V the applicant was charged lofMi violation of 

the procedure of the Accounts Code io purchase of materials. 

In Article VI the applicant was charged for incurring 

conveyance charges without approval from the competent 

authority. Charge No.vII: was relating to misuse of 

Governjiient money in violation of the instructions of the 

KVS authority. Charge No0 VIII was relating to appointment 

of contractual teachers without obtaining 'No objection 

certificates or approval from the Assistant Commissioner. 

contd . .4 
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In reply to Article of charges IV and V the applicant 

stated that he acted bonafide and purchased the materials 

by following the procedure. The applicant in his reply 

inter ella intimated the backgrounds in which he has to 

join the institution. The gv in question at the relevant 

time was almost non functional and most of the classE:room 

doors, windows were went amiss five years since Desks, ben-

ches, chairs etc. were dumped in battered condition as 

suriks. No renovation works were done. All electrical 

fittings were damaged, removed only 10% electrical fans, 

light were functioning, A.SE.B frequently disconnected 

the line due to non payment of electric bills • He informed 

the matter to the parents, Assistant Commissioner. In J,ine 

1997 the electrjca],s line was disconnected by the AB. 

Mr Srinivaslu, the Principal of the school left the school 

after 12 years due to the teachers strike. Mr Asok Salkia, 

lAS the Chairman of the Vidyalaya Management Committee also 

resigned due to mismanagement of the K.V.Khanapara. The 

sis tant Commissioner, Guwahati. Region signed the cheques. 

90% local teachers being emboldened by the situation refused 

to co-operate with the Principal Mr M.N.Hazarika. The 4/5 

local teachers carried the situation to such a stage that 

all non local teachers were directly and indirectly 

threatened not to co-operate the Principal. The applicant 

after joinuzg on 11.1.97 t±ied to take every one into 

confidence, but unfortunately no senior officer of ivs, 

Headquarter or regional office and internal audit visited 

the K.V during the period to assess the situation. The so 

called teachers association never allowed to function the K.V. 

smoothly. There was no alternative then to dissive all teach-. 

ers committees including the Pupils Fund Committee. The full 

contd. .5 
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version of the applicant is re-produced below 

"All parents co-operated me. In the meantime 
Chairman V.M.C. also suggested me to start all 
resolution workd. I was bund to go ahead with 
works for the waif are for the students & parents 
In.a meeting when I named a senior teacher who 
worked sincerely for the 1.V. P.F. convener he 
was threatend. He did not like to be a member. 
The " so called leaders of K.V.TA., tried to 
coliaps the administration directly & indirectly. 
o asked temporarily the H/C clerk to sign the 

P.P. along with me a notice to all, as I had 
to conduct Annual sports day. Annual cultur1 
day for 1996-97 in February'97, for sending 
Scout guides, to clear the ungie, garbages from 
the campus, to clear the drainage system, to 
repair class room, for these needed P.F. expend-
iture. Previously the Principal did not do it 
due to above situation. Due to above exeigency, 
as a Principal it Was very urgent to allow the 
head clerk to sign the cheque under my chairmani1 
ship of the ôornmittee, with some teacher P.E.T. t  
drawing teacher, music teacher, SupW and sincere 
PGT, whom I took in confidence to help me. for 
the immediate and urgent expenditure of Annual 
day, Sports day, and sending school teem for 
various activities. Money Was utilised fully. 
From above.situation I did for the waif are of 
school, following all procedure challenging non 
co-operation of 0  the notorious gang". I 
determined to go ahead to do positive, unlike 
the previous principals. Perhaps the enquirng 
officer did not assess the situation nor could i .  
take the witness of the above situation and 
"proved" the charges without taking the witness 
on the exhibited document with the charge sheet. 
Except teacher,co-sgnator as per rule due to 
above situation, 1 followed all procedures. go 
I amy be relieved of the charge after varyfing 
the above situation in 1997-98. ( As I did not 
like to act.asper their whims being local I 
studied them for in my 3 stincts in K.V. 
Khanapara .' 

The authority did not accept his reply and decided to 

hold an enquiry. The enquiry officer submitted its report 

holding the applicant guilty of the charge. The applicant 

was furnished with a copy of the qnquiry report. He subitted 

his reply assailing the enquiry report. The disciplinary 

authority however imposed penalty of dismissal vide order 

dated 18.4.2001. The applicant preferred an appeal. The 

appellate authority on consideration of his appeal and on 

hearing the applicant did not accept the finding of the 

contd • .6 
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enquiry officer as regards of the articles save and except 

Article Iv. The appellate authority hold the applicant 

guilty of chatge Iv for violation of Accounts Code of 

Kendriya Vidyalaya which was termed as serious charge and 

that could not be condoned. Considering the years of service 

the applicant has already put in for the Sangathan and also 

considering that he was from the North Eastern Region where 

officers had to work under certain difficult and compelling 

circumstances compared to others the appellate authority 

felt that the ends of justice would be met if a penalty of 

Compulsory Retirement from srvice was imposed .Accordingly 

he set aside the order of dismissal from service and ordered 

for compulsory retirement. Hence this application assailing 

the legality and validity of the order. 

3. 	We have heard Mr S.Ali, learned senior counsel 

appearing for the applicant. Mr Mi, the learned senior 

counsel assailing the order of imposition of penalty 

submitted that there was no material for holding the applicant 

guilty of the charge. Learned senior counsel also pointed out 

that the disciplinary proceeding was vitiated by procedural 

lapses. He lastly submitted that at any rate the materials 

on record did not prove any misconduct against the applicant. 

Mr M.K.MaZunar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents 

on the other hand contended that the applicant was found 

to be guilty. in respect of Article IV. Admittedly the 

applicant as being a Principal violated the letter and spirit 

of the Accounts Code 197 and 198 and made purchases ignoring 

the Same. The learned counsel further submitted that the 

materials on record clearly established the guilt of the 

accused. Mr Mazumdar also referred to the scope of judicial 

review under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 

and submitted that such review could not be equated to that 

contd..7 
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of an appeal. The learned counsel in support of his argument 

referred to the decisions in Union of India vs. Upondra 

Singh, reported in (1994) 3 C 357 and in State of Gujrat 

and another vs. Suryakant Chunilal Shah, reported in (1999) 

1. SCC 529. 

4. 	Before entering into the merit it would be appropriate 
of the Accounts Code 

to refer to the relevant provisions mentioned in Chapter 21L 
which relates to the Pupils Fund, that is required to be 

maintained out of collection from the students exclusively 

for the benefit of the student community. The principal is 

to act as the "Chief Trustee" of the Fund as envisaged in 

RuleL197. Rule 198 is reproduced below : 

"198 The administration of the fund is to 
be entrusted to a Committee called the 
Pupils' Fund Committee consisting of the 
Principal, a senior P.G.T.,a senior T.O.T., 
a senior primary teacher and one student 
each belonging to classes ix, x, xi and xli, 
If classes ix, x, xi and XII do not exist 
in a school, one student each of the next 
lower Class/classes should be represented 
on the Committee • The student member should 
be nominated every academic year." 

Admittedly no witnesses were examined in this regard. Iven 

no documents were proved nor he was given any opportunity ,  

to explain ttie position. Admittedly the applicant operated 

the Pupils' Fund. The materials on record clearly indicated 

that all the committees were disbanded by the applicant in 

view of the facts mentioned above • The app 1 ic ant took the 

responsibility of administering.the Pupils' Fund himself 

in the absence of the Pupi1s';Fund Committee. As per the 

counts Code the Principal is to act like a Chief Trustee 

of the Fund. There is no allegation nor any whisper that 

the Pupils Fund was diverted or utilised for the purpose 

£orbdden by rules. There is no allegation that the Pupils' 

Fund was not utilised for the purposes specified. The Pupils' 

contd • .8 
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Fund Committee Was disbanded in absence of a pupils' Fund 

Committee, the applicant spent the money and utilization 

certificate was given. At any rate there is no allegation 

of misuse of the fund • Mr Mazumdar, the learned counsel 

for the respondents referred to the Code of conduct and 

submitted that a Headmaster should have absolute integrity 

and anything should not be done which is unbecoming of a 

Government servant. The Enquiry officer while considering 

his appeal as the disbursement of Puplis' Fund money held 

that whatever and however important and urgent work was 

to be done, when money was Involved there should have been 

observation of laid down rules and procedures for it. For 

constituting the Pupils fund irregularly and spending the 

money through this irregular committee was a serious 

misconduct under cC$(Conduct) Rules, therefore it was a 

grave misconduct, according to the Enquiry officer. The 

disciplinary authority mechanically adopted the view of 

the Enquiry Officer. The Appellate authority dld not act. 

differently. It casually embraced the view of the above 

two authorities without applying its mind • In the observa-

tion of the appellate authority, the applicant was found 

responsible for dissolving the existing committee in 

violation of the Accounts code was also a serious charge 

which cannot be condoned. A mere violation of the Accounts 

Code cannot ipsofacto be termed as a misconduct. Derelic-

tion of duty, unlawful behaviour, improper and wrong 

exercise of power must refer to delinquency or impropriety. 

It must contain a corrupt motive. Misconduct must show 

some conduct which Is blameworthy as a Principal or a 

teacher. According to Strouds judicial dictionary the 

expression "misconduct" means misconduct arisen from 

contd • .9 
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iii motive, acts of negligence, errors of judgment or 

innocent mistake, do not constitute such rnisdonduct." 

In this context it would be appropriate to refer to the 

following passages from the Supreme Court judgment in 

Union of India vs0 J.Ahmed, reported in (1979) 2 5CC 286 : 

"Iti, industrial jurisprudence amongst others, 
habitual or gross negligence constitute 
misconduct but in Utkal Machinery Ltdop 
v. Workmen, Miss Shanti p.atnaik, in the 
absence of standing orders governing the 
employee's undertaking, unsatisfactory 
work was treated as misconduct in the 
context of discharge beig assailed as 
punitive. In S.Govinda Menon v. Union of 
India, the manner in which a member of 
the service discharged his quasi judicial 
function disclosing abuse of power was 
treated as constituting misconduct for 
initiating disciplinary proceedings. A 
s.in'gle act of omission or error of judg -
ment would ordinarily not constitute 
misconduct though if such error or omission 
results in serious or atrocious consequences 
the same may amount to misconduct as was 
held by this Court in p.H.Kalyani V. Air 
France, Calcutta, wherein it was found 
that the two mistakes committed by the 
employee while checking the load-sheets 
and balance charts would involve possible 
accident to the aircraft and possible loss 
of human life and, therefore, the negligence 
in work in the context of serious ccnsequen 
ces was treated as misconduct. It is, 
however, difficult to believe that lack of 
efficiency or attainment of highest stan.-
dards in discharge of duty attached to 
public office would ipso facto constitute 
misconduct. There may be negligence in 
performance of duty and a lapse in perf or-
mance of duty or error of judgment in 
evaluating the developing situation may be 
negligence in discharge of duty but would 
not constitute misconduct unless the 
consequences directly attributable to 
negligence would be such as to be irreparable 
or the resultant damage would be so heavy 
that the degree of culpability would be 
very high.An error Can be indicative of 
negligence and the degree of cupability 
may indicate the grossness of the negli-
gence. Carelessness can often be productive 
of more harm than deliberate wickedness 
or malevolence. Leaving aside the classic 
example of the sentry who sleeps at his 
post and allows the enemy to slip through, 

contd. .10 
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there are other more familiar instances of 
which a railway cabinman signals in a trqin 
on the same track where there is a stationery 
train causing head-on-Collision; a nurse giving 
intravenous injection which ought to be given 
intramuscular causing instantaneous death; 
a; pilot overlooking an instrument showing 
snag in engine and the aircraft crashes 
causing heavy loss of like. Misplaced sympathy 
can be a great evil (see Navinchandra Shaker-
chand Shah vs. Manager, Ahmedabad Co-op. 
Department Stores Ltd.). But in any case 
failure to attain the highest standard of 
efficiency in performance of duty permitting 
an inference of negligence would not consti-
tute misconduct nor for the purpose of Rule 
3 of the Conduct Rules as would indicate 
lack of devotion to duty." 

There is no allegation of misuse of fund or pi improper 

conduct of the applicant. In the absence of the Committee 

the applicant took the responsibility as a Trustee and he 

discharged his duty, there is also no hint to the effect 

that the applicant committed any breach of the trust. 

As alluded earlier mere breach of procedural or 

formal rules by itself is not unlawful. It depends on 

the facts situation and also the nature of departure 

from the statute. Some of the statutory violation can be 

treated as mere irregularity rather than illegality while 

the breach is of trivial nature • Similarly where no 

substantial prejudice has been sufferred by those for 

whose benefit the statutory requirements were entrusted 

(R. vs. Liverpool City Council; (1975) WLR 701). 

The applicant was found guilty of charge mentioned 

in Article IV for contravention of Artittle 197 and 198 of 

counts Code • He was accordingly charged for violation 

\ 	 of Rule 197 and 198 of the )iccounts Code and Rule 3(i) (ii) 

(iii) of the Conduct Rules. As per Conduct Rules every 

Government servant is to (1) maintain absolute integrity, 

(ii) maintain devotion to duty and (iii) do nothing which 

is unbecoming of a Government servant. In the instan.t 

contd..1l 
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case the only allegation proved was that the applicant 

contravened Rule 197 and 198. Admittedly on the own showing. 

of the respondents the pupils' Fund Cojjttee was disolved 

at the relevant time' in view of the prevailing situations 

For want of the Committee one cannot hold the applicant 

guilty of violation of 197 There is no materials to show 

and establish that the applicant failed to act as a Chief 

Trustee of the Fund. He discharged the confidence reposed 

on him. Admittedly the Pupils' Fund Committee Was disolved. 

One can do what is lawful. When there was no Pupils' Fund 

question of complying Rule 198 dId not arise."Id possumus 

quod de jure possumus' the applicant in the given circura 

stances acted bonafide and in the interest of the school. 

The law only intends that one should act what is reasonable . 

Law also take into account the natural order. One cannot 

expect to do what is impossible,'"Lex non, cogit ad impossibi. 

ha", the law does not compel anyone to do impossible things. 

The situation was extraordinary. In those situation he ad- 

riLe. red the institution and took the necessary steps 

in the given circumstances. The respondents authority 

failed to show and establish that the applicant committed 

any illegality or contravene any statutory provisions in 

managing the affairs of the school by running the adminis 

tration in the absence of the Pupils' Fund Committee. All 

these are presumed to be done correctly and duly till 

there is proof to the contrary "cninia praesumuntur rite et 

solenniter esse acta donec probetur in contrarium". 

7 • 	Mr M.K.Mazurfldar, learned counsel for the respon 

dents contended that the respondents exercised its 

discretion bonafide and imposed the punishment in view 

of the infringement of Rule 3(1) read with Rule 197 and 

contd. .12 
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198 of the Accounts Code0 Materials did not indicate that 

the repôndents can specify any act which could be held to 

bean act making the applicant responsible for not main-

taining absolute integrity. The term interity means sound-

less or moral character • A mere infringement of P. ule 197 and 

198 cannot be said to be an act affecting the probity, 

honesty and uprightness of the applicant nor such act can 

be said to be an act lacking devotion of duty. The alleged 

violation of Rule 197 and 198 also cannot be said to an 

act which was unbecoming of a Government servant. The 

expression unbecoming means unsuitable, detracting from 

ones appearance, character or reputation.Materials On 

redord did not disc jose any alleged misconduct or contra- 

vention of Rule 3(1). Qi perusal of the materials on record 

it clearly demonstrates that the respondents in exercising 

its discretion failed to take note of the relevant facts 

and erhasised on irrelevant facts. Exercise of discretion 

in ademocratic polity must be informed with reason. 

Discretion is not unfettered, it impose a duty to act 

"fairly, candid, unprejud.ice, non arbitrary, capricious 
one is 

or bias." in interpreting the rulenot to act in a way 
to 

calculate frustrate: the policy of the rule. In the 

instant case the respondents authority while holding the 

applicant guilty of the alleged charges failed to take 

into account the spirit of Rule 197 and 198 and acted in 

a Way calculated to frustrate the policy of the rules. 

The authority failed to take into account individual 

merit. In the decision making process it faltered in genui- 

the relevant facts. In its decision 
extraneous 

making process the respondents took upon theLconsideration 

ignoring the relevant consideration. The impugned decision 

contd. .13 
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of imposing penalty on the applicant is supj5orted by 

inadequate or unsupported reason. A decision is arbitrary 

and unreasonable where it lacked obstensible logic or 

comprehensible justification. The respondents authority 

admittedly -f11 into obvious error in its decision 

making process. 

8. 	For all the reasons stated above the inugned Order 

NO. 9-55/2001-KVS (Vig) dated 19.9.2001 is liable to be 

set aside and the order is accordingly set aside. The 

applicant shall be deemed to be in service till he attained 

the age of super ann ua ti on • The respondents are accord in gi y 

directed to give all the consequential benefits to the 

applicant tithin three months from the date of receipt 

of this order. 

The application is accordingly allowed. There 

shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

I.k 
K.K.SHARMA )2- 
	

D.N.CHOWDHtJRY 
AD14INISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
VICE CHAIRMAN 
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IN '1 HE GUHA fJ HIGIT COUR]. 
II IC iICOIJRT OF ASSAM ,NAGALAND,MEGHALAYA,,MANIPUR, TRIPURA 

MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

No. 	 /W.P.(C) Did ..... 

From: Asstl. Registrar, (Judi-ill), 
The Gauhati High Court, 
Guwahati. 

Central Admiistrathe Tribunal 
ffl.: 	f 	at 

1 2 OEC 2011 
Gu.I:i 

To 

T 'Registrar, 
- 	Central Administrative Tribunal,(CAT), Guwahati Bench, 

Rajgarh Road, Bhangagbar, Guwahati. 

Sub: Return of records of O.A. 460/01 and M.P. 25/02, of O.A. 310/01 in 
Connection with WP(C) 7634/02 & W.P.(C) 7809/02, respectively, 
Commissioner KVS & Ors -Vs- N.D. Bhuyan. 

Ref: Your Memo No. CAT/Ghy/ 68/2001/Judi 348/ dtd. 24/4/2003. 

Sir, 

With reference to your Memo No. cited above, I am returning herewith the Original 

case records as mentioned above since the connected writ petitions have been disposed of by 

this Hon'ble High Court. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same. 

Encosure 

O.A. 460.01 (with Judgment) 
C.P. 7/03 
M.P. 66102 
M.P. 25/02 

Total 4 files. 

Yours faithfully, 

1 
Asstt. Registrar ( Judi-Ill), 

Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 
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IN THE CENTRAL,MINISTRATIVE TRIBJN2L AT GUWIATI. 

O.A. No. 	~ L__.
/2001- 

Shri N.D. Bhuyan 	 Applicent. 

-VRS- 

The Union of India & Ors 	.... 	 Respondents. 

S1.No. 	 Particulars 	 Pa2es 

1 	 Otiginal A  pplIcation 	 - 1 to 16 
/ 

2 	
- 

3 	 1nnexure 

Filed by:- 
74  

Advocate. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ?DMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT GUVThHATI. 

An application under section 19 of the 

central Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

O.A. No. 	 /2001. 

• In Between: 

N.D. BHuyan, Ex-Principal, 

Kendriya Vidyalay, Diagaru, 

s/o LF- 	 " 

Resident of Sixth Mile near 

Si.va Mandir, Khanapara, 

Guwahati-22, Dist. Karnrup,Assam. 

?plicant. 

L 	 -'IRS- 

1. UnIon of India, represented 

by the Addi. Secretary, Govt. 

of India, Ministry of Human 

Resourcesc Department and 

	

• 	Vice Chair:man, K..V.S., New 

Delhi 

2. The Addi. Secretary, Govt.of 

India, Ministry of Human 

Resources and Vice Chairman, 

• 	K.V.S.,-H.R.D. Shastri Bhawan, 

New IDeihi. 	 - 

The Commissioner, K.V.S., 

18 Institutional Area, Saheed 

Jitsing Marg New Deihi-110016. 

The Asstt. Commissioner,- K0V.S. 

Regional Office, Gauhati 

Region, MaligaOn, Dist.Kamrup. 

Coritd......2 
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The Principal, K.V. Khanapara, 

Guwahati--22, Dist. Kamrup,Assarn. 

Repondents. 

APPLICATIONS  

PARTICULJ-\RS OF THE ORDER AGAIHSr WHICH THE 

APPLICATION IS MDE :- 
-S 

This application is made against the order 

contained in F.M0.9_55/2001KVS(Vig) dated 19.09.2001 

passed by the Addi. Secretary, M/O H.R.D. and Vice 

Chairman, K.V.S.  

JURISDICTION OF THETRA •: — 

— The applicantdeclares that the subject matter 

of the order against which this application has been 

made within the jurisdiction of the central Mministrative 

Tribunal at Guwahati. 

LIMITATION :- 	- 

The applicant further declares that this 

application is within the limitation period as prescribed 

under section 21 of the Central dministretive Tribunal 

Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE :- 

4.1. That the applicant is an Indian 

citizen and permanent rethident of Guwahati in the 

district of Kamrup, Assam and as'süch he is enit1ed to 

all the rights, privileges and protection guaranteed 

under the ConstitUtiOn ofIndia and various 
laws framed 

thereunder. 

Contd a • • • • • - • • 3 
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4.2. That your hunthle applicant pased his 

MSc. in 1964 in Geography from Gauhati University 

securing 2nd class 2nd position. He also passed BT. 

final examination from Dibrugarh University in 1969 

securing 2nd Class with 55% marks in average. 

4.. That in response to: an advertisement 

made by the K.V.S4 M/D for appointment of Post Graduate 

Teacher on 21.2.65 your applicant applied for thesame 

and he appeared in the interview at Gauhat.i conducted 

by the. KV.S. (tQ..) though )D.P.I1, Assam. 

44. That after selection by the interview 

B6ard your applicant was appointed as Post Graduate 

Teacher (P.GØT.) and posted. at KV. Jorhat and be joined 

on 21.2.66 and served there for 2 years to the entire 

satisfaction of the K.V.S.' authority. 

4.5. That your applicant was transferred. 

from K.V., Jo rhat to K.V., Guwahati. in 1968 and he 

served there at tuwahati upto 1974 i.e. period of 7 

years continuously to the entire. satisfaátion of the 
xe  

- K.V. authority. He was again transferred from KVGuwahatie 
to chillong K4V. and he served there upo 1 98 1- 

4.6. That the authority being highly satisfied 

with the performance of the applicant elevited the 

applicant to the post of I/C Principal at K.V., Silchar 

(Town) and he served there atSilchbr upto 1982 to the 

satisfaction of the authority. In fact, the applicant 

was founder Principal of K.V., S.lchar Town. 

4.7. That in 1982 when the Khanpara K.V 

undergoing student agitaiOfl then he was transferred 

Contd ..... 4 
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from Slichar to K.V.. Guwahati as I/C Principal and 

accorditgly he joined there at K.V. Guwahati on 

22.10.82. In 1983 your applicant was appointed as 

regular. Vice Principal and posted at K.V.,Guwahati 

aild served there as Vice Principal on regular basts 

upto 15.4.85. AS there was no regular Principal the 

applicant being the $r.most was entrusted with the 

post of I/C Principal at K .V., GUwahati. 

4.8. That on 18.4.85 the applicant was 

transferred fromK.V., Guwaha.i to K.V9 (Jagiroad 

Paper Miii, NgaOni) as Principal GradeII and served 

there upto 16..88! to the entire satisfaction of the 

KeV0 authority. 

4.9. That after completion of training 

(after directly selected as Principal) for a period of 

03 months at New Delhi your applicant was appointed as 

PrIncipal in May,  1988.. Grade-I and posted: at K.V., 

N.P.C., Laktak, Manipur and he served there uptp 

pril, 1992 to the entire satisfaction of the KV. 

authority- 

4.10. That thereafter the applicant was 

transferred. to K.V. CRPF (GC), Nine Miles,Guwahati-20 

in ?pril, 192 and he seved there upto 1997, 08th 

January, to the utmost satisfaction of the K.V.aUthOritY. 

4.11. That it is worthmentioning in this 

connection that right from the date of appointment 

in K.V.S. till January, 1997 nothing was found against 

the applicant by the authority. He rendered coinmodable 

service to the authority during this long period from 

February, .1966 till January, 1997. 

Cofltd ....... 5 
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4.12. That on 11.1.1997 the applicant was 

again transferred from K.V., CRPF (GC) to K.V.,Khanapara 

which was selected as Model K.V. and he serv,d"there upto 

15.12.98. 

4.13. That thereafter the applicant was 

//onnsferred from K.V. Khanepara to K0V. Paradip, Orissa 

16.12.98 but subsequently the transfer order was 

/ 	modified by the authority and allowed to join in K.V.., 

Digaro and accordingly he joined there on 17.2.99. 

4.14. That to utter surprise and 9.4tonishment 

while the applicant was serving as Principal at K.V., 

A.F.S. Digaro, Issam,, the Commissioner, K.V.S, New 

Delhi, Head Quarter issued a memorandum vide No.F.8-1/ 

98-KVSVIZ) dated 22.6.99 propesing to hold an enqui'y 

against the applicant under Rule 14 of the Central 

Civi.l Service (Classification, Control, Appeal) Rules, 

1965 alongwith a substance of the imputation of mis-

condubct or misbehaviour. The statement of iiputation 

of mis-conduct or misbehaviour in support of each article 

of charge is also enclosed (1nnexure-II) and the applicant 

was directed to submit written statement of his defence 

wIthin 10 days from the date of receipt of the memorandum 

and also to state whether he desires to be heard in 

person. The Disciplinary authority also enclosed as many 

as 8 charges against the applicant. 

4.15. That on receipt of the show cause 

notice dated 22.6.99 the applicant submitted his show 

I 
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cause reply on 7.7.99tothe commissioner, KVS(H.Q.) 

18 1nst1tution,l Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marq, New 

Delhi-110016 denying all the charges brought against 

your applicaht. 	 I 

4 
4.16. That thereafter one STtti Tilottarna 

Baruah (a non KVS Lady) was appointed as Enquiry Officer 

and one Sri Rakesh Sharma, Adm., inistrative Officer, KVS 

egiona1 Off ice, Guwahati was appointed as Presenting 

Officer to present the case of the disciplinary authority 

in the enquiry prqceedings. 

4.17. That after cornpletioi 4i of the enquiry 

the applicant was asked by the Comiüssioner, KVS to 

submit a representation vide Memo NO. F.8-16/98-KVS( VIz) 

dated 25.9.2000 and accordingly, JKk he subi1tted his 

representation on 12.10.2000. 

X ?nnexure-1 9.the photocopy othe said 

repres,pion sunitted )Y-4he applicant 

on d10.20OO to the Ciissioner, KVS. 

4.18. That it is submitted that though the 

enquiry Officer found all the 8 charges proved against the 

applicant but the disciplinary authority after a careful 

consideration of the enquiry report submitted by the 

g)d*v-xikX Enquiry Officer, came to a conclusion that 

only 4 charges against the applicant has been 

proved. 

Contd . .. . . . .. ...7 
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And accordingly the applicant was dismissed from 

seice vide order dated 

4.19. 	That being highly aggrieved by and dissatis 

fled with.the judgment and order dated 19.9.2001 passed * 

by the disciplinary authority your applicant filed an 

appeal before the appellate authority of Kendriya Vidyalaya 

-Sangathan 	 appellate authority 

after giving personal hearing dated 2.8.2001 to the 

applicant and on perusal of various doctents connected 

with the disciplinary proceeding have been made guilty 

against the charge No.IV only brought against him and 

accordingly imposed penalty for compulsory retirement 

from service from the date of dismissal vide order dated 

19.9.2001. 

Jnnexure-j is the photocopy of the 

appellate judgment and order dated 

19.9.2001 passed by the Additional 

Secretary and Vice Chairman of Kendriya. 

Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

4.20. 	That for convenience shake the charge No.IV 

against which theapplicant has been punished is 

reproduced below: - 

"Article-IV : Shri. N.D. Bhuyan while working 

as Principal of K.V. Khanapara during the years 1997 to 

1998 has misused his power in operation of pupils fund 

accounts. Shri N.D. Bhuyan dissolved all the committes 

that were existing in the Vidyalaya except examination 

committee and shcool Bus committee, and M. 	ri C.D. 

Pathak, Head Clerk of K.V, Khanapara as convenor of 

Pupils Fund Committee and also authorised Shr. Pathak 

Contd .......7 
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to sign the cheque asa co-signatory of the Principal. 

As per Articles 198 and 200 of Accounts code which 

stipurates that a pupils fund committee consists of a 

Senior PGT, a Senior POT a Senior PRT and one student 

each from classes IX, X, XI and XII to administer the pupils 

Fund Accounts and the accounts should be operated jointly 

by the Principal and the POT member respectively. 

Thus Shri Bhuyan has violated the Rule of article 

198 and 200 of Accounts Code and committed a serious 

mis-conduct". 

4.21. 	That against the Charge No. IV quoted above 

about dissolution of all existing Committees including 

Pupils Fund Committee and appointment of Head Clerk 

as Convenor the applicant begs to state that at the 

relevant time there was no VidyalaYa Management Committee 

existed since 1993• There was virtually no admifliStrat3
0r1  

and discipline but there was termOil and chaOs In fact, 

there was no admifliStrati?n when the applicant joined in 

the K.V., Khanapara on 11.1.97 being transferred from 

K..V.., CPF(GC) 9th Mile, Guwahati23 On the other hand 

the K.V, Ithanapara was declared a model M.V. 
in 1997 

inwhich year your applicant was posted in the said 

one of 50 such model KVS in 
India. KhanaPara K.V. was 

also declared as model KV4 7  The KVS- authority pressed 

the applicant to restore discipline in the K.V It is 

stated that the teachers of K.V.'s at the relevantWere 

making certain demands from the authoritY and some of 

the demands were relating to payment of S.DrnAø,fl0fl payment 

of proper salaries as per recommenati01 bil the 5th 

central Pay Commission and other facilities as per 

circular issued by the Govt.Of India for the Certral Govt.. 

Contd ...... 8 
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ployees serving in North Eastern Region. The teachers 

baying not gpt their demands fulfilled decided not to 

cooperate with the Pincipal of the K.V. At that televant 

time no committees were working and as such the parents 

of the students of K.V. went to media to criticise the 

management and function of the KV.S tRO) Off ice ,Guwahati. 

4.22. 	That the applicant was given direction by the 

Regional Assistant Commissioner, KVS (RO) Officer, Ghy 

to be tough enough to maintain the discipline of the 

pestigious K.V, Khanpara. The applicant being the 

Principel of the Institution had no other alternative to 

restore the discili-ne but to dissolve all the existing 

committees including P.F. Fund CQnmittee except Bus 

• C 
I 
 ommitteeo and Examination Committee, most temporarily. 

The P.P. Committee after dissolution has beenjcOflstitUted 

with teachersi and the head clerk tho is alsD Senior 

countant was made as ConvenOr of the . P F. Committee 

for smooth functioning of K.V. on good faith with-the 

applicant as chairman being Principal. The applicant had 

no alternative but to appoint the Head Clerk as Convenor 

of the P.F. Committee as temporarily. This temporary 

arrangeeflt with head clerk has been circulated amongst 

the staff with a view to restore the discipline in the 

%V.,w±th regard to cpnstltUtlOfl of 	Committee is 

provided 
under Article 198 and the keeping of the amount 

of the said Account Code has been provided under article 

200 of the AccOufltcthöe for the KendriYa Vidyalaya. The 

account opened in the Bank is operated by the Principal 

as Chairman of the P.F. Committee jointly with 
the 

Convenor of 
the P.F. Committee. The accOUntS for this 

Contd ..... 9 
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Lurid are .collected from thestudents and spent for 

day to day experture for providing facilities to 

the students such as sports, games, annual day etc. 	Z 
The applicant also begs to state that after dissolution 

of the Committee he also informed the Assistant Commissioner, 

K.V., Regional Office, Gauháti Region. The information 

was given about, the chaotic cQndition of the institution 

to the Assistant Commissioner, K4Vd (RO) office, Guwahati 

through telephonic message and requested the Assistant 

commissioner to approve the alterntive arrangement of the 

Committees by the applicant, to meet the day to day 

expenditure. This was dne with a view to manage the 

prevailent situation in the Institution and al for the 

welfare of the Institution on good faith. The Assistant 

Commissioner, Regional Office, Guwahati gave telephonic 

directiOnto the applicant that situation prevailing 

in the Institutionmust be controlledby any means as 

the Khanzp 	K.V.is a prestigious model K.V 
So in 

compliance with the oral direction given by the Assistant 

commissioner, Regional Office, he has dissolved the 

committees to bring discipline, peace and' harmonY in the 

KV The parents. of the students also approached the 

applcaflt and pessed him to manage the discipline, 

peace and harmony in the IristitUtlOri so that the 

InstitUt-0fl may function smoothly. SO the applicant beir 

a Principal of the InstitUtion compelled to dissolve the 

Committee as mentiofled above and form a small informal 

Committee with game teachers., music teachers, 

teachers etc. just to give full satisfaction to the 

students ,and thereafter there was no agitation by the 

studentS 

Contd ...... 10 



4.23. 	That in doing so the applicant have no malafide 

intention, whatever has been done by thea1icantwhiCh'iS 

done only for bringing discipline and educational atmosphere, 

ip the InstItution so that Institution can give all faci-

litIes to the students in the Institution. By the action 

taken by the applicant the discipline and educational atmos- 

here were returned to the Institution and Instjtutlon function 

also normally. It is worthmentioning in this connection that 

ccount Code provision under Article 197 to 20 have been 

now removed, and suitably amended. Now the authority has 

constituted 'ExecutIve Committee under the amended code 

publIshed in May, 2000 and implemented w.e.f. ?pril,2000. 

in all Keridriya Vidyalayas, the P.F. Committee has been 

named as "Vidyalaya Vikash Nidhi't (VV.N.) removing the •  

participation of t acher8 committee eta., replaced by the 

Executive Committee with five (05) members of V,MC. 

(Vidyalaya Management CommitteeG with the Chairman V.M.C. 

as chairman and the Principal, as the Convenor, with.the 

Bank operation jointly both by Principal and Chairman V.M4C., 

of the K.V., so that the Principal can run the institution 

smoothly. 

5. OBDUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS ::- 

5.1. For that impugned judgment and order is 

Illegal and unjust, hence the same is liable to be set 

aside aryJ quashed. 

5.2. For that the impugned jdgment is criptic 

one based on no ground or reason and hence thesame is 

liable to be quashed. 

Contd ..... 11 



5.3. For that there was no malafide or any 

intention beyond the dis-tiisselutfahky ift the Committees Z 

including P.F. Committee whd whatever has been done that 

has been done with a view to bring discipline and educational 4 
atmosphere to the Institution for smooth functioning of the 

same. 

5.4. For that aftei dissolution of the Committees 

and provi-ding necessary facilities by the applicant to the 

students the functIoning of the school became normal and 

smooth and the pupils and their guardians were very happy 

having returned the discipline and educational atmosphere 

in the KV. 

.5.5. Fdr that there is no financial anom'aly after 

the dissolution of the Committees including P.F4 Qommittee. 

5.5. For that the Rhanpara K.V. being motel KV* 

out of 50 such KVs in India so it was not only the 

responsibility of the authorities but also the responsibiity 

of the Principal of the Institution and as such for the good 

of the Institution and to bring peace and harmony of the 

same,the applicant have no other alternative but to dissolve 

the existing committees just to bring discipline, peace and 

harmony under the Institution. 	 . 	. 

5.6. For that after dissolution of th Committee 

mentioned in charge No.1'! against the applicant, the 

applicant used to invite the teachers concerned to know 

from them what is required In the respective department 

and in accordance with their advice the Lund was distributed. 

5.7. For that the gue9s of the pupils went 

to media to criticise the management of the Khanapara K.V. 

contd.... .12 
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and as such he is compelled to take this action to remove 

all illegal activities to bring peace anthharmony to the 

Institution and after dissolution of the Commt tees when 

peacd, harmony and educational atmosphere returned to the e 

Institution pupils, guardaflS 
peee the applicant for %a 

bring discipline to the ISt1tut±Ofl. 

5.8. For that about dissOlUt0fl of the committees 

in question including P0F.. Committee the Assstant Commissioner 

serving at Regional Office at Guwahati has been informed and 

he also gave pressure on the applicant that bn any 

discipline should he maintained in the K.V. because the 

KhanaparaK.V.iS one of the model K.V. in India. So the 

applicant had to dissolve all these committees temporarily 

with a hope to bring back discipline and good educational 

atmosphere in the Institution. 

5.9, For that no serious offence has been committed 

by the applicant by dissolving the committees under Article 

198 and 2000 of the.ACcOUflt Code but it is only breach of 

procedure. 

5.10 For that so far the violation of provision 

there is no violation as alleged 

because money collected has been deposited in ited Bank 

Bank of India which is a Nationalised Bank. 

5.171 For that'breach of procedure with a view to 

bring gód 	
agemeflt,di5P]-' and edutioflal atmosphere 

in the in\stitution is not 
a serious offence and as such 

compulSorY etIrerneflt for the applicant from 
servide is 

contd ...... l3 



S 

	

/ 

- l3 - 

warranted and hence the appel]ate judgrmnt is liable to 

be quashed. 

5.12. For that the breach of procedure has been 

adopted for thebetter interest of the Institution and on 

the pressure of the higher authority to maintain discipline 
si 

in the Institution at the relevant time and the applicant 

'46 joined in the K.V1 there was virtually no discipline, no 

peace and .hamony but there was chaotic dondition and 

indiscipline. 

•513. For that the appelicant was compelled by  

this circirnstance's and sitaion prevailentat 1 the time 

of his joining as Principal in Khanapara K.V. he was compelled 

¼- to 	the provisions of Article 198 of the Account Code 

and hence the punishment imposed is illegal, improper, 

malafide and the same is 1able to quashed. 

S 

5.14. For that at the time of joining by the 

• applicant as Principal in K.V. teachers were agitating 

demanding pay scale under the Central 5th Pay Cofmniss±on 

ofhe Central.Govt. and also fornot saying the benefits 

as provided by the Central Govt. circular dated 1412.3 

and as such they decided not to.c000erat-6-ve with the Principal 

for normal functioning of the institut ion and hence he has 'w 

alternative but to, dissolve the committees including P.P.  

ommitte and appoint Head Clerk who is also Sr.et 

cuntant to appoint as Convenor of the P.F. Committee and 

the applicant himself a Chairman as PrIncipal. 

.5.15. For that the appellate authority in their 

impugned judqment Qbserved that in the North Eastern Region 
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officers are to work under the difficult and compelling 

circumstances compared to others. In view of thi,6 observation 

the applicant submits that there is no offence committed by 

the applicant.for dissolution of the P.F. C9mmi,ttee under 

Rule 4 of the 2count code and as such the impugned judgment 

is liable to be quashed. 

• 	
5,16. For that during.whole period of his service 

nothing was found against the applicant and tbatever has been 

done in the instant case hw was compelled to pet breach e 

procedure to maintain discipline, dignity, educational atmo'sphèi 

of the Institution and hence the impugned order is liable to 

be quashed. 

5.17. For that at any tate the appellate judgment and 

order is liable to be quashed. 

DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES E)AUSTED :- 

The applicant filed an appeal against his- order 

of disnissal before the appelte authority and the appellate 

authority foundthe Charge No.IV out of 4 charges brought 
against him proved and illegally imposed punishrent of 

compulsory retirement from the date of his dismissal from his 

service. 

MATTERS NOT PRE1IOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN OTHER COURT 

OR TRIE3tJI:-  

The applicant declares, that no case against the 

present impugned order has been filed in Court or Tribunal 

or pending in any Court or Tribunal. 

Contd.......  
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8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR _15 

In view of the faces and circstanCes narrated 

above the hble applIcant prays for the following relief 

1. The ixaugned order of compulsory retirement 

dated 19.9..2001 imposed on the applicant by the appellate 

authority be quashed and consequent reliefs thereof may be 

ranted to the appliC2flt* . 

.Thafter quashing the impugned order 

• 	 the applicant may be treated in service from the date of 

di'niss1 till 31.10.2001 the actualdate of retirement of 

• 	 the applicant; 

The salaries and otl'er financial benefits be 

granted, from the date of dismissal of the applicant from his 

serviCe 

.4. Any other z'elief/relier's entitled to the 

applicant be granted. 

5. To grant costs of the case. 

9. PABTICUL.ZRS OF THE I,.P.O :- 

- 	IDN. 47o21 

nate of issue :- .2i(12et( 
L 

Name of Post Office:- 1d- 	r 	rr 

10. Enclosures- 

A per Index. 
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VERIFICATI9.  

I, Shri M.D. Bhuyan, Ex-Principal, Son of 

Late Phanidhar Bhuyan, resident of Sixth Mile near 

Siva Mandir, Khanapara, Guwahati-22, Ristrict - Kamrup, 

Assani, do hereby verify and solemnly affirm and state 

that the statements made in paragraphs 2, 3, 4.1, 4.2, 

4.11, 4.16 afe true to my know1ede and those made in 

paragraphs 1, 4.3, 4.4., 4.5, 4.6, 4.7, 4.8,4.9, 4.10, 

4.12, 4.13, 4.14, 4.15, 4.17, 4.18, 4.19, 4.20 being 

matters of records are true to my information and the rests 

are my humble submissions and have not suppressed any 

material facts of the case. 

• 
And I sign this verification on this the 28th 

• day of November, 2001 at Guwahati. 

NL47  
• 	 Signature. 



.__ 17, 
ENDRIYA VIDYALAVA SANGATHAN 

11), INSTITUTIONAL AREA 
SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARO 

NEWDELHI 110016. 
i-No.9-55/2001-KVS (Vig.) 	 Dated: 

ORDER 

BY REGD,PCST. 4. 
'I)\ 

I -09-2001 

WHEREAS the penalty of Dismissal' from the services of Kendriya 
Vidyaiaya Sangathan was imposed upon Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Ex-Principal 
Kendrlya Vldyalaya, A.F.S., Digaru by the CommIssioner, K.V.S., being the 
Disciplinary Authority, vide Order No F.8-61/98-KVS[VIG.] dated 18-04-2001. 

WHEREAS the said Shri N.D.Bhuyen filed an eppeal aglnat the 
(oresaId order of the DlscipUnar' Authority to the under-slgred( being the 

Appellate Authority. The Appellant has also been heard In person on 
23-03-2001. 

AND WHEREAS bosod on the consideration of facts and ClrcumBtancoe 
of the case on record, the contents in the appeal including the grounds adduced 
by the Appellant, and the additional documents produced during the personal 
hearing, the undersigned has come to the conclusion that in the Inquiry Report, 
the Inquiry Officer has not been explicit a6out each charge of ,  admission 
inequo:ity and has heLd them oroved arbitarilv. To thk int hPnAfii' rf r4rikf k 

, 	civen to the Appellant, -lowever, the charge against the Appellant under Artilce- 
- 	- 	 / ........ 

4 where 	.sclved the existing Committee for operation of Pulpil'6 Fund and 
appointment oi Head Clerk as the Convener In violation of the Accounts Code 
for Keridriya Vidyalayas is a serious charge and cannot be condoned. 
Considering the years of service the Appellant ha already put in for the 

antjnthnrr, end else corrldnring that ha. Is from the North.Eatern Region 
),where Officers work under certain difficult and compelling circumstances 

f)fcomared to others, the undersignQd feels that the ends of Justice would be 
/. orvod by a penalty of Cqmp uioy,otlromont from zorvlco and accordingly 

order the same from the date he was dismissed from the service by the 
Disciplinary Authority. 

• 	
.: .11 NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned,being the Appellate Authority, 

disposes of the appeal of Shri N.D.Bhuyari, ex-Principal accordingly. 

A 
KS.SARMA 

ADDL.SECRETARY, M/o H.R.D. 
& 

VICE-CHAIRMAN, K.V.S. 

t Shri N.D.Bhuyan, ex-Princlpal Kendrlya Vldyalaya Digaru, Six MIle Shlva, 
Meindir, Khanapara Guwahati —781022 DIst Kamrup, Assam. 
The Assistant Commissioner, RVS Regional Office, GLPNAHATI, 
The Dy Cuninissiorier [Finnce], Kendrlya Vldyalaya Sngathan [Hqrs.] New 
Delhi for appropriate action. 
c;iJd( 

J 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI. 

• 	 (AMED ORIGINAL APPLICATION) 

• 	
O.A. No.460/2001. 

ri N.D. Bhuyan 	 .... 	?p1icant. 

,•-VRS- 

• 	
Union of India & Ors 	.... 	Respondents. 

I N D E X 

Si . N. 	 Particulars 	 Pages 

1 	 Original application 	- • 1 to 

2 	 Annexure-1 	 - 	 31 

3 	 Annexure-2 	• 

4 	 Anne xure-3 	 • ,- 4. - 

5 	 Ann exure-4 	 • - i 44 

6 	 S  Annexuré-5 

• 	 Fi.led by:- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVETRIB 	GAATI BENCH 
AT G tJWAHATI. 	 . 

.1 

(M application under section 19 of the 

Central Zministrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

• 	 . 	 O.A. No. 460/2001.. 

In Beten:- 

N.D. Bhuyan, Ex-Principal, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, ]Diagaru, 

8/0 Late Phanidhar Bhuyan, 

Resident of Sixth Mile near 

'Siva Mandir, Khanapara,. 

Guwahati'22, Dist. Karnrup, .kssarn. 

?pplicant. 

-'IRS- 

thion of India, represented. by 

the Mdl. Secretary, Qot. of 

India, MinIstry of Human Resources 

Department and Vice Chairman, 

K.V.S., New Delhi. 

The Addi. Secretary to the GOet. 

of India, Ministry of Human 

Resources and Vjce Chairman, 

KVS, HRD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. 

3• The Cmissioner, .V.S., 18 

Institutional Area, Saheed Jitsing 

Marg, New DelhI-110016. 

4. The Asstt.commissiOfler, K.V.S, 

Regional Office, Gauhti Region, 

Maligaon, Dist. Kamrup,. Assarn. 

• 	 COntd ...... 2 
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5. The Principal, K.V.,Khanpara. 

V  Guwahati-22, Dist. Kamrup,Assam. "  

.... Respondents. 	- 

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION 	
V 

/ 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST HICK THIS APPLICATION 
IS MADE :- 	 V  

Ph4 	rr14ttfOfl is made aa'ainst the order 
a a* 	 - 	 - 

contained in F.No.9-55/2001-KVS(Vig) dated 19.09.2001 passed 

by the Adl.Secretary, H/C H.R.D. and Vice Chairman, K.V.S. 

JURI ICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declares that the subject matter 

of the order against which this application has been made 

within the- jurisdiction of the Central ?rninistrative 

Tribunal at Guwahati. 

LIMITATION :- 

The applicant further, declares that this 

application is within the limitation period as prescribed 

under section 21 of the Central Administrati'e Tribunal 

Act, 1985. 

4 • FACTS OF THECASE : — 

V 	

4.1. That the applicant is an Indian 

citizen and permanent resident of Guwahati in the 

district of Knrup, Assam and as suc-h he is entitled to 

all the rights, privileges and protection guaranteed 

under the Constitution of India and various laws framed 

thereunder. 

Contd.. .. .. .3 
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4.2. That your humble applicant passed his 

M.Sc in 1964 in Geography from Gauhati iiiixersity securing 

2nd Class 2nd position. He also passed B.T. Final examinatiOn 

from Dibrugarh University in 1969 securing 2nd class with 55% 

marks in average. 

4.3. That in response to an advertisement made 

by the K.V.S. MAD  for appointment of Post Graduate Teacher 
Z 

on 21.2.65 your applicant applied for the same and he 

appeared in the interview at Gauhati conducted by the K.V.S. 

(H.Q.) through D.P.I.. Assam. 

.4.4. That after selection by the interview 

Board your applicant was appointed as Post Graduate Teacher 

(p.G.T.) and posted at K.V., Jorhat and he joined on 21.2.66 

and served there for2 years to the entire satisfaction of 

the K.V.S. authority. 

4.5. That your applicant was transferred 

from KV,, Jorhat to KV., Guwahati in 1968 and he 

served there at Guwahati upto 1974 i.e. period of 7 years 

continuously to the entire satisfaction of the K.V. authority. 

•He was again transferred from K.V.,GuWahati to shillong 

K.V. and he serd there uptO 1981. 

4.6. That the authority being highly satisfied 

with the perforrflaflC& of the applicant e].evited the 

applicant to the post of I/C Principal at K.V., Silchar 

(Town) and he served there at Silchar upto1982 to the 

H 	satisfaction of the authority. In fact,,the applicant was 

founder Principal of K.V4, Silchar Town. 

4.71. That in 1982 when the Khanapara KV. 

undergoing student agitation then he was transferred 

Contd.....4 
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from Silchar to K.V., Guwahati as I/C Principal and 

accordingly he joined there at K.V.Guwahati on 22.10.82. 

In 1983 your applicant was appointed as regular Vice 

Principal and posted at K.V.,Guwahti and sered there as 

Vice Principal on regular basis upto 15.4.85. As there was 

no regular Principal the applicant being the Srmost was 

entrusted with the post of I/C Principal at K.V., Guwahati. 

4.8. That on 18.4.85 the applicant was trans-

ferred from K.V., Guwahatito K.V. (Jagiroad Paper Mill, 

Nagaon) as Principal Grade-Il and served there upto 16.5.88 

to the entire satisfaction of the K.V. authority. 

4.9. That after completion of training (after 

directly selected as Principal) for a period of 03 months 

at New Delhi your applicant was appointed as Principal in 

May, 1988 Grade-I and posted at K.V., NN.P.C., Laktak,. 

Manipur and he served there upto ?pril, 1992 to the entire 

• 	satisfaction of the K.V. authority. 

4.10. That thereafter the applicant was 

transferred to K.V. CPF (Cc), Nine Miles, Guwahati 20 

• 

	

	in April, 1992 and he served there upto_1997, 08th 

Janüary, to the utmost satisfaction of theK.V. authority. 

4.11. That it is worthmentiOniflg in this 

connection that right from the date of appointment 

in K.V.S. till January, 1997 nithing was found against 

the applicant by the authority. He rendered corntnondable 

service to the authority during this long period from 

February, 1966 till January, 1997. 

Contd ...... 5 
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4.12. That on 11.1.1997 the applicant was 

again transferred from K,V., CRPF (GC) to K.V. Khanapara 

which was selected as Model K.V. and he served there upto 

15.12.98. 

4.13. That thereafter the applicant was 

transferred from K.V. Khanapara to K.V.Paradip, Orissa 

on 16.12.98 but subsequently the transfer order was 

modified by the authority and allowed to join in K.V., 

Digaru and accordingly he joined there . on 17.2.99. 

4.14. That to utter surprise and eritonishment 

while the app1.cant was serving as Principal at.K.V., 

A.P.S. Digaru, Assam. The Comtnissiohe K.V.S., New Delhi, 

Head Quarter issued a memorandum vide No.F.8-51/98-KVS 

(VIz) dated 22.6.99 proposing to hold an enuiry against the 
applicant under Rule 14 of the Central Civil. Service 

(Classification, Control, Appeal) Rules, 1965 .alongwitha 

substance of the imputation of misconduct or misbehayiour. 

The statement of imputation of misconduct or rnisbehavibur 

in support of each article of charge is also enclosed 

(Annexure-Il) and the applicant was directed to submit 

written statement of his defence within 10 days from the 

date of receipt of the memorandum and also to state.whether 

he desires to be nbeard in person. The Disciplinary authority 

also enclos:d as many as 8 charges against the applicant. 

Annexure-1 is the photocopy of memorandum 

No.F.851/98-KVS(VIZ) dated 22.6.99. 

4.15. That on receipt of the show cause 

notice dated 22.6.99 the applicant submitted his show 

Contd.. . . .6 
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cause reply on 7.71.99 to the Commissioner, KVS(H.Q.) 

18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New 

Delhi-110016 denying all the charges brought against your 

applicant. 

3 

?nnexure-2 is the photocopy of the 

show cause reply dated 7. 1fl.99daked  

submitted by the applicant. 

4.16. That thereafter One Smti Tjlottama 

Baruah (a non KVS Lady) was appointed a &iquiry Officer 

and one Sri Rakesh  Shaxma ?j5rninistrative Officer, KVS 

Regional Office, Guwahati was appointed as Presenting 

Of ficer to present the case of the disciplinary authority 

in the enquiry proceedings. 

4.17. That after comp]etion of the enquiry 

the applicant wasasked by the commissioner, KVS to submit 

a representation vide Memo No. F8-l.6/98-KVS(VIZ) dated 

25.9.2000 and accordingly he submitted his reptesentation 

on 12.10.2000. 

?nnexure-3 is the photocopy of the 

enquiry report submitted by the 

nquiry Officer. 

)4niure-4 is the representation on enquiry 

report submitted by the applicant. 

4.18.That it is submitted that though the 

enquiry Officer found all, the 8 charges roved against the 

applicant bt the disciplinary authority after a careful 

consideration of the enquiry report submitted by the 

Enquiry Officer, came to a.nclusion that only 4 charges 

against the applicant has been proved. And accordingly 

Contd.. ... .7 



the applicant was dismissed from servide vide order 	

(. 
dated 

4.19. That being highly aggrieved by and dissa-

tiaf led with the judgment endorder dated 19.9.2001 passeO 

by thediscipliriary authority your applicant filed an appeal 

before the appellate authority of Kendrlya Vidyalaya S&igathan 

under section 	and the appella te authority after giving 

personal hearing dated 2548.2001 to the applicant and on 

perusal of various documerts connected with the disciplinary 

proceeding have been rnde guilty against the aarge No.IV 

only brought against him and accordingly impoEed penalty for 

compulsory retirement from seri4ce from the date of disnissal 

vide order dated 19.9.2001. 

Mnexure-5 is the photocopy of the 

appellate judgment and order dated 19.9.2001 

passed.by  the ditional Secretary and Vice 

Chairman of Keridriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

4.20. That for convenience shake the charge 

No.IV against which the applicant has been punished is 

reproduced below: 

"Afticle-IV : Shri .  N..D Bhuyan while working 

as Principal at KV. Khanápara during the years 19971 to 

198 has misused hs power in operation of pupils fund 

accounts. Shri N.D. Bhuyan dissolved all the cormittees 

that kbmra were existing in the Vidyalaya except examination 

comm-ittee and school Bus Committee and d. Shri C.D. 

Pathak, Head clerk of KV.., Khanapara as Convenor of 

Pupils Fund committee nd also authorised airi Pathak 

Contd ..... 7a 
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to sign the cheque as a co-signatory of the Principal. 
	I 

As per Article 198 and 200 of Accounts Code which 

stipulates that a pupils fund committee consists of a 

Senior PGT, a Senior PGT a Senior PRT and one student 

each from classes IX,X, XI and XII to administer the 

pupils Fund Accounts and the accounts should be operated 

jointly by the Principal and the POT member respectively. 

Thus Shri Bhuyan has violated the Rule of 

article 198 and 200 of Accounts Code and committed a 

serious mis-conduct." 	 , 

4.21. That agaLnst the Charge No.IV quoted above 

about dissolution of all existing committees including 

pupiles Fund Committee and appointment of Head Clerk 

as ConvenOr the applicant begs to state that at the 

relevant time there was no Vidyalaya Management Committee 

existed since 1993. There was virtually no administration 

and discipline but there wq termoil and chaos. In fact, 

there was no administratipn when the applicant joined in 

the K.V., Khanapara on 11.1.97 beingtransferred from 

K..V., CRPF(GC) 9th Mile, Gawahati-23. On the other hand 

the K.V., Khanapata was declared as model K.V. In 1997 

in whiäh year your applicant was posted in the said K.V. 

one of 50 such model KVS in India, Khenapara K.V. was also 

declared as model K.V. The K.V.S. authority pressed 

the applicant to restore disciipline in the K.V. It is 

stated that the teachers of K,V,'s at the relevant were 

making certain demands from the authcirity and some of 

the demands were relating to paymentof SD.A., non payment 

of proper salari es as per t  recornmerd ation by the 5th 

Central Pay Commission and other facilities as per 

circulaf issued by the Govt. of India for the Central Govt. 
COfltd.. .8 
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employees serving in NOrth Eastern Region. The teachers 

having not got their demands fulfilled decided not to 

cooperate with the Principal of the K.V. At that relevant 

time no committees were working and as such the parents 

of the students of K.V. went to media to criticise the 

management and function of the K.V.S (RO) Office, Guwahati. 

4.22. That the applicant was given direction by 

the Regional Assistant Commissioner, KVS (RO) Officer, Guwahati 

to be tough enough to maintain the discipline of the.prestigious 

K.V., Khanapara. The applicant being the Principal of the 

Institution had no other alternative to restore the discipline 

but to dissolve all the existing committees including P.F. 

Fund Committee except Buss Committees and Examination Committee, 

most temporarily. The P..F Committee after dissolution has 

been constituted with teachers informally and the head der 

who is also Senior Accountant was made as Convenor of the 

P.F. Oommittee for smooth functioning of K.V. on good faith with 

the. applicant as Chairman being Principal. The applicant had 

no alternative but to appoint the Head Clerk a s Convenor 

* 	of the 	Committee as temporarily. This temporary 

arrangernent•cith head cler) has been circuited amongst the 

• 	 Staff with a view to restore the discipline in the 

K.V., with regard to constitution of P.F. committee as 

•.prô. ded under Article 198 and the keeping of the ánount 

of the said Account Code has been provided under Article 

200 of the Account Code for the Keridriya Vidyalaye. The 

account Bpened in the Bank is operated by the Principal 

as chairman of the P.F. committee jointly with the 

Convenor of the PFa Committee. The accounts for 1  this 

Contd.....9 
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fund are collecte firom. the students and spent for 

day to day eenditure for providing facilities to 

the students such as sports, games. annual day etc. 

The applicant also begs to state that after diseolution 

of the Committee he also informed the Assistant Commissioner 

K.V, Regional Office, Gauhati Reion. The informaton 

was given about the chaotic dondition of the Institution 

to the Assistant Commissioer, K.V. (RO) Office, Guwahati 

through telephonic message and requested the Assistant 

Commissioner to approve the alternative arrangement of the 

Committees by the applicant, to meet the day to day P.F. 

experr iture. This ws done with a view to man;ge the 

prevailent situation in the Institution and also for the 

welfare of the Institution on good faith. The Assistant 

Commissioner,. Regional Office, Guwahati gaVe telephonic 

direction to the applicant that situation prevailing in 

the Institution must be controlled by any means as the 

Khanapara K.V.is a prestigious model K.V. So in 5compliance 

with the oral d irection given by. the Assistant Corñmissioner, 

Regional Office, he has dissolved the committee to bring 

discipline, peace and harmony in the I(.V. The parents of the 

students also approached the applicant and pressed him to 

manage the discipline, peace and harmony In the Institution 

so that the Institution may function smoothly. So the - 

applicant being a Principal of the Institution compelled to 

iissolve the Committee as mentioned above and form a small 

informal committee with game teachers, music teachers, 

su.p.w. teachers etc. just to give full satisfaction to the 

students and thereafter thre was no agitation by the 

students. 	 7 

Contd. .. .10 
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4.23. That in doing so the applicant have no 

malafide intention, whatever has been done by the applicant 

which is done only for bringing discipline and educational 

atmosphere, in the Institution so that Institution can give, 

all facilities to the students in the Institution. By the 

action taken by the applicant the discipline and educational 

atosphere were returned to the Institution and Institution 

function also normally. It is vorthrn'entioning in this 

connection that Account code provision under Article 197 to 200 

have been now removed and suitty amended. Now the authorit 

has constituted Executiveommittee under the amended code 

published in May, 2000 and implemented .w.e.f. April, 2000. 

In all Kendriya Vidyalaya, the P.F. committee has been 

named as 'Vidyalya Vkash Nidhi" (V.v.t.) removing the 

• 	 participation of teachers commitee etc., replaced by the 

cecutive Committee with five (05) members of V.M.C. 

(Vidyalaya Management Committee) with the chairman V.M.C. 

as Chairman and the Prin. cipalas the 1Convenor, with the 

Bank Operation jointly both by Principal andChairman V.M.C., 

of the K.V., so that the Principal can run the institution 

smoothly. 	 - 

S. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WIN LEGAL PROVISIONS:- 

5.1.  Fr that impugned judgment and order is 

illegal and unjust, hence the same is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

• 	 5.2. For that the impugned judgment is criptic 

one based on no ground or reason andhence the same is liable 

- 	 to be quashed. 

Contd ..... 11 
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5.3. For that there was no malafide or any 

intention beyond the'dissthLution of the Committees 	- 

including P.F. committee and whatevet has been done that 

has been done with a view, to bring dispine and educational 

atmosphere to the Institution for smooth functioning of the 

same. 

/ 

5.. For thatafter dissolution of the Committees 

and providing necessary facilities by the applicant to the 

students the functioning of the school became normal and 

snooth and the pupils and their guardians were very happy 

having returned the discipline and educational atthbsphere 

in the K.V. 

5.5. For that there is no financial anomaly after 

the dissolution of the Committees including P.F. Committee. 

5.6. For that the Khanapara K.V. being Model 

K.V. out of 50 such KVs in India so itwes not only the 

responsibility of the authorities but also the responsibility 

of the Principal of the Institution and as such for the good 

of the Institution and tobring peace and harmony of the 

same, the applicant have no other alternative but to dissolve 

the existing committees just to bring discipline, peace and 

harmony under the Institution. 

5.6. For that after dissolution of -the Committee. 

mentioned in the Charge No.IV against the applicant, the 

applicant used to invite the teachers concerned to know 

from them what is required in the respective department 

and in accordance with their advice the fund was distributed. 

5.71. For that the guádiánes of the pupils went 

to media to criticise the management of the Khanara K.V. 

coritd... .12 
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all illeg1 acitivities to bring peace and harmony to the 

Institution and after dissolution of the Committees when 

peace, harmony and educational atmosphere returned to the 

Institution pupils, guardians prevented the applicant for 

bring discipline to the Instilution. 

C, 

5.8. For that about dissolution of the Committees 

in question including P.F. Committee the Assistant Commissioner 

serving at Regional office at Guwahati has been inforthed and 

he also gave pressure on the applicant that on any cause 

discipline should be maintained in the K.V. because the 

Khanapara K.V. is one of the model K.V. in India. SO the 

applicant had to dissolve all these committees temporarily 

with a hope to bring back discipline and good educational 

atmosphere in the Institution. 

5.9. For that no serious offence has been 

committed by the applicant by dissolving the committees under 

Article 198 and 200 of the Account Code but it is only breach 

of procedure. 

5.10. For that so far the violation of provision 

of Article 200 is concerned there is no violation as alleged 

because money colted has been deposited in United Bank 

of India which is a Nationalised Bank. 

5.11. For that breach of procedure with a view to 

bring good management, discipline and educational Etmosphere 

in the Institution is not a serious offence and as such 

compulsory retirement for the applicant from service is 

warranted and hence the appellate judgment is liable to 

be quashed. 

Contd. . . .13 
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5 .12. For that the breach of procedurehes been 

adopted for the better interest of the Institution and on 

the pressure of the higher authority to maintain discipline 

in the Institution at the relevant time and the applicant 

joined in the K.V. But there was virtually no discipline, no 

peace and harmony out there was chaotic condition and 

indiscip line 

5.13. For that the applicant was comeppelled to 

by this circumatal cés and situatiOn prevailflt at the time 

of his joining as Principal in Khanapara K.V. he was compelled 

to bring the provisions of Article 198 of the Account Code 

and hence the punishment imposed is illegal, improper, 

rnalafide and the same is liable to be quashed. 

5.14. For that at the time of joining by th e  

applicant as Principal in K •.V. teachdrs were agitating 

demanding pay scale under the Central 5th Pay commission 

of the Central Govt. and also for not paying the benefits 

• 	as pOvided by the Central Govt. circular dated 14212.93 - 

and as such they decided not to cooperate with the'Principal' 

for normally functioning of the InstItutiOn and hence he has 

• 

	

	alternative but to dissolve the committees including P.F0 

Committee and appoint Head Clerk who is also Sr.most 

Accountant to appoint as Convenor of the P.F. Committee and 

the applicant himself a Chairman as Principal.' 

5.15. For that the appellate authority in their 

impugned judgment observed that inthe North Eastern Region 

circumstances 'compared to others. In view of this observation 

the applicant sukiflits that there is no offence committed by 

the applicant for dissolution of the P.F. Committee under 

contd..•14 



Rule 4 of the Account Dode and as such theimpugned judgment 

is liable to be quashed. 

5.16. For that during whole period of his dervice 

nothing was found against the applicant and whatever has been 

done in the instant case he ws compelled t6 put breach of 

procedure to maintain discipline, dignity, educational 

atmosphere of the Institution and hence the impugned order is 

liable to be quashed. 

6.17. For that at any rate the appellate judgrn,nt 

andorer is liable to be quashed. 
I 

6. BETAI L S OF THE REMEDIES EGAU SPED 

The applicant filed an appeal again$t his order 

of dismissal before the appethte authority and the appellate 

authority food the Charge No.IV out of 4 charges brought 

against him proved and illegally imposed punsihinent of 

compulsory retirement from the date of his dismissal from his 

service. 	- 

7/. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY' FILED OR PENDING IN ANYOTHER 

COURT OR PRIBUNJ :- 

The applicant declares that no case against the 

the present impugned order has been filed in Court or Tribunal 

or pending in any Court or Tribunal. 

S. RELIEF SOUGHT. FOR  

In view of the facts and circumstances narrated 

aboe the humble applicant prays for the following relief s:- 

Contd. . . .. .14 
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The impugned order of compulsory Etirement 

dated 19.9.2001 imposed on the applicant by the appelte 

authority be quashed and consequent reliefs thereof may be 

granted to the applicant. 

Thereafter quashing the impugned order, 

the applicant may be treated in serice from the date of 

dismissal till 31.10.2001 the àc.ua1 date of retirement of 

the applicant: 	 . 	 . 

The salaries and other financial benefits 

be granted from the date of di&aissal of the applicant from 

his service: 
\ 

• 	 . 	
. 	 4. Any other relief/rel±efs entitled to the 

applicant be granted. 

5 	To grant costs of the same. 

9. PARTICUlARS OF THE. IPO :- 

j. I.P.O. No. 

- 	 ii. Date of issie  

iii. Name of Post Officer:- 

1.0. 	closures- 

As per Index. 

J . 
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VERIFICATION 

1, Shri N.D. Bhuyaxi, Ex-Principal, Son of 

Late Phanidhar Bhuyan, resident of Sixth Mile near Siva 

Mandir, Khanapara, Guwahati-22, District - I<amrup, Assam, 

do hereby verify and solemnly affirm and state that the 

statements made in paragraphs 2, 3, 4.1, 4.2, 4.11, 4.16 

are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs, 1 1  

4.3 0  4.4, 4.5, 4.6, 4.7, 4.8, 4.9, 4.10, 4.12, 4.13, 4.14, 

4.15, 4.17, 41.18, 4.19, 4.20 being matters of records 

are true to my information and the rests are my humble 

submissions and I have not suppressed any material facts of 

the case. 

And I sign this verification on this the 2hth 

day of ?pril, 2002 at Guwahati. 

• 	 Signature 

I, 
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RENDRty/ Vl1)YALAYA SANGATIIAN 
(VJJANCJ SECTJoq) 

18, 1, NS'I'I TUTJ ONAL AUEA 
- 	 SHAIIEEI) JET SINGII NAG 

NEW NOF•861/98Kvsvjg) 	

0 	 Dated: ' 	--0699 
M JMOR A N I) UM 

	

The uncIei'; good pro)on( 	
to hold an Iqj'' agaiijs 	Sb. N. U, flhuvan, 	Principal 

Nendrjya \'idvnl 	A.F., , 	Digar.0 unj 	
RU1c-14 of the Central Clvj I SPrvjcp. (C1agj fi ca Ii on, Con trol and Anien 1) liJ e, 1 96!. 
	The 	Jbstarlre of the impu tat ions 	U 

.iscoijcluct or 	nil she 	 in renp1c I of, 
 which the Iflqujt'y i 	roposecl to h 	h I rI i 

set out lfl the 	iic I osed Sb Lem 	I. of Or I I c i.e 	of Chinrg 	(ANNEX()R 	1). 	A 	a to Lnie,, I 

the 	Inwutsf:joj1 	of Ifli8coi)(j(Jct 	miihieh ,, h11. in sllJ)pOL'i of each a1'Ijc 	Of chnr'g0 ciclo.cJ (ANNEX1)I?JJ I), A list: of documen Is by wh ichj, and a Iit 
of Wi tnesp by wlic,,i 

the arLj015 of charge 
are propone(1 to be 000t:alned are also encJoseJ (ANNEXURr_ 

11 1 Fold 

TV ) 

Sh. N. U. }3h'iiyan, Principal 	
is di recteci to submIt withjii 10 days of 

	t  
of this Nemoi'mirj,j 	a 	'r 

ttezi a tatemen I of his defence and also to abate 
wlt I. hr 

desires to be heard in Person; 

 
Uc is infornied that an Inquiry wj 11 be hid only in repect of 

t.11013(' art j-f,.t 
charg0 (s are not 'idmj itecl. 	lIe 	thCrefot.e 	Oecj fleal Jy 	adnji 1:  
article of charge. 

U. 9?y, 	Principal, 	i5 	fifth1. inforned 
that: if ho does not. sulimi I. Ij 

srj tte 
StaLenca I of defence on or before the 

dale spec f ed in Para-2 ahoy0, or 
d0---. 

not UppeOr 

in PeL'so; before the inquiring Authority or otherwise fal .ls oj- refja' conlplV w i Lh the ploy is j o,i of Rule-ii of the CCS (cc,\) 	Rul es, I 965, 	or the  
directjocm 	)siuc.d 	in p'1raIJ,nc 	

of the said rule, the inqtij ring Authi, I by npa 	1! 
inquiry against his exparf:, 	

0 

5. 	
ALt;cnfJo11 of Sh.N.D.I3h1101, 	Priric;jpn , ho )rivltNl t:o 	Rule-2( 	of 	lIn' 

Civil 	Sr'j ccs 	(Condtict) 	Rules, 196-1 under which no Goverji,ncnt Servant 	hn I I hi-i r' 
attrnpt to bring any politica or outside 

influence to ben r Upon ouiv si.ip,. br out lvrj I 
to further his int;erest in respect of mattej's Pertaining to hig service 

 
Government 	if any 

ropreseiì tat ion I a rOod ved on Ii I i bcln I I I ron, 
 

respect; of 	uy ma t;Le,- 	I 	with 	in 	Proc'edi,g,. 	it 	°jhJ 	J)lVflffl,d 	1 
flhuva0 	I'rincjpij , 	. 3 nw,- 	of r,i,Ii a rcpreserlIflf.jcn and th.it 	it. llfl 	In-- i a it - if. 

at his inStance and 0CLjo wjjj be tahen ngnjn5 	I1m 	for 0 
 "Jc'lnIjou, of  

CCS (Conduct) Ru len, I 061 	
0 

6. 	The r000jp( of the 
iIern'00cj111 may be acbcnow ledgcd. 

(hl.i. CAllAE) 
/ 	

COMIf I 351 ON JR 
Sh. N. D. Bhuya,i, Pr i nci pat, 	

0 Icendriya Vidynj110, A.  
(The toen Principal K. V. hhlanapara) 

ca3 to : - 

1 ) The Ansi-t- (arnal !'.j 	Icmojrj yii 	Vjdy:1 I ny, 	 Ii:,, 	(R.r)  
Th' AssLt(-1111111.11 	(lith.), 	(fhjifl 	), 	NI-i 	Dtt:I,uh  The-Sect i1 	frH- 

 -1) Guard 

/I3KT/ 

• 0 

I 
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/ 	

STATEMEWI OF ARTiCLIS OF CHARGIi:s FRAMED AGA1NS 	
sHRi N ;. 

rnjUYAN TUL 
_11 	cJbi 

AT_J NOW 	

S 

p1cA'3- 

7 
	AFtTICLEL 

I 
That the 	iai.d shri Bhuyafl while 	

as 

• Princ i pa]. , Kend ri ya ViclYa1aYa, 	Khanapara, 	
GüwOh&tI during 

the acaclEfl1 	yearS 1997-98. and 1998-99 
granted admiSSi0t to 

7] 	stu:lents of 	
gory _I\ , 	52 	0_KndrYa 	VidyaIaYn 

tror5fe1.' 	it.i fj.cOteS and 	
Kndr1Ya VidyaI.aYa transfer 

CEllt 	
in dif.fe1t. classes over 	nd above 	the 

sanct I0ned 	
S? fl gth 	of 	2 studeflt 	withOUt 0tin1ng 

f° C0'l 	
AUt10t 	

Till the day of 	i n:jui1 

approval 
three admi.SS1 	

2 in lassXi (Science Stream) and ohe in 
C1asS' Ti were also found jregUl0r during the academic 

1 	 f year 1998 - 19 99  

1). Bh;.tYOfl , Princ pl has vi oloted 

frm time to time and 1) 
Centtal Civil .SeriCeS (CofldUCt 
to the employees of Kenclriya 

ARTICLEIL 

LT' 

admi Sl,011 p'1de]].h1CS 	55ued 

() 	(31) 	and 	(jiil° 

7 . 19 L~A-

Ii 

Vi dyai.3YO sangathan 

/- 

/ 	••Uh::i t 	!e sal ci 	iiri N I). Bhuvafl while 	
fnCtion'ng 	ill 

. 	 . 	 . the ai oresaiCt capaC ty in the sa.d KendriYa \ 
i dynlaY dun ng 

the academiC year 1997-98 
grnteCt 

odmisSiot to 09 studentS 

ot Ca teaorY-T whd fai icc! to 
q ualify th. 	

AdmiSs ion Test 

ccnduc1J for. Cins11 and above. 	 -- 

By 	s art, 	ShrI 	BhUYOT1 has 

guiLC]115 and 
 

1 	SciViC 	(Conduct) 	Rules, 	19Gi 

a! E,n:iriY11 \rjdyfllOYn 
o 

viol ated adm i ss ion 

( i i i ) 	of 	Centt'81• 

as CXtCIIUC'' 	• 	
• V 



ARTICLE-Ill. 

/ 

1-1 

/ 

T h a t the said Shri N.D.Bhuyan while functioning in 
aforesaid capacity at Kendriya Vldyalaya, Rhnadra during 
the academic year 1998-99 dehied admission to a genuine cvs 
of Category-I indicating the child abseht on the da€J$ 
test whereas the child appeared in the test and a 0 d 3p 
maiks. 

•  

Thus Shr]. N.D.Bhuyan, 	Principal 	has 	violated 
admission guidelines and Rule-3(1) (1), (ii) and (iii) of 
Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended t 
the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

ART ICLE-IV. 

4)lat Shri N. D. P.huyan while working as Principal it 
Kendriva Vidyalava, Khanapra during the year 1997-98 made 
purchases from School Fund and Pupil Fund without following 
the prescribed procedure laid down in Articl6-197 & 198 of 
Accounts Code for Kendriva Vidv1 n\rn - 

LCW4—v E 	c 244 
j1 	c 

,( I t 
Thus Shri N.D.l3liuyan, PrinciDal hai vi Fri A1r.1 

197-198 	of Accounts Code for Kendrj,a Vidyalya, and 
Rule-3( 1) (1.), (ii.) and (iii) of Central Clvii Srkrice 
(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extehded to the employes of 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathin 

• 	L.\ 
Afc c d#4 

ARTICLE-V. 

Thai; Shri N .1). Thuyan wkile working a .qL Princi pal 	in .Kendrjya V:i.clyaj. nyn , 	hhanapara during the academic year 
1997-98 made urchases worth Rs.4 ,22,ORG/(iuees Four lakh 
Twenty Two thousani an(j Rlght.y Six-) from School Funds and of 
Rs 1. , 03 , 702/- 1 Unpees 10ne, lakh Three thousand Sever Ilundred 
an:) Two ) from Puri1 Fuc1 without following the pt'escrlbed 
procedure as lri 	ddwn in Chajter-17 of Accounts Code for 
K end ri. y a \ idy a 1 a y a s 

Thus 	Shri 	N. D. l31) 11 yan , 	PrIncipal - has violated 
Rule-3( 1.) Ii.), (ii ) and 	(iii) 	of 	Central 	CIvil 	Ser'jces 
(Conduct) Rules, 	1904 as extehded to the employees of the 
Kendriya Vi.dyal,va Sangathan 

Lf/ 

!1 



ARTICLE-v i. 

the said Shri N.D.Bhuva, PrIncipal durIng the 
at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khariapara claimed 

say Rs,13,142/- towards conveyance charges for 
driya Vidyalaya' Sangathan, Regional Ofice 

residence or of'Icjal or 
without taking approval from the Competent 
ci without producing the A€tendnr C'+ 4 4 

in support of his claim. 

Thus he has violated the rules mentioned under 
S. R. -89 and iara-21 (note) contained in Annexure-14 of 
Accounts Code for Kendrjya Vidyaiayas and ule-3( 1) (1), 
(ii) and (iii). of Central Clvi] Services (Conduct) Rules, 
1964 as extended, to the employee-s of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,. 

ARTICLE-vu. 

That the said Shri N. D. Bhuyan while working as 
Principal at Kendrjya \'i.clvalaya, Khanapara during the period 
1997-98 misused the Government )noney sanctioned for minor 
work and repair to the tune of Rs.iO6,000/_ by utlilsing 
s.49,315/on day to day repairs and purchase of subméters for 	staff 	quarters 	at 	the 	cost 	of 	Rs.36,000/- ' (s. 1 8,000/frojii M.& R. fund an-d18,000/- from Pupil Fund) 

in violation of instructions issued by Kendriva Vidyalaya Sangathan v i d e letter number F. 8-1 /95_KVS(w0)8_11) d€ed 
30-10-95 and Rule-3(]) (1), (ii) and (lii) of Central Clvii 
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1961I as extended to the empl9yees 
of Kendriya Vidyaiaya Sangathar,. 

ARTICLE-Vili. 

/ 
That tie s4id Shri N. D, huyan while workfn 	as PriiicipaL 	in Kendrjya ;VidvaIay, Khanap'ara during the academic year 199798 mad appoihtmeflt of techerg from time to time on contract.daj bai without obtaining rNo ObJe€jon 

Certificate or approval from the Asstt. Commissioner a n d 
s\'i.thc,ut following the prescribed procedure as referred under the rules. 

Thus he has misused his powers 

	

R1-1 1
e -3(1)  (1), (-ii) a n d 	(iii') 	of 	Central Conduct) 	RuJ.es , 	1964 	as extended to 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangn.thoi. 

and has violated 
Civil Services 

the emp1oyes of 

r 

That 
year 1997-98 
Rs,13, 141.85 
visiting Ken 
Guwahatj or 
local tours 
Authority an - - --- -----s 

01 

L//j 
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KILA 	 GUWAFiATIJN 

ARTICLE-t. 

That Sliri N.D.13huyan while funclon{hg as krlricipal, 
Kendriyn Vidyalaya j Ichanapai-'a during the acadenic year 
1997-98 admitted under mentiohed stUdents bf Category-Ill 
and IV in different classes overi -Id above the 
sanctioned/prescribed strength 6k 32 	stUdbnts 	without 
obtaining approval from Competent Authority - 

Si.. Nime or stndc'nt. 	Admission Cute- Date of 	Class. Enrolment 
No. 	 . number. 	gory. 	udmission; 	on D.O.A. 

1.. 	2. 	 3. 	A. 	5. 	6. 	7. 

Chaya Mumari Jha, 	4963/97 	fv. 	04-06-97 	111-B - 37. 
Dinipi Chaudhari, 	4965/97 	IV. 	04-06-97 	tII-c 	38. 
Sn'ati Shree, 	4967/97 	IV. 	04-06-97 	lI-A:' 	34. 
81.1cr-am Chaudhan, 	.. 4973/97 	IV. 	09-07--07 	TV-B • 	13. 

5, Sneha Saikia, 	4974/97 	V. 	23-07-97 	i - A.-  
/ C. Roseleeri Ahnieci, 	4982/97 	1. 	05-06-97 	IV-B 	36 

7. 	Anju Baruab, 	1991/97 	IV. 	09-06-97 	Ill-c ,- 40. 
B. 	Bhaskarjyothi F3huyan,4993/97 	IV. 	09-06-97 	Il-B'-" 38. 

Aakash Sinha, 	4994/97 	iv. 	10-06-7 	Ill-C.' 	41, 
Geetesh Pandey, 	4997/97 	tv. 	10-06-91 	fl-C J 4b.  
Anu Pandey, 	 4999/97 	IV. 	10-0647 	III -v 43, 
Animesh S. Rathode, 5005/97 	fV. 	19-06-97 	V-A '/ 44. 
Faraz Ahamad, 	5008/97 	iv. 	04-07-97 	VI -B " 4. 

14.. Saurnitra S. Bhuati, 6010/97 	IV. 	09-07-97 Vhf-A V42. 
Santanu Kaushik, 	5011/97 	tV. 	09-07-97 XII -SC 	35 
Jayshree Bauah, 	5013/97 	Iv. 	10-07-97 	Il-A.," 42. 
Gaura\'Mal, 	 5014/97 	fV, 	11-07-97 	IX-A" 45. 
Rajdeep Sinh, 	5019/97 	lv. 	31-07-97 	V-B 	48. 
JYOLh1'mOV iohantj 	5023/97 	Iv. 	17-07-97 	TVA " 43. 

20 Silpa Das, 	1 	5033/97 	IV. 	17-07-97 * 	t-c 	32. 21. Zenath AJna) Nhatoön, 5036/97 	IV. 	08-07-91 	V-c 1/ 48. .22. Sabito.Icuniari, 	51.19/97 	IV. 	08-07-9 	VIhIAV 	41. 
23, Pri.yrnka Ray Kan';ap, 5126/97 	IV. 	27-07-97 	V-C 1 	50. 

Chi nmoyi Bor-ah, 	5128/97 	IV. 	30-07-97 	I-fl' 	37. 
Bhorgav Porah, 	5129/97 	IV. 	31-07-9 	i-B 1  38. 
Sanpet.a Rai Konwar, 5130/97 	TV. 	31-07-97 	UI-Ai 	42. 

27, Samar flas, 	 5133/97 	IV, 	31-07-97 	I-Av 	38. 
28. Ka.koi I !3arninn, 	5135/97 	IV. 	30-07-97 	I-A 	36. 
29, Cliancli-ani Gossamj , 	5138/97 	IV. 	31-07-97 	1-A -' 	33, 

Ambarigh Chowdharj, 5139/97 	IV. 	30-07-97 	I -A.I/ 32. 
z\nshuman Go,goi, 	5142/97 	IV. 	31-07-97 	Il-C ' 44. 
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.32. Seerna Kumari Jhà, 5143/97 IV. 3107-97 tI -C'S' 43,. 33. Ujaldeep Rai Kaiwai', 5145/97 IV, 31-07-97 VIII-B 43. 
34. Rupam Sarmah, 5146/97 IV. 31-07-97 X-qi 42. 
35. Prltam Sheets Borah, 5149/97 IV. 31-07-97 i-A .1/  40. 
36. Meenaka Chawdhary, 5151/97 I V. 31-07-97 V-B 50. 
37. Haman Das, 5152/97 IV. 31-07-97 1-B 33. 
38. Shabjna Mehjibeen, 5153/97 IV. 31-07-97 1-B 39. 
39. Dhananjay Sah, 5154/97 IV. 31-07-97 t-A 42. 
40, Devanga Gaura\ Sarah, 5155/97 IV, 31-07-97 I-A {/ 41. 
41. 1adhusmjtha Hazarika, 5053/97 IV. 23-07-97 XI -SC 60. 
42. Surajit Nagumda.r, 5050/97 IV. 28-07-97 XI-SC 61. 
4,, Aayush Sinha, 5064/97 I V. 08-07-97 Vt I-C V 43. 41. Anurag Singli Rathore, 5069/97 IV, 05-07-97 VU-B v 49, 
45. :Pi'atjni 	Dutta, 5078/97 . IV. 04-07-97 lI-B v' 40. 
46. Padrnan1jha 	Sendjjta, 5103/97 IV. 05 1 07-97 VII- 	/ 4d. 17. Ri.ttick 	Sliarnia, 5106/97 IV. 07-07-97 VI-C "i'  43. 
48, Rubi 	Eashvnp, 5156/97 IV. 31-07-97 I-A\ 41.  Zai.d Ahmad, 5158/97 IV. 31-07-97 I-C 	" 40. 

 Jhankar Baruah, 5159/97 IV. 31-07-97 V-B 49. 
 Aman Jyothi Gogia, 5161/97 . 	IV. 31-07-97 

,, 
II-R, 45. 52, Piiavj 	Sarmah, 5211/97 IV. 31-07-97 111-A 43. 

Following students were admitted in different class on Kendriya 
Vidyalaya's Transfer Certificates over and above the ahctfoiied/ 
prescribed strength - 

Si. Name of studeuL. Admission Cae- DALe, Class, Transferred Enrolment No. number, gory. f ron k.v. on D.O.A. 

1. 2. . 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 

1. Sarmjstha Das. 4978/97 Iv. 25-06-97 VU-C Tejpur 13. 2. 
3. 

Ajaydeep Siugh Gill, 5022/97 IV. 16-07-97 11-0 CRtF Guwahatj 43, Kai 	Kr.Sarniah. 5030/97 IV. 17-07-97 IX-A CRPF Guwahaj 17. 4. Priya,nlca Snrmah, 5029/97 IV. 17-07-97 V-C CRPF Guwahatj 19, 5. Prji,adarshrj 	Pathak. 5120/97 IV. 29-07-97 Il-A CRPF Guwahatj 41. 6. Enayat Haque, 5080/97 IV. 03-07-97 IX- CRP iiwahati 49. 7. Prathapratjn Mahanta 5084/97 IV. 26-06-97 li-A CRPF Guwahatj 39. 8, Nilakshj 	Kon'ar. 5157/97 IV. 05-08-97 VI-B CRPP buwaiiati  Arnjn 	Sultnn. 5162/97 IV. . 31-07-97 XI-8 CRPF Guwahatj  PratitiTamuly, 5164/97 IV. 04-08-97 Il-fl CRPF Guwahati 44. 
12. 

Krishna Choudhary, 5196/97 IV. 14-08-97 V-B CRPF GUWSIiRt!  
13. 

Bimal 	Chowdharv. 
Prtitvsh Sarah. 

5197/97 fl'. 14-08-97 Ill-C CRPF Guwahati 43. 
14. Rithurv.j 	Pothalc, 

5205/97 
5206/97 IV. 

20-08-97 
20-08-97 

I-C CRPF Guwahaj 38. 
15. Ananya Sorah, .5207/97, IV. 18-08-97 

XI-C 
11-A 

CRPF 
CRPF 

duwahati 
Guwal,atj 

64. 
43. 16, 

17. 
Md. Sarfara 	Hussain, 
Sansrj Li 	S. 	howjharv, 

5217/97 
5234/97 

I V. 

V 
09-09-97 VI -B CRPF Guwaliatj 

18. Sush'j Li 	Nohoi'de. 5222/97 IV. 
10-11-97 
01-10-97 

I V-A 
VI -C 

CE?PF 
CRP! 

Guwahnt 
uwnhatI 

42. 
49. 19. Sapna Baruah. 5237/97 IV. 13-11-97 V-C CP Gil 	ht  

= 

Thus Shri N.D.Bhuya, Principal has corninjed a 
s e r i o u s misconduct in violation of Admjssjo!) Guidelines by  giving 71 admissions i.e. 52 fresh admissions and 19 on the 

fece 

00•,' 	

. 
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'X ~ asis of Ken idrya \'idyaiaya T r a n s f e r Certificates in the 
~ schpol ¶ithout taking approval from the Com1ètent Authority 

.7 if wh 	the strength in each class was above the ptescrlbed 
limit of 32 students except in 3 to I cases. 	Thus he has 
misused his powers and vIolated Ru1-3( 1) (i) , (ii) and (iii) 
of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended 
to the cmploees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

ARTICL1-II. 

That Shri N. I). Bhuyán while working as Principal In 
Kendriya Vidyai.aya, Khanapara during the hcademic year 
1997-98 admitted under rnentiond 09 students of Category - TV 
in different classes who failed to qualify fhe Admission Test 

No. Si, Date of Name of Student.. Occupation. Class. Enrolment 
No. admission. on D.O.A. 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. G. 7. 

1. 4967 04-06-97 Swati Shree Business, II. 34. 
2. 4973 09-07-97 Bikrani Choudhary Business. IV. 43. 
3. 5036 08-07-97 Zenath Aman Khatoon Business. V. 48. 
4. 5151 31-07-97 Meena Chowdhan . Business. V. 50, 
5. 5019 31-07-97 Rajdeep Singh Business. V. 48. 
6. 4991 09-06-97 Anj.i Baruah State Govt. III. 40. 
7:4997 10-06-97 Geetesh Pandey State Govt. II. 40. 
8. 4999 10-06-97 AnuPandey State Govt. III. 43. 
9. 5119 08-07-97 Sabita Kuniari State Govt. VIII. 41. 

S 

Thus Shri N. P. Bhuyan Principal has violated 
Admission Guidelines and 	also committed a 	misconduct in 
violation of Rule-3 (1) 	Ci. 	I 	, 	 ( 	i i ) and 	( i i i ) 	of Central 	Civil 
Services (Conduct) Rules 	as e-(tended 	to the employees of 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sarigathan 

t'RTICLE-iII. 

That the said Shri. N. P. Bhuyan 	4hile working as 
Princpai in Kendriya \Ticlyaioya, Khaiapara during the 
academic year 1998-99 denIed admi.sion to Sumit Dey In 
Class - I, the son of Shri Sajal Chaudhary Dey, an employee of 
A. G . Office and has one transfer in 07 years ( Catgot'y -  I 

NT 	He w a s detiberatelv classified as Category - Ill and the 

CA 
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/ 

I 	Principal willfully wrote on the application orm as Iab sen tu $ /Y/ o the date of interview whereas the child 4s interviewed by 7/ 	th Admission Committee and he was awarded /X hiarlcs. // 
The remarks of Principal in App 1cationForJn No 	306 Registratjo 	 of Shri Sumit Dey idlba'Les tat Principal h 8 s Wilfully marked absent on the applicatjo 	form for not permitting the child to appear in the ihtervjew for admission, 

Thus Shri. N.Dj3huyan, Principal has cbmniit€ed m i s c o n d u c t, by violating Rule-3(1) 	(1), 	(Ii) 	nd (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to 
the employees of Kendrj.yn Vidyalaya Sangathan nd alo has 
violated Admission Guidelines issued by Rendrjya V±dyalaya Sangathn. 

ARTICLE-Tv, 

That S h r i N. D. I3huynn, Principal durIng his stay in 
Kendriva Vidyaja yn, Khanaparn during the year 1997 to 1999 

0 misused his powers i operation of Pups 1 Fund. Ater his joining on 11-01-97 he dissolved all t}
jees that were 

existing in Kendrive. Vidyaiaya, Khanpara vide his order 
dated 22-11-97 except Exarnftjôn Committee and Schoàl Bus 
Committee. Then vde his order number N I L dated NIL he authorjsEd thore,head Clerk, 

Xendtiya Vldyalaya, 
Khanapara as conve- of iifi Fund Comm l€€ee and to sln tle 
cheque as a Cc's.ic<natory. 1-le ignored all 'the P.G.Ts. of the school and made _ 	 Pud Ignoring the ins 	1contned1nA 974 	 of ,Acount 

T h u s Shrj N.).flhtiyaj, P'rihcipal coinnItted a serious 
misconduct in violation of Artjlces-197 and 198 of Accounts 
Code and Ruie-3 (1) (i), (ii) and (Iii) of Cehtral, Clvii 
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the employees 
of Kendriya %l idyalayd,  Sangathen. 

ARTICLE--v, 

	

That Shri N. 0. Bhuy 	during the academic yeak' 197-98 m a d e purchase3 of different items worth. Ps. 1,03,702/- from 
Pupil Fund and of Rs.'1,12,086/ 	from School Fund without 
following the purchase procedure as laid down in Chapter-17 
of Acco ti zit s  Code fob Kendriya Vidyalayas. 	i-fe made the fo].lj 	purchases from Pupil Fund during the year i97-98 
by totaUv ignoring the purchase procedure. 

- 

I 

I/i 
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No. and data. (Is) . date. curred on 	Items. 

I. NIL (CItP-307). 7764.00 253254 / 26-02-07 PrintIng ot 
Quemilon papet. 

2. NIL (1011-12). :30510.00 164710 / 	24-12-07 PrInting of 
Question baper. 

31 1133 	(ClIP-lO), 20678.00 104717 / 	24-12-97 tel€s etc,tor mel 
-hug 	to students. 1  

74. 67 	/ 1.3--Ui-ON, 5250.00 176221 / 	13-01-98 Waste paper basket 

72 	/ 26-01-58. 1900.00 176226 / 	29-01-98 Exc1e battary, 	' 

.10-00-98 	000. 00 176235 / 19-02-98 OpenIng of closed 
windows/repairs. 

'1. 	89 / 25 02-00 

8. 	01 ,1 ft(..ft(.c) 

9 	71 / 20-1)1 -55 

25650.00 336403 / 25-02-98 Exam Items.  

1500.00 3:36417 / 04-01-98 Repair of school's 
Main gate. 

/ 
1000.00 176229 / 29-01-98 Display hoard 

glass etc. 

713 / 22-12-97. 	1100.1.10 	 Exam Items. 

69 / 25-02-96. 

	

	4000.00 3:16404 / 25-02-98 011 paIntings of / 
great leaders. 

- 12. 	97 // 26-0:1-013. 	1050.00 	336113 / 25-03-98 Teaching aIds. 

TOTAL 	 103702,00 

'SOc 	und c'' men I. I nnecl 	X rend 1 Lu i'e han been Incur red from School 
Fund b S OF i N . D. (Thu yn n : I Lhu 1 , iT011  o. 1 ug 	the prescribed pftchase 
[)rOCeclurc : - 

SI. 	\'onoh':r iwnl,er 	Amount.. 	C(qucNuinhet' and Fxpend!€ure in- 
lit 

22 	,/ 	15-7-9?. 9500.00 30101 / 19-06-177 Steel, 	firntit'e. 	/ 

231 	/ 	20.06-5/. 1 	315(1) 001 1':36 / 20-00-97 ConL1ne 	1tihs 

2250.00 30,1157 / 09-07-97 1urujtue 	from MIS 
Sasrot •1urnIturp 
Ilouse.  

(3700.51) 1355065 / :30-08-97 - - 
) 

5. 	/ 	02-159-97, 35000.00 855071 / 02-09-97 - 	- 

L° 
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6 	60 / 22-09-97. 	1.5531.00 855085 / 22-09-97 Sclehce Items from 
vs brightway, Store 

7. 	61 / 20-10-97. 	2949.00 9013 	/ 20-10-97 Electrical 

66 	/ 	I 1-1.1-97 19800 00 901392 / 13-11-94niture (Modal 
I  School FUnd) 	from 

M/S 	tat'(F'ui-nIure, 

9. 68 	/ 	23-31-97. 21960.00 901402 / 24-1-97 PUriItue 	(Mod1 	' 
School 	und) 	from 
fla 	F'urnitiire. 

10. 69 	/ 	21-1.1-97. 1575.00 901403 / 24-11-97 Furniture .fro6 
Ajanta PurnIire. 

ii. 70 	/ 	23-31-97. 3000.00 901404 / 24-11-97 Steel FurnIture 
from M/S Muter 
Furniture. 

 1011 	// 	03-01-92 18870.00 953111 / 03-01-98 Steel 	furiUre 
ft'oi Samrat Furni- 
ture. 

 102 	/ 	03-01-98 9532.00 953114 / 03-01-98 OffIce 	statiollary. 

110 	/ 	22-01-99 39600.00 951127 / 22-01-98 tUrhlure fro 	M/S 
Samrat. 	F'uriilture. 

15. 111 	/ 	22-01-913 10100.00 953128 / 22-01-98 Furni ture 	from M/S 
Ajanta 	tirhIUire. 

20-82-96 30240.00 953128 / 22-02-98 1urnI ture 	from 	M/S 
Rh/ 	Furnituft. 

17. 	1.25 / 26-02-96 	1950.00 953164 / 28-02-98 Teah1ng ald. 

I.S. 	131 	1 2-03-913 	7200.00 	953179 / 16-03-98 rurnItftc fro N/S 
Samral 1'urnittire. 

19. 	132 / 10-03-09 	:3381,00 953100 / 16-03-98 ScIence equi1nen€ c 
from N/S rIh€way 
Store. 

 138 	/ 31-03-99 4931.00 953191 / 31-03-98 SpI. 	cont 	its. 

 111 	/ 11 	-0:1- 	01 5000. 00 953190 / 31-03-98 Sportf3 	I temg 	trorn 
N/S 	Verina lirothers. 

 1 ,12 	/ 31-03-99 10000.00, 993197 / 31-03-90 (C'omJ.et 	voucher 
not produced). 

30000.01) 931 98 / 31-03-98 F'iklng 	submeters, 

11-03-08 55013.00 953199 / 3 1-03-98 G16ob htting and 
Cerheut work 	from 

• M/SR1Ika fahrt 
cation, 

25 	116 / 31-03-98 
	

6100.00 858351 / 31-03-98 Steel Aluhiral) from 
M/5 Master Fabrica-
tions. 

a 

213 
	

150 / 31-03-95 	93652.00 858355 I 31-03-98 A.0 & Stabilizer. 
9 ArD 1 

IL 
 CLA 
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1 	27. 15 / 31-03-98 	16150.00 858356/ 31-03-98 Latest vInigel 	
V 

flooring 	corn- L 	
te booth. 

28. 152 / 31-05-98 	7000,00 858357 / 31-03-98 Compact table from 
M/S Methodox. 

TOTAl. 	 422080.00 

Shrj ND.J3hrn 	Prjncjâ 	has Pii'Chá8ec 	1I 	he above items without ak1ng approval 
from Competent Authôrf, He also purchased the Items ill

,  piece male and vio1d the Purchase proc€dure laid down in Chhptet of 
Acoun€ Cod for Kendrjya \Tidyalras where in It 

Is cleaHy entjoed that a 
purchase, 

d consolidated list shoul 	be prepared before making the 

Thus by 1;h 15 iid Scoiiduc€ Shrj N. b. l3hUan has comn.j L€ed a miscofldw in vJoJntjor 
or purchase Procedtire laid dom in Chap Ler- 17 of Accoits Code for Kendriya 

Vidyalayas and Ruie-3(i) (i), (ii) and (rjji) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 	
1961 as extended to te employees of Kendr Ira \Tidyaja\ra Sangathi 

ARTICLE- VI 

That Shrj N. D. Bhuvaii while functioning  as Principal during the year 1997-98 
drawn conveyance allowance amounting to Rs.13,142/_ 

as a matter of regular practice for vIsiting 
Kendrjya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Regional Office, 

GUwahati / Assistant Commissioner's residence and other offices without 
taking approval of the Chairman, 	Vidyalaya 	ManAg.ement  Committee and without submitting Attendaice Certificate in 
support of his claims. The following amount has been ;drawii 
towards conveyan0 by Shrj N. D . BhUyan on the 

basis of vouc1ers on plain paper wherein only the amount  towards conveyanc e  on a plain paper is written 	
received 

 
S 

Si. 	Vr, Amount 	C1eque nu No. No, 	 mber and Purpose fr whici donve- (fls. ) 	
yance is Jialnied, 

03 

	

	261, FD o 821682 / 28-01-97 Fdr visiLing AC's office / 
& reisdejc e  in April,97, 

O 

	

	376.35 821697 / 08-08-97 For vIsiting ACs of1ce 
& residence in April and 
May, 1997. 

3, 	07 	954.0 	301108 / 20-05-97 Local journey in April & 
May, 1997. 

£ 



L 
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'

10 

8. 	39 

341 .00 301120 / 04-06-97 For Schooilduty dthing 
My and June 1997. 	V 

500.00 301149 / 01-0797 Oflicialdüy in JUne,97 

600.00 301103 / 23-07-97 Offlcl duty in Juiy,97 

410.00 201183 / .06-08-97 Official duty for the 
month of July, August,97 

529.00 301196 / 16-06:-97 Offlcia1duy fbr'August 
1997. 

	

6. 	32 

	

7, 	35 

47 	851.00 855080 / 'NIL'-97 Conveyapce charges for 
the rnon€h o AUgUst and 
September; 1997. 

58 	871.00 901359 / 17-10-97 Official work for Sptem 
-ber and October, 197. 

67 	1.96.00 901393 / 18-11-7 OfficIal duty forNovem- 
ber, 1997. 

74 	347.00 901408 / 26-11-97 OfficIal duty for Novem- 
ber, 1997. 

	

.13.: 79 	335.00 901428 / 05-12--97 Official duty for becem- 
ber, 1997. 

81 

	

	576.00 901430 / 16-1297 Conveyaháe Charges for 
December, 1997. 

90 

	

	495.00 901443 / 20-12-97 Conveyance charges.for 
Decembe'ri 1997. 

	

16, 94 	761.00 ------ / 27-12-97 Conveyanc e  charges.for 
December; 1997. 

103 	437.00 953115 / 08-01-98 Conveyance charges for 
December,97 & JanUary,98. 

106 	616.00 953120 / 12-01-98 Con.veyazce Charge6 for 
January 1  1998. 

107 1000.00 953122 / 19-01-98 Conveyaflce charges for - 	
• 	visiting Laitkai' Peak on 

30-01-98 for enUlry by 
own car AS01/C000. 

	

20, 	112 1000.00 9313o / 31-01-9 Cbnveyan ce  for. offIcial 
duty for November; Octo-
bei',1997 & Jauuary,1998. 

114 	782,00 953139 / 1802-98 Offjcj1 work for the 
month of February, 1998. 

145 	900.00 953200 / 31-03-98 OfficIal work for the 
month of February, Narch 
1.998. 

TOTAL = 	13111.85 

55/ 
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For the above claims Shrj ND.Bhuyar, 
Prlkic1p1 has nJ:ier 	furnjs}ed 	the appova 	of 	hájFrnan, Vldyalaya 

-411 	

Managemen 	Cornmjttep nor has 
Certific a t e . 	 Submitted 	the 	Attêtdance Further the amount received Ind' IcAtes that for  each month aiount has been clatiied on 

different dates for more than two or three times. 

	

Thus by this act ShrI 	
Principal has violated S.R. 89 and Para-24  

of Accounts 	 (Note) contained In Appendjx_14 Code for Kendriya \rjdyalayas and Rule-3(j) (1), and (iii) of Central Civil Services (onduc€) Rules, 1964 as extended to the employees 
of lCejdrjya Vldyalaya S&ngathan.  

ARTICLE_Vu 

That Shri N.D,B}uy&n while in Kendrjy 	 functioning as Principal 
Vid\alaya Khariapara during the year, 

misused the Minor Repair Fund of 
on purc1ase 	

. 	 1997-98 
Rs 1 ,06,000/_ by UtilfSjng of Sub - mtres and res.t on electric wor1 	

minor day todas repairs without tak the Chairmax, Vidyniava Mangem 	
ing aP pro v 	f 

Committee as well as N C S / 	 7 VW 	d  Agency 	 other Govt 	Constriction who 
are the deputec authorities for maintenance of school building 	Shi'i Bhuyan deposited 

RS.57,485/(fl528805 + Rs.28,650) with the constructidii agency and 
Rs.49,315/_ was used by him on day to day repair and Rs.180004 for purchase of Sub - metres, for staff quarte5,. It 

is aloobservéd that an amount of RS.18,000/_ 
have been incurred from Pupil also for fixing submetres etc. 	 Fund 

hich indicates that not Rs.18,000/ w
but R$.35,00Q/_ has been incurred on purchase 

of Sub-metres by violating  
number F.81o/95_Jç 	

instruction contajhed in letter (ii) 	and 	
s(71) dated 30-10-95 and 	Ruie-3(1) 	(i), (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Uules, 1964 as exte1cjed to the employees of Kendrjya Vidya1y, 

 Sangathan.  

il ARTICLE_V11 

That the said Shri N. V. Bhuyan while functioning as Principal at Tcendrjya Vidyalaa, ichanapara 
	during 	the academic year, 1997-98 made cofltractua] appoiritnent 

of the following persons withoLt 
fo] lowing 

the procedire and without taking 'No 
Objectj0 CertiFicate from the Assistant Commissioner 	concerned 	and 	with PoSitjo - 	 out 	obtaining 	roster 

•o 

9-4 



/ 	1) 

OK 

/ 	
2) 

 

 

5 

6) 

- 

- 	

i-?,-- 

Mrs.R.Dey 	(Maths) - 	 14-07-97 to 12-09-97. 

Mrs.M.Baruah 	(English) 	/ 16-07-97 to 0109-97. 

Mrs.S.M.Baruh 	(Eriglish)I 15-07-97 to 0-04-98. 

Mr,B.C.Deka 	(Phys1c) 	1 19-08-97 to 30-04-98k 

Mrs.N.Zaman 	(English) 19-08-97 to 20-01-98. 

Mr.R.Roy 	(Commerce) 01-11-97 to 02-01-98. 

By this act Shri N.D.Bhyan, Principal has committed 
a misconduct in violation of instructiohs lsued from 
Kendriya Vid'alaya SangatIxan (Headquartes),.New Delhi from 
time to time and .Rule-3(1) (i), (ii) and (lii) of Central 
Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the 
employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathari. 

vj_p 
24/12002 
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ANNEXURE- III. 

71 applications of students who were admitted 
during the academic year 1997-98 (52 on Non-tehdriya 
Vid),aiaya Transfer Certificates 4. 19 on Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Transfer Certificates). 

Statement of marks awarded to 09 studets who 
got admission in different classes without clearing 
the Admission Test. 

Appi icttion 	of 	1aster 	Sumi 1. Dey whose 
idmission wa F, willfully not considered by 	Shri 
N .1). l3huyan, Principal.. 

Copy 	of 	rotation note werein all the 
committees framed for different purposes have been 
cancelled. 

Copy of ar€icle 199-198 of.the Accounts Code 
for Kendriya Vidyalayas. 

12 vouchers of different items purchased by 
Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal at a cost of Rs.1,03,702/- 
from Pupil Fund, 

18 vouchers of different 1tenis puchased by 
Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal at a cost of Rs.4.,22,086/-
from School. Fund. 

Copy of Chapter-i7 of the Accounts Code for 
Kendriya Vidyalayas. 

22 vouchers of Conveyance allowance drawn by 
Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal amounting to Rs.13,142/-
during the year 1997-98. 

/T-58/ 
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el  7/ 
1O' 	

Copy of S.fl, 89 and Para-24 (Note) contained in Appefldjx_14 of the Acc 
1dyai 	 oUt 	Code forkendrjya ayas. 

Copy of Cash Book of School Fuhd ahd Pupil Fund for 1997-98. 	 ,  

Copy 	
of letter number F.8-10/95_kVW..1) dated 30-10-95. 

Pay-flfll indicat,ing the 	appoIntments 	of Contractual appointees 

47  

990 

11; 

12. 

13, 

1' 



32- 

f<L 	 AJl_0 7..79Y 

cieaincr 
Ke.nriya Vldyalaya Sngathan, (HQ)  
18Institutina1 Area 
ShaheedJeet Singh !arg 
1etiDe1hi'1100164 	 0 	 . 

tthject : Written gtqtement fi1 by hri ILb. 
!(,V Diqakdj8an2pUtjAA6krA in rgónjá è the 
rnemrandm vide i.861/99"-KVS dates 

- 

Respected Sir e  

This is to inrm yU i hvé recoi4AA k4dr 1atr 

at 1115 arn, on 29/6/99, i hi 	thruh th articlel 

cñtained in mernrn.Urn and I htthy t6ihit, my wrifi gUtfitnenti 

article wise as Unt  

Ip1 o1 i1J.i41 
and relieved h 1-128 n aMt1n rhn I WO on 	 iia'408  

91l-98 to 812-98 1O-12- 0-12.94. I v4UiA like 

thre1y articlo wise as requ1r& by your hon6digibA •ice vii.e 

letter No86-1/98KVS(ffQ) dates 226-. Whate'v'èr ± t k4c itAint  

here krorn my memory .dthout relvaht ft16 ith ñ%e. J on 
truth and knowledge arid on exei&ce ii Pr'inc11 	t. is  

f 	long 32 year in KVS in 1et ktbbi in biJe 
Of Assam (From 166 till t day). 

&1 

1" 
MTICLItI & II 

Class xI(Sc & At) am±saion of k.. °hahspar& In 

\ 1997 and 1998 work done through gdmihmian cmmitêC ok c1s teichet 

f class XI(Sc. & Arts) & V±é4rinci$1 49 inchárO. thëy ireiplareel  

lists of elIç±ble' candiatea a6 per n4kmo ina htuflt were amited. 

Every year 55 to 60 studeht have beeh ârnjte a ét XI c1ü 

rniss1n rule from the 1are nümbek -  of ch 	Ih thie *.V The 

tloa particulars students(Ône which w& a 	cinAi4tt4 were a&nii- 

-ted. It was observed th€ priviu yek 	örnè 	ehti ftef amIeeisn 
leaving the K.V. got acTh ,e& gjfl Othr c6j1ee Out giJe Aseam 

reading the strenqhts. So the k,,6ve 	uent aâmi 	as per arriissi.n 

rule On the ether hand mximurn limit èf kdmisaltn in ntapecifyed 

in the Sangathan c±rcular'for class XI a.miøaien. 

So I deny chsrgei),(ii) & (iii) Of C.C.S. rules is 

allej4.drnission tCSt b  from clasd enw&ra conucteJ by the exomiriitlQn 

incharge, as per guide lines The 1it of qUiliii#4 ditnAiJaltesWere 
0  ppred by i/c Exams Eligible candIdates from the liet were ádmitte 

as per the priority after proper veriHcatiOn. CAteodity I & cat. It 

candidates were very few, ntt eli1b1e can4iatei were immIted 

from lists f i/c Exam. Rega ding th particu1r chllJ whi 

	

• 	0 

Con 	,..2/': 

In 
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/ 	4 	allege11y ke?t absent and an date of tent where an the 
child was f*und to appear the test scèrinq 30 marks. SInce details 
of class in which he appeared was not mentiond4i it Is 4Iff1cut 
to cørnrnent in this case. The p&rerit dia not niêêt mej.ft ot he iIØ*t 
bz kkis c€mpIained abut this al1e.tIOn. It tnIlht be that he di 
rit,preduce ether relévent papers. • 

sa i ws net vielating ru1s 3(1), Uó (IL) & (iii$,.E 
the C.C.S. rulesef 164 as al1eçj0 

MTICLES IV & V 

When I joined o  the X.V. 
intic1p1ine witet c.lass teachih,Zn fiq hifho  
rs an enipieyei escalateji the ihiciline ih the ).v. dejgInç 

the ime of the KV. there wag n.e idmifni g ttfitjjft In the 
€h &r ttti ábUi Udint wIrà flUah,d in 

the 1c1 medTa. Thdi7FbuI1ihq wag in I di1tIde cn41tjèn 
without eje 	icity andi aterpr,petly, 

Inc staff being l.c1g n ervinq 15 t_2 - 
yeatc in the 	 dIJtS 	hl Ià4riit4óns 
of 	 were fOrmed amen khemse ivrts 	no 
fl±ilca1 teachers were inclu ed in théc rnItteea 	s a reIt reaeflt- 

 cr eppea-u , j which &rnáqed the vm6eth 
rUrrning of the <CV. p 	 me. I fOund 	s.me 

c)rs intentiGnaly left thlzcia 	 the 
mpus without wrking sincor6ly and they will ktifty AistarbpIr the 

eff ice amin1stratjen.Se I dismissed all cOmmittCel except exami-
natj.eh and bus cernmittee. The j *  committee wan Ila. net  pr•per1y_., 
functiening in this K.v. and it w*&..run .byOteac11erwjth.ut -- -- -- 	--.----- . 

ing any work fer the benefit êf the student. Even they did not 
1ike 	 the amount for sending the athletic c•nUnentø.debing 
stuentssquas4 te_reja.n 	Nti4na1 met The PrincIpl 
had th w5 ftlnie t makesxpandi rfj. Vpe r X V • S 
letters. 60 0  1 had tetake thb help ot meti4u and aihcere teachers 
;for he srheeth w®rks ef the Vyaiaya. 

P.earding Schl FUM and the mo ,611 LV. Scheme fund in 
1997,198th purchase prciurewa 	ticly f011•wed Is per kvs 
for Sche1 Fund from KVS(R) Guwahati zmndH. ?.V. acheme"aa per 

directiens and specificatien ceritained in the dIrect XIIS(HQ) letter 
fex-  expenditure of M X.V. scheme fromthe J±nt COmmináIöri, LV. 
(HQ) (M.K.v. meniterjjig cell). 

cQi 
M. K.V. Fund wab received only It the lint WeLk Of March 

197 and we had t_spend. the arncunt in the same financial yemr 

ending 31.3.97nd wC ee inettucted t send the utiliin cer

cates immediatelY. Se we hve to pxrhne the r€ic1emèntj.n,d 
the K.Vspy1etter of M. 	i- . pecificajon of m.dá1 and ditIn. 

/ 
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11wini the K.V.S. rule r.cedures è K.V.S. 

We h*ie 

 

to cmlete the prceureS in a week, Ana we sent the 

utiliztiGfl certif1-CteS with 
detkiils of purchned articles & 

t the Joint 	m 	iner 	
51q). 1/c M..V. schemes. 

n i57 
Mr. purj4 Chan 	(It is t be notes 

that till date i 	ne 

V.M.C.K.V. Khnpra WRS 
c0nstitdted w.e.f. 1991). The chaUee 

were signed by the 	
t.fl. 

Then I left for model K.V. Principalog 
c.nfereflCe held 

in ,C,E,R,T. Delhi CamUS w.e.f. 01.4.97 to 12,4.7. In series 

of meetinS with c3mmis8iflet & 
jinc CmmiiaiOfl5r E,O..EXCUtIV 

Engineers T,<VS(HQ)a we 
di sc ussed the purchase precidure ab.ut the 

scheme and its emplernent8tn, so there is no scspe of vj.latlnq 

C,C.S. rules (i)(ii) (iii) i4 an alleged. 

Regz1ring ether purchaes 
SchGl of Fund al3. materials 

and articles were purchased thruh the 
departmentil h! by 

f11Wifl2 KVS rules 9 f_K-.-V_.s,..office centingencieg were purchised by 

the 	fice people following rules df KVS. Since the 
K.V. Ehanaparl 

is away from mi1n market the office was 
unabletfP5e the.  

bulk 	
the thlnçs of 

buce 	untencheqU'?. 

RçWL± 	 tr 	 f 

In 1997 a1s 	purchase f melded chairs, hexagnal tables. 

classes I & II an A.C. with stablizes 
(2 set) computer tmbles. 

etc. for the computer room for the 
 

• 	 t) 

classAmputer sc hemeH ha als been done aainst the M.K.V. fund 

received directly by the 1(VS(HQ) in the 2nd 
instalment, as per 

specificatiens guidlines containeA in the KVS letter from the Join 

Cnmissifle 	In this purchase 
also t) I d1 net viilat  

C,C.S. rules a alleged. Rerding pupil Fund expenditure 

meximufli ameunt was spent 
for offset printing of question paper for 

Half yearly & Annual Examinatifl in 1997 and 1998 as per rules for 

expenditure of printing question paper confidentially; As per KVS 

(HQ) letter dt. 190. principal 
is empowered to print question 

paper himself with top secrecy & standard. fOr other printifl.SaY. 

Answer scripts etc. in 1997-98, it was done by examinatiOn i/c of 

K.V. Kharj ap a ra,sa, on the ab 5 circumatflCe9 there was no scope 
fr me to vilt the rules 	(i) & (iii) • C.C.S. rules 

1964 as allefe . 

ARTICLE V & VII 

Principal had to work hard for the amooth running of th' 

teaching werk besides , s ter in g proper environment for which the 

bincipal had to meet A.C. Chairman, 
different firms, and ,stahli-

stiment news paper office diffiteflt 
principals. C.E.W.D. office in 

I 
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1997-8 for the üvelprnent of Schel buildinç and welfare 

i f thoi  student anI teacher. The principal wid . cl g imiho •nty Qcttt1 

expenture by his own vehicle. The 1'rinöip1 ne4er 90mitteA the 

TA/nA for serving as member ot the ihpectiix 	AfiJ litl ten4inf 
cmferenc 	in 1997-98, he only climéc actu1 xpndi1ure fl 	r  
the iristructien of the Act. Dett !(VS(C.R.). ± Aiic,404 with Act 

eprtnt KVS(G.R..). 
Sc the expniturs by ny erhi vehicl 	 te 

•Justified if it is properly cictilte& and A wi.fór the 	ió- 
rnent of this deteiet1n k.V.. 'This k4#i id 9 I. álWêy frótii *.hó 

mir c1ty, 	it wari,  very rqjmt t U 	rhidi 	th 	ê€ pr.val 

of the Chiirn&n V.M.C. Vi s its 6t AC 	tehà i t  

were done fer iitiprtant d iscutSion . I htV6 Øt att4tAtficol cer€1fJct 

o f cenc tz rried Principali of k.vo 	ipct. Ai such r Ieny the  
charges 1(i)(ii) & (iii) 6f COt,$. rulO lft4 45 41100 64. 

•erhep the C cetne clerks cti1.h 	oer1 	ièè the öU6her5 
with prepr ciculatin. 

IRTICXI 'VXXI 

K.V. Khanpra hav1w lre nuniber Of stU46nts In XI & XII. 

SC ~ Art & Ccmmerce) 190 With 'V0CShCi0 Aj ?T(MthEflçiiah & Cemmerce), 

for which it was very Uret to till uo the p6jtk with bifltrai cttlal 

beis in 19 97-98 while Wo did nt reive th4 ROC from te9iens1 

heat qurtcr, parents &je.Chirrnon preed tue t. fill up teacherA 

early. MathEtgli 	erc 	 'it*l te*cherA for Or 

XI and XII ci&ftuent. I pe r sonally Apptoachad the thøn I.C. 

Dr. Rake :,,3~ . sind thd Chirrnen V.MC. himlf urged th6 A.C.,t. iseue 

OC ff' jreater intretit an 4 .C. I N initruction only I advcrtiee 

and rnae apintment threuh orep et 'VoM.C. interv±w 

cInmittee for the benifit Of thO gtUE3nt, it Oag very Urgent to 

/ fill up the vecncie6 fet the smtoth funning Of c1aue. The  

fact may be varfied from the then Chairrdin 	Dr,*.ir.hin 

IA,S D  the s.cretsty G€vt. bf Atm. it it a reutne duty if 

?rinc±pal th ee the benifit of the ttenti. SO d14 not vi.lite. ; 
the instructicris of 	5(H0) as all eged in this ricle. TA kvC 

e 	, 	 J__:_ 

/\f DY 	/ 	eAtot:Qf 	
— "1) 	

(4ftL) 
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Extilix 
N, ' 

w6uld like t state again.that 	h;ve irea 	rnntf.ned miss1 	tet were held by he examination cemm 
papers Wer exmjned by the 

teachers allotea by 	x*mlflàtj.n and li 	qua]jfj 	stUt8 're prepar 	by the i/c txrnn. the etaj 	are not with me 
an tiI have been rejleveJ fr X.V. Khanapara I  cannot exPlain 

Properly. As per am1i om the guideline 	 j. 1cVsflQ) ?r1ncip 	is authrjsed t arnj Up te 4b ntudente in 
Sta tesin 

c1a 	L Regarding cl 	i enward Cahjdatea were positionsas per list prv1de 
by the Examjnatön i/c an pr 	by the cl&ssteachers 	

vacan
xt i surprlsin, to me gee the lists. There m1ht be  examjj 	 sne m1tak 	In 	rfl the ca 	in th fi1e it 16 net pój  new, Rerding the X.V. 	 to ce•

n pprovaj i hdedcimp 
ttjcje * 

authr1t 	I am nt viólatin 	le 	f tVS s Allegedin thi s  

that 	
I 

	

AflTICLE 	I 

It 19 already stated that 
adimission we list f the qualifj 	 re 	hem thstu6en prepr by 

the 1 th1 may b verjfje 	I have not done such i/c Exarndnatjo,n r c 	
mistak 	n4 no b*y 

	

Iag teacher 	
me. thl5 matte1- 	 feel in  :c di 

not  i1ate & re1evei rulog is 11eg 

ARpxcL - lIZ 

Mastr Sumjt ey was 
adm1 tteAlater. This cc seIs known 

I reisterd candidate, were interview by the thrvjew cemj 	
?ri±y teachers, to head by the flead master and suPeTvfsed by 	senjr 	This 	 wa 	 a 	n4 

fau 	rn fra the ii 	 lflVest1 

	

that 0  he 	nt pr e 	
ifltervlew meant : ( 	• / ifr cati but e ppr 	1 intervie beard of 	 As the members f irtervj cmmjttpe

f 	 e 	
het ubj the relevent tra. 	frrn his  

week he submi 	 ff1cer With sea 
tted th t,  Lte on after a 

prapr decument a hi nam wa en1j t 	
list, Later an HeSter Sumit as admitted This ca 

	was  
)  

to the EVS(R) The 	

- 

 r 	
this case 

•s I e 	
it was the mistake of the 

9L--

C en 	-6 

1 qfr°° 
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never agree that, it was 
,fle "l1bertyu and /

// RwjIj 
fly Wh1e I Scrftjj3 	

finaj. after ettfn the &ij 	frrns 	
cateI after lnterVje 

i rvjew 	 hi name wa net 
80 	

n flt 	 ?ers f cat, by 
the  Cimxnittee memb,5, 

/7 	
perh 	I wr 	"rejected Se 

many cOes were lIke that e  It 
is 	

t 	
identify the big balk of candidates. 

newly 250/360 Candidatsre stere f 
2 	 r cag I nd 1fletvjew ay by eight Primary teachers 

	 fer  

C XJ 	 V 

/
ec  arn/M`il 	

Already I rnentj 	earlier 
In the article, that whI1

jo 	inthisvthya1ay n 11-17 there wa 
fl alternative tb  	

be disselv. Actually there 
Were ne c.mmjt,85 fer 

ying niany many teachers appreche me 
t chance the 

 ommittee s few local teChers 
P.Q.T. & T.G.D. cmmjt 	Witht any work 	

, •mjnat, the  
each ether. It wa

. They fle 	w.rk 	but qu$rr,j 
s were 	

hserv 	
l 

in cønstraflts that nefll.ca nt all 	to be In the  lobbies were wrk1fl! 
In the .v. ha 	

cemjttee Different 
apara 

for 1a 	5/10 

drainage 	
I11jfl 

fanidrInkln? 
Wter 8ystem, sys 	

all were Ilapa 	CGn4jtjo 	Mø 1fl$pect1n Officers were allowed te 
1flspect rperly by thre They very f ten isturb 	the Prin this 	 In 19 	74 a 	

cipai t wrk. I w.rke 	in an l82a3 

is 	
this 	

a 	
Prfnci1 havjn 

	

eXperienCes in 	
Parents & 

Whele PUblic 
O f OuwahaU 

aware y

com"mi4tte, 

It • 	the A.C. 	S(R.Ø) •ffjc knew $b.t thi5 
K.v. la8tr 	

Inernaldl 	
?upj 	nd C•j 

ttee bus
e etC,are runnj 	last 10 yere wlth.ut any change1 schi campus became 

Unhyqj with zRfals with 
ef water o ne dears and 	

were in 
e 	

Th 	 *11 48th c1a 
uui 

eld r gate were n t rkin, the 
appreache tsam /

/er aiw 

	

	
wat in rainy 

days#e1 	
O ut Of •rer 

In 	c1ag5 	
partjtiGn 	

ec icai fa 
 wall5  

wereefectjve 	 were 
breken ,11fj wat pumpset Ue t the short cirujt 

Cf the 	
electrical 

wirjn Sthteni With 
bih Isk, fl1ed by 

	 tal 	arnin, from ASE enjneershe 	
LcpwD •aflcy did 	

care ab,t th e  
ahve envjrent and cntj 

	
Of the buflj 	and 

its Infrastructure 

facilities 

Sa Prjncj1 ha 
t 

be hard in the adrninlstrati 
	to 

et the things quIc 	
resture the miflhni 	

and very impertant th th 	
student & teacher with help 

Of very sincere 
serIu5 member f sta 

constituated 	
n V.M.C. 
	

V. 
 tlfl May 	 anara wx 	were not 

  
In JU With Cb Irm Dr. 	

Th new V.M.C. .V• hanapara was 
fsrm 

haj I.A.S..The 
Assam after 192. Th A,c. 	S(Rø) i!nIng the cheques 

Cent d... 7 
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I rque;t.d very offcn, the ijien )'. C. (RO) 0 w hti, Dr. Rekes, 

to VISit our K.V. in New look but hc ws either so busy or wry 

offe on eve. Our chIrnUfl Dr. D. K. 3ohin l.A. S., whose 

du beer 1  lso our student of class X1(Sc)g 	. kod asked him to Vi.'. 

it the' chcol, r., riel h(-- even requested, Mr. Pandey 1. A. , i/c 

Coil ni.FioLier KV(Ue;d uter) about the long t;ndiu situt:ip, 

but, sincerely KV(R0) , 0uw'hat1 did not vj1fiy frrn the 

./. 
chi rmrn nd elite pirenes. m r'xn the athinistraton. I w's 

bound to nominate Mi. C.D. -etho(Not flr. C.U. 	hkr ns 

mentioned in your lette-0the H/C PS co-inatory wry effectively 

with ful responibiiity Ps Pincip1, as per the Sugvsti-n 	of 

t h' (hi rnn. t'h1 Ic th loc .L IGT, - ro—r l  s three tc ned the non- 

loc J f c chc r 	to Ii: iucl.UCcd I ri L he P. F. coinmi ttce. My ?Inl we 

to 	:-n.n 	t. he Z'CRLI 015 LL.LiJiJ, é 5 J. 	fli IOCl end knew the 

net 'v; of tho locI 	c}iexn., it Is the extrnie thd vIntive 

ccmrn:nt that I Iuoreci those PJ'1' zmd T3t's. It cfl viifird 

from the nen-locl teciier . Regarding P. F. ep:ndIture - 

n1C>inuns c.p&tic1i t:ures were in the printingofqtion pfpers 

hun red stucerits i rl H. Y. rx mination nU ennulex c mlrirtloti 

for 2 yer. Other big e>pridiures were s Kwith1ctIcJun1or,, 

ub-Juiiiors ancl Lenior :nd Pegionnl end N;tIontlni€ets, çjrneb 

o r t 	sper KV(R0) 	o r t s meet Circular ?fldScotnt: tncl 

Other ependi Lures were for enntkld:y ?nU annuI s; orts 

rest t-:ere pits exp&ndI ture of eleci,rIcE1 fittlnjs. Other,  

e>:nd1 Lu rc we r' re 	ri nj of dcc tr icni dollnectio s, . nl 1 

wo1n; 	iid r•!;•.rJ, r..j idd 	cv': r h?uII r1. of wt 'r pump 

E t for U rinki Lj 	Cc r of ovu r cd t ok, Eud ;oine t]nv tI ng 
— 

wc)rki , n6 c r.os c1c:iji 0.j. /dl 	were &nrl v ry 

for U y to uey rui1ijo[ the el 	.. Ohcr çnij:ortrnt work nf 

eq'icA 	
- coiitd. ./2 

7 O O. 

1 
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reprin9 of 1ectr1c?l conc€Ion ceiling fcn, fI<in 

e1cctril iuctch bord6 In all 48 ClS bide 

pirin Old dor,A8 md bflcties. All ther-0 4mrkr,  of 

electricIty RQ`Ci-'6(3 the ot&l d.* Andituto of .15,0OO/- 

to 18, 000/- 	r5Ing other works of draititge ryvtem, renov- 

ti!II Eqyporvch ro'd overhMiling of staff quater- 3rnkin 

wter pump set 9f '10 HJ.)etrt  light reptrihq and fIttIng 

we re LJOfl by the 8tn ainrival rnanteuncoI'und iis 

per the vE(fled Quter) letter and C,P.W.D. e*gtIrn*t. 

chol Fund- includes IIM for two Pnds one frQrnsuctIone 

rcurrIri Fu Lboratory equipnL1e, chemIcelldboutry. 

fturnitur. teach1n4 iids, 1Ibry 8ortb and g i.Mpa all 

were purchased :hrou' the Depertmental Heds.Office 

c'.ntiriuncIe by the office throuh procecdure 

eC(fld Fund for Nod1 
	

frcm 

}.V(?e?d Quter) with speifictiori and firectIot In 1991 

tr)d 1998. These were done as r JV(H.Q) ,M.K.v, theme-

circulr , 97, 98. 1 h?w vIreedy detdJed in the I rev±ou 

crticles. These 
 

may be verIfied from t..he 	In the 

offLce kerd1n 	rin.je system In the cE:mput, 	pn'Jiire 

of R. 12, 000/_ wasdorieKV(HU) r€parinj fund. As per the 

.U3ti,Ci of 	P. W. D E/E(c) the 

\/.M. C. thruh the I ninci l, on 

-2'1pxovedl by the Chirn V.11. L, 

that we hvr jot sancLloued frorl 

//PfS 

cnt - ll kLi1erL: to the Ccrnmisslo 

wotk w 	ccliplE tcd b 

. 	_e;tImatp n( 

it Ii th be mentioned 

when we 

er Ri(HU)ZewLlhI. S.Q 

I crori1.Ly Uicu€ d this mtt:cr with Mr. Sxerie the 

Eo II proc(.'urf?s were foI1ow. 

I • 	 c or d. * p/ 5 
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Othct e<;. uJi ttrc, of fix1nj EJCC rlcM Sub.Meters in 

.he S:aff ' a Lers In the campus;, It wes ver urgent _to 

ruuce the electricity bIlls of thousand rups. It ws 

very urjent. The teachersfmlly COnsUmed huge rnourit of 

units of consumtiorj usin 	ec 	and other household 

work amou,iting kL. c,0co/- to 1,000/_ ItidividuEJy per 

month. Due to over lo'd very 	whole electticl 

circuit of the camPus, short 	-r-t.J. It was dotie through 

the Supervision of CIWD c nd /. S. E. U. z nd the M/S 3olden 

ElectrICEI firm, .'ahatj, approd bY C.P..jj. & A&!B did 

thi. s work as j. ,er C. -. W. D, e tirnate. The C. P. . 1), refur.ed 

to do this work of RA. 18, OU0/- for 20 qUater Itic1ujjii 

iaL,our ch r.,es. All Lh e pLpe rs ere 'titj)IC In the 

file. 

Iie 	1 rn to (Jriw the ettenti on of the 1-ioii'b.j 

Cctrmi ••rcioncr that the E. 0. kv 	( R. 0.) offIce iid 

dr rks 	vli.tcd oux school oh 29/7/93 and they 	exenined ; 11. 
rlavujjt 	files nd j 	crs of £chc0l 	fund ind 	1-. ', 	fund for- 
thrc-e days upto 2 P. 	31/7/98. 	L)ur .jj)g the 	three 	de', they 

did not ask 	a 	iri.lp word for my brief or otherwjte. 	They 
met all te che rs who were al re E dy lollu Led. 	They 	t 11C III 	yes 

tOo)e  the filr 	recnrc1d cli 	ft les. Our office staff wa 	vPry 

shcr: t. One U. I), W S 	b mt wi thou t I flfotmat Ion. 0n 

- U. D. & H. C. 	cl to Lu iii sh thi jiis. portaut- 

..ocunients ) filc. \ero in my cur  

they cUd 11OL dIcu s CDt ebkedfor ny x± files kept with 

thi LO hey vi si they seemed to bp vi I I ;di c ti ye havi n 

1 	fmo.Li.n.s 	 The 	. C. wr on long lf;y, lii July, 
19L 7 	reari;e-n on . 4/7/s 9 or so, 	met sane rn(mbf rs 

c o' U. . p/ 6 
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ofstaff before the above inpectiO. It is 	fact that some 

of o-clled K. v. 'r. A. memberb 	ein 	me met A. 

n c1 cOrn1)li(d 	nrt me. They lo or:J?n1sJed 	ill minded 5cT'C  

prrn t:- of Guwchti to nove 	iist e. 	news flur-hed thr"-uh 

the D I lo . So 1 rn sure I nspectiO( tern of Kvb( Ro) w.s I nf1nced 

by tho-e people. 	
r iri&pectiO-\W$ h-irIed.afld hapha7rd without 

OflfIJEflCC in tie. It is lso noted tht I htve b€enn re1eved 

in bLcr1tiE, on 16/12/98 withoU€ 	r--s be.Ang handed over to me. 

KV(H.b) Transfer 	order 	' 	 11/12/98 was 

r-ceived on 13/1-2/98 	t KVS(RO) office, The principal of 

ws rcLeived on 15/12/98 at nl.jht in pre--ence of 

1 0. ind 	d u offICC r KV( P. 0.) , jwhti -nU wi's made j ol n'p( O' 

1/ 2/98 t 11 c M. 	t K. V. Ka n, para. f 	r1ucip< I chtnUer was 

&L f- 	S 

locked tid eElc-LiU peeticc of E/0 riU kitnn officer 1<vs(1O), 

duwhati in of lI te'chers ud s dentS. I informed 

Your 1-ht1blC Office Yv(H.) New j,elhi. This  oier-tiofls were 

c r d ed t he I n troP of the then 1. C. KVL (. 0.) wig Ix. M. 
D7_ JO/il. i'.i 

5-my ho ws tr'ri-fE rred a ftE7r a months . I ;ould be qr€ t:fn1 
a 

if you look after t:tiIs point to find out the reEltY. 

So 3 praiiI;eU my full co_oper-tiO11 iii [urtlier 

drui ry with 11 	
ideLbOrat1OU as hirlcere i nd long 

ep --  r 	ticd p ri cip L of KV-. 	t I doied 11 ch?r:es 	rticle

Ilip 
wise S per C. C. S. r u i 	Ri 3.1(1) (II) 	os Alc cU.1erUiri 

ii t-  cf ijt- of Aneure-1, Ii, Ill some ui1stRe- li 	been 

it '-'c1 	i1J-M/ 	Rv1 	i nit tur. 	. S. Ro d 	ut Chri sn 

L 	1i U. but Lio t 	i/ 	 I uiiiLui:c J ll pige10 	, 

9 ( J 

. 	
. 	

U 
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CONFIDEN1IJiL 
SPEED POSt 

KENDRIYA VIDYALJYA SANG/V IHAN 
18 iNSTITUTIONAL AREA 	 / 

SHAHEED JEET SING H MARG 
NEW DELHI-110016. 

F1Ii8KVS[viG]f 
	

DA1ED 9? 

II-MORANDUM 

WHEREAS..disclpilnary proceedings under tüe 14 of CCS 
[CCA Ruks, 1965 were Initiated against Shri NBhuyaii, 
Priincipal, Kndriya Vidyalya Digru, fornierly at ICy Khanapara, 
vide rnemorandun, of eveil number dated 22-06-109. 

WHEREAS Shri N.L)Bhuyan having denied the charges, 
5m: IioWma t3arooah Consulthnt I<VS (NE Region) ws 
1
3:ppOh10E'd as Inqufty Officer to enquire into the charges fiamed 
acainst the eid Shri N0DBhuyn, The said InqUiry OffIcer has 
competed the inquiry and submltted her report. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the disdpflnry authority before taidng 
a ffltable decision in this case woukr like to provide an 
oPportunity to the charged officer to make any representation 
which he may iike to do ih writing to the disciplinary authority on 
the report of the Inquiry Officer, a copy of which is being 
endosed herewUi 

Accodinay, Shri ftD.Bhuyan, is directed to submit his 
on the Inquiry report within fifteen days of the 

ecep of this order, 

End: As above, 

Pi'cipa i, 
Kench ya Vdyaaya 

u 

- 

COMMISSIoNFj 

K. 



CONFIThEtTI 

Dated I 18.8.2k.. 

ENQUIRY_REPORT IN THE CASE OF SHI N,D. flHUYAN,- -- 	 -a" 	 -' 

RINCIPAt. KVDIGARU - PO SONAPUR * ASSAM : 

0 

Shri N.D.IThuyan. Principal was chare-eheeted 	- 
14 , 	4 

and 1 was appointed as Inquiring Authority by Commiss1oner, 
iZVS 5e 

I 

4.De1h_j, ,,Yide Orr1r No.F 8-61/9e-Kv8(vjg) dated 

- 08.101999 to- inquire into the charges 1 framed' 'aglinet 
I 

Shrj N,p. Bhuyn, Shrj Rakegj-i Sharma,rAdmjnjatr*tjve Ofjcer, 
' I  

KVS 4, Guwahati Roion, Assam,' Ws appointed a he Presenting 
r 	

' 	 -- 	 - 

-- Of fic-r. -The prel!iniriary Hearirg -in the caøe wäa. -held on 
14 4 	 I 

'1064,200 at 10 A.M, andi after inspedtion of the documents 
etc the Regular Hearing in the case was held on 22.6.2000. 

In the Inquiry the prendn officer introduced all 

the origrial iiet.ed docurneno - which were marked ais.iExhibits 
1 toSl..No. 13,- in Annoxure-IXI of the -said :-.. 	- 	:- - 	 - ----. 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 

letter (No 	/9Kvs(vlg) ; dated,,8.1O,99 ar4 taken on 
record al8o One defence docurnrit was marked a Exhibjtn D,I 

and taken on record. There were no prosecution wlthease - 

but Rqe charged---ficer off  s. his own. defence 

witness and his evidence as DW-I was recorded. The 'charged 

officer has filed his written. br1ef, : - 

aturooftheCh,  

- Article-I- :.. Shri-. N.D. .Bhuyan while functioning as Principal 

:nYa Vldyalaya, Khanipaira dur1n he.ac;dec 
year 197-95 nd 96-99 admitted 71 chIldren of 

catetory-IIi and IV Indifferent. cl*sseo over-. 

and ;Ove the sarctjozied 

 

Prescribed strength of 

- 

	

	- 
 

32 studento without Obtaining the approval of 

- - 	- 	the As8istant Commissioner who In the competent 

authority, - 	- 

lb 

/ 
...4/- 	-. 



( 2) 

ba viOlat the 	
uidlth 

 I let 
cjrCul&t vide 	

iqrS) 

(CIa )at 24$09 aSh EhUY
afi baa 

joiati 	Rule 3(I) 	
.(1) and (iii) of 

CCS(CC 	
Rule 19641 	

eXte 	to th 

.plOye 	
0f1fS.' 

in $, banapata 

y* 	itted 9 studeflt 
 1. 

laa@eJhoai1ed to 

'

shri LD Bhuyat 

idelines 
hávio1at 	

ad it in 

.fi61atiofl 0fRll 	
3(t) (1). 

(ii) 	
(jOfc1C0 

-99  

BhY' 	
jng3t 	acaeC year 1 998  

hr  

while wo 	
as prin1P 	11 	

pa refuged 

of 4aBter wnit Dey in claBt' 
ofl of 

Shri Sal al ChOUdhl 
	elO!! 

of ccounta 

who, had 0. an 	th.7 yeat9(Cat 

Categorised 
But the 	

r. Dey'8 

application in ateg0Y111' ThUB, 6h1 BhUY h 

	

v1at the 
	and (iii) of 

Rule 3(I) (i). 

 cC 

COfldt 

Shti N.D huy whil wo1 
	

PrincjP2l of 

K1J
napara dutifl9 the yearn 199 tO i99 h 

	

hi 	
xi oeit' of PUPJI9 fund 

dm80 e 
3hr. 

N.D. Bhuyan d all the 

that were 	
jtinq in the Vjdya1Ya 

eccePt examination 0nIttee ri 
schOOl fond 

coIc1 d 	
C.D. patha. Head 

clerK  

tt 	an  

of KV 	
apar aCv2r of pupi1 £fld 

Co1 
jttee & also a h0r1B 	

Shri pathk to eigfl 

principa 

as 	
QjgnatOtY. 	the 

the

L  

I 



s 
pertic1 19 and 200 of 

CCO 	Code 

which 5tipU1at, that a pupil. Lund co' 

of a senior GT. 	
Senior T 	

a senior 

Consi sts  

PRT and one 	
each from class00 IX X. 

to adrrLthi9t 	
the Pupil0 FUfld 

xi and Xii  

COUfl 	and the aCc;CUfltO, 
ehoUi be operated 

jointlY by: 
th PriflCiP. and te 

P 	rne 

re6p0Ctt' 

ThU9 Shri Bhuyan has 
violated the Rule 

20 o. artiCl° 198 and 	
0 of PiccOuntS code 

f 

	and 

commit 	seriO' mi s-condticto  ,/ 	- 

1h1le working 	ptincipata 	
, KhanaPata from 

1997 	
j99 Shri hD. huyàn has made purch 3  

t  
o diffOrt items of worth N. 1.03.702/ from 

f  
schOOl Fund 

pptl 	
a pund nd . 4.12,086/- from  

s1 wit("1 
ovcerthc1 the Lormliti 

roceduren 

h 	

of purcha 

laid down in chaPttll of the 

CCOUt 	
Code. ThUa Shri Ehuyafl has jolted the 

purchrame Procedurewhile nidng the variOUs 

purches for the 
schOOl. 

ShriN.D. BhUy whilO 
f flCti0flth as prinCiPal 

Ky, 	

has drawn 
1anapara in the year 97-98  

eding 
conveYance 11ow8flC58 0 	 R. 15o/ per 

month. As per 
 para2() page flo. 543 of Accounts 

Code, the total amount of 
conveyance in one 

month ehld no. 	COed 
ra. 150/- per indivtd1 

that also with the apprOVal of the ompeteflt 

authority. 

Thus, Shri N.D. BhUYan as a Drawing and 

jbur911g 0 fficer of the Vidyalaya violated 

all the guidelines in total and the RuleS 3(I) 

of CC5 ConduCt Rule extended 

to empi°Y 	of KVSO 

a •., 



Articie-vII 	While working as Principal, of Ky, Khariapara 

ShrI.N O D 	huyan has spent rs. 1,06,000/ in 

total out of it g 49,315/- for day to day 

pairs and ks. 18000/-for purchases of things 
• 	

..-: 	 : 	. 

• 	: 	. fOr 	Etaff quartora without observing the 

formalities and without following the prescribed 

procedures as circulated by ICVS(Hqra) letter 

No. 8-10/95-KvS(W-I) dated 30 Oct'95, para-4 

(viii). A3 per this letter the spproval for 

mairitenancc and repairs shall be accorded by 

.thCha1rrnn.c, baed,on...the estimates 

submitted by the Construc±1ongency. But in 
• 

Shri 	huyaiYs case no formalities were observed 

violated the Rule 3(I) 	(1). 

(Iii) of CCS Conduct flules,1964. 

ArticiAtIII 	2 Principi Slid N.D. 	flhuyan during his €enure 

from 1997 to 99 has appointed the contractual 

teachers wIthout following the procedure laid 

......... pwn for the appointment of contractual teachers 

where (NOC) No Objection Certificate has to be 

received from the competent authority Shri 

Bhuyan without receiving the l'IOC appointed 

the Contractual teachers. Thus violating the 

Rule 3(I) (i), (ii) & (iii) under CCS Conduct 

Rule 0  

Case of the Disj2linary Authority. 

The Disciplinary Authority has explained its case as 

below 2- 

?RTICLF 

That the said Shri N.D.Bhuyan while functioning as 

,p.rincipal Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, Quwahati during the 

acac3ciiutc years, 199798 and. 1998-99 granted admission to 71 

students of Category IV 52 non Krdriya Vidylaya trsnfer 

certi•ficator md 19 Konciriya Vidyalaya transfer certificates 

in ç ff0rc 	cLsss ovr and above the sanctioned s..trength 



'C' 

: 	of 32 students without obtainthg approval from competent 

thority.. Till th6 day of inquiry three 4dmijonn, 2 In 

s-XI(5cjonc a Strcaiu)&ñ or In -Cl•-VjII were also 

ourd..irred.urinci the 4
I
c.dnüc.yar ,1998-1999,  . 

By thi.. act Shri 1N..D4 huyanJ Principal has, violated 

guidellnes isued"fromtime to' : time and i Rule.-3(I) 

ii) & :jjj) oCentrl :CIvil 3ervica(Conduct) Rules 

HI 9 64  a extend&d toth rnploye.es tof .Kendriya y1c1yalya 

J 

• . 
	rf 	ti sai Sh]i'NcD. Llhuyan while, functioning in 

theifqxqsaid capacit4 y in the said Kendriya Vidyalaya during 

3 ti 	deriic year 1997-9 granted admission to 09 students 

oi categoryw who ai1&d to qualify the A.dmission Test 

cr5ucted føx C1, .13s-II ar aboie 
• 	

fB thi ac1 Siri 'Bhuyn'has kiolated admission 

guidelines aria 	(i) ;  (Ii) & (iii) of Central Civil 

Service(Conc.uct) Ruie3 1964 !as  extended to the employees of 

driy Vidy ciya Sançith; 

ARTICLE-Ill 

Thát'theisaid :Shri N.D. Bhuyan while functioning in 

ifdsa1d cicity tKendriya.;Vidya1aya, Khariapara during 

ti-i. 4cademic i yea'1998-99 rdenied admisøiori to a genuine case 

cf :ca ora iriditizq the child absent on the date of 

';test w1-iGré 	the chi],d r appeared in the test and scored 39 
imarks. 

Thus Shri NJ Bhuyari, Principal has violated the 

iiissior 'guicol'inoi3 and Rule-3 1 I) (i) (ii) & (iii) of 
Ctra1CiVi1fservjce(cordu(t) Rule 	1964 as extended to 
thc: errid 	E :1Cedria V viay Sangathn. 

• .1 	nTIbLE-lv 

TI 	Shri :N , i 	B11-luyarl,while  working as Prircipa1 in 
Ker13 Vidyala 

 

Xhanapar4 during the year 1997-98 made 
3 	rch 	itomSr1ool fund and Fp&1 Fund without following 

thc proicLibeñ proedure lid down in Article 197 & 198 of 

•:qcount Code for }endriya Vidyalayas 

Th. SI&i N.D. Ehqyan, Prncipl has violated Article 
17-i9B di Accoun 	Coo for K c1rIyt Vidyal8y and Rule-3(I). 

(i) (ii) & (Iii) of .Cen.trl Civil Serv!c&s(Conduct) Rul, 

194 as xtndd to tho ell)pdoyeon of Kendriya Vidyala.ya 

LL 

(T 



a 
Tht' i3ri 	bu rth1I wdrking as 'Princip1 in 

Kerdriya vJ\'ay, <jnpai4 dttrin the academic year 

97-9 r 11 q19 d viorti 	 (Rupees four 1a)th 

terty Two. oih3ar an 	i.çht 'Siç) fron S 1chpol Funds and of 

j 'R 	JC.7Q24 (?R1ipe 	C 	11cl( Thre 'thousarid 'seven hundred 
a?i 	 frdrt jPi'3i F3fld jth qL following the pret3cribed 

rodu 	ii4 4cri 1iiri Ohapter-i7 of Acqounts Code for 

t ..riiIxas 	. 	 . •.. 	 . 	 . 

hi4 Su14I lN..: : lya4i tPriincip.al has violted Rule-3(I) 

(ji) 	 divi1 Srvicd(Coriduct) Rules,1964 

s, xtndd t € 	 'o tHe 1endriya Vldyalaya 
• 	 ... .. S .. 

Sancja€hari. 	S 	 • 

,.;, 	.. 
'rIa€ the sáid Shri 	huyan r  Principal during the 

A 

year i99798 at Keridriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara dlaimed 

RS. 1341G dy R 	3')142/4towat'dg'conveyanco  charge5 for 

\itirc 1<qdri j\tidyla 	argathart,\ 	gional Office, 

4 1z.hc oi Astt ComI9s 1 o1. - ' s r idric or official or '•.. 
1cl tour 	ithOt takirg "pproval from the Competent 

*drit'y nd ithout poddcinq the Attenditnce Cartificate 

in du1Pot o' hs 

h, 	 td 	ul:.ntioned tinder S.R. 89 

axid rot)j qntind 'ri nnoxure-14 of Accounts Code 
1 	• 	 •' 	 • 	 4 	 • r 	• 	.•. 

: fcrKendriyV1dy1'ayas aidRule-3(f) •(iY, (ii) & ( iii) of 

'dentiJ 'Cii TS zvice (Conduc± Rules J1964 ar2i extended to 

td rn1'oye 	e'rdri/a icityilaya Sangthan. 

I 	fdj-vii 

1 	That t)j said Shr1 N. 	Bhuyari whjle, working as Principal 

of iondriya Vidyaiy, Kanpara during the period 1997-96 
lP 	ma 	 r minor work and rep;ir 

o t 	ture d / Ri ',d,000/- 'b 	tUi8ing Rs.49.315/- on day to 
da reoair anc puxchae o submeter5 for staff quarters •.•: 	.? 
at the co8t qf R 36, OOO/_(.ig,OOO/ 'from M&R fund and 

.. 	- 
la,000/- frdm PpiJ)Func 3 ) in 4161tion of inotructions issued 
by KendrtyaVLc1y41 a 9riçjt}an vi5,e'letter No.F.8.-10/95-KVS 

.30.110.95 rd Rule-3(I) (i). (ii) & (iii) of 
; 	I... Cerztral CivU, ¶3eivic(tConduct) Rule.1964 an extended to the 

. . . . . 7/- 



( I ) 

cncetnp1oyoes of Kendriya Vi yalaya Sangathan 

ARTICLE-VItI 

That the said Shri N.D. Bhuyanwhilework1ngaaPtincipal 

in Ksndriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the tcademic year 

199798 made appointhent of techer ifroth time to time on 

contractual basis without obtaining 'No Objection Certificate' 

or approval from the Asstt. Conaissioner and without 

following the precribed PrOCSdULS as referred under the rules. 

Thus he has misused his powers arid has violated Rule 3(I) 
(i), (ii) & (iii)of Central Civil Services(Conduct) Pule,1964 

as extended to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

ASSESSMENT OF EVIDENCE 

'Article-I. z The essence of the charge against ShrI N.D. Bhuyan, 

Prinoipal KV Khanaparaistha.t during the 

academic yea 1997'98, he granted admission to 

	

•. 	

52 non 

KV .trarisferi certificates and 19 Kv transfer 

• certificates in different classes over nd above 

the, 'anotioned strength of 32 students wIthout 

• obtaining approval, from competent authority 

• (.As3istaflt Commissioner). -  In 1999 elsohe admtted 

2 in class XI (Sc. stream) and one In c1avs \rifl. 

	

• 	In his defence replyShri huyan on 10.4.2006 

• in presence of the Presenting OffIcer when 

• Bhuyan was heard after reading ou€ the allegations 

• ag&Lnst him has said he had to do it under 

preasurc• and under unavoidalo CIrcumstances and 

and in good 'faith. In his written defence Mr. 

Ehuyan sa1d that he constituted an exminatjon 

committee and th final list of the qualified 

students ws put up to him and as per vacancy 

O':3~4 ~ 	, 'I-- 	
1--- 	

4 0 • / - 

q)~L!O-A-O- 
ckjlll~ 
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0 	 -- 	
- 	 -. 	 -- 	 - 	 - 

poBitions provided by the class teachers he 

admitted the students accordingly. But he ne'ier 	 - 

r&ontioried about the surplus student s admitted- 

by him in the various classes. Shri Ithuyan did 

:write to thecompetent authorityfor approval 

:f0*tsurp1.studen 	and for'No objection 

certificate I for such admission. Just xnre 

writing without getting.a reply, does not mean 

that 1n ariticirtiorl. he could admit, the surplus 

:stidents, - 4y<be his intertion was tood as 

,demanded and. wanted to. oblige 

'eopi 	riot by violating the prescribed 

.fdr adnission. 

Here Shri Bhuyan violated the admissior 

'g4de1ins circulated vide IKVs(Hqrs) letter No 

dated 24.10.91. 

At1clelI 	: 	shri uyan, Principal of K\T, Khanapara 

.dirin 

 

1997-1999 'admitted students of 

ypj who4afled to qualify in the 

td1jsion,Ttconducted for c1as-II and abovr.. 

SJui thw?ar denied the allegation saying that 

te ?lit df the' qualified students was prepared 

I . iW 1/c4 :1xanijnatjon Committee and the class 

I)tochershave not: ,doh6 such mistakes. Principal 

th - avrll authority for admission in his 

K 	13t 1 has td 'abide by rules laid down 

fdr tAo .drUsior The Principal has to do 

ropr ciutiriy cf the list submitted by the 

- Exminioni Committee by going through the 

;rnr 	obtsined by the candidates. The strength 

of tFe 1asses s4as beyond the limit prescribed 



• £7 
tiny in nst Of the students who could not 

qdaiiy 
theelv In the Tt without any proper 

citIny of the lIst. The PrincIpal can not 

der the al,leg&tjon against him4 Thue he can not 

and Putting, all the 

to be tken othe ExmInj0 
'mjtt 	

fr the admjssjo tst that also when 

were disqua1fj In the 
.te3t In his,defence €tejet he 

COUld not _flL 

tIe llegion,,a0jkir1st him. Thus, 

1) r 	
tIeulr àdrui Ion In cv. 

lIt i 5 &1jshed that as a Principal he in 

for the allegation made aQajngt him. 

S 	:hI N.D. 1311 uy, Principal Ky, Khanapara 

H !ii tl 	ye999 deiijed admission to Master 
1 	

In ciaes-I the on of Shri Sajal 
Codhurj Dey 	

Office who has one rasfer 
Jf 1ir7

caegoy_I Shrj Bhuyan's remarks on 
•-• • 4 11Ppiidti0 Ot Mr. Dey asabt and 

lj 	 as c a tejory-11I as alleged is 
entiona 

and WiUful tflisdoing 

statment, Shri Bhuyan again  
sa y  It1at Master Dey was not present on the 

day for category_i as because 
his i 	• 	 ' 	'S 	 .5 

rjd ot Produce hi5. relevent transfer 

'etit/aperg 'on that day. But Master Dey 
I / 	I1O\( 

oapar tIn the Admissl ion Test for • 	I 	H 
•When 

hIs father submItted all the 
u J ted

•11...  and relevent papers to the Principal, 
ii ?MasterDey w 	ädjted in cat. I in classi. • 	I 

1l is well'that!endi well. Through ommIj0 
H .H1 	II • 	an CoIsgIfrombt! 	

the Ky I 	• 	I 	• 	- 	• 	- 
PrlflcIpa1 and Sh'S.0 Day, inlveInnt of hüan 

j :/ 

ft 

749\5.IV 



e1ements sorrletimo8 such problems crop up. 7nyway, 

u timatn reui€ "is that the boy got drnited r' 

c1asi-I in category--I which was 'desired. On the 

• part of thb Princ1pl Shri I3huyan should have 

heer more'.carcful and 'tctful in dealing with such 

.Thi s establi!3hiis,' the 'allegation against Shri 

-.\Rhuai fbiis:ngligence of abiding the prescribed 

riiies for 'dmis&ion in'1Kvs.' 

Article-IV 	• Shri ND, Bhuyan as Principal of Ky, Khanapar, 

'.durthg the year 1997 to 1999 has misused his power 

in operation of pupilffi fund iccount. Shri. Bhuyan 

d1oive8 the exi,sting committees of theVidyalayas 
................... 

except: Ex2ation Committee. and School fund 

Commit -  e. Shri Bhuyan makes Shri C.D. Pathak the 

• ;)JI?d.C1erk of KV Khanpara as Convenor?f  PupIls 

•ftindCd itte anA to ign the cheque as a co-

sigrator. As per Ac!coUnts Code -' ArtIcl 198 and 

'2OO the pupils ifuncl committee consists of a Senior 

POT, 	Sr. 	A Sr.: PRT and. one studen each 

Ii1diigirig to Class -'Ix to XII to administer the 

pipil urd ccount and tb-accounts to be operated 

i. jintly j 'tte Principal and the POT member 

, spectively. 

In hs d'e fence statement Shri Bhuyan says that 

soine of the rnnior teachers either not co-operating 

him or did not want to be in the different 

CC •i t1 	taiya. AS such, Sh 1ri Bhuyan 

had to ma Mx. Pathak t 	clerkto be the 

I Coi;vror bf the Pupils', fund committee and the 

1s made on rpair, improvethent etc. of 

t1e V.tdyal 	ws :vory 'much urgent, necessary and 

irndiat ac'tiaii was to be taken by him as Principal 

tte Vidy1aya./1hterer and 1-lowever important and 
/5 •,..._  

0 



I 
urgent work we to be done, when ney was 

involved, there should have been with obervajon 

of laid down rule an
.

d

- 

 rocédures for it, why the 

1)rincip1 should take All the responoibjljtjeg 

and authority on himself for spering money from 
the 

	

Thuz3 spending money without following the rules 	
VvIL/ 

is a serious ofence with however good intention  

and welfare spirit Shri Bhuyan has operated the 

I the account-om the pupils' fund, he can not be 
excused firstly because - for contitut1ng the 

pupls' fund committee Irregularly and secondly 

1 fo s'pnding the monoy through this irregular 
1 crnijttee.. Thus Shri flhuyan has commlted a serious 

Ic6rd.ut Under CCS(Codct) Rule. 

tic1e- 	
Shri N D, Bhuyan has made purchase of different 

items of !.Worth i 	1O3,7O2/ from pupils' fund and 

R 4 i2O86/_.fro School Fund wIthout following 
roedure laId down In Chapter7 of the 

count 	Thi5 xpendjtur include5 prntIn 
Q q 	tin .pper, gmesand-sports kits, Annual 

Regjona1 and National meeg etc. 
imoreover,' 4 'hug6 8 .,Ome of moneywag receIved by 
t1e 	 P-dl in 1997 and 1998 under 'Model KV 

the yVs Headquart, Delhi with 

and direction. But the Ptincjpai 
es th 	ory also wIthout goiig thtOugh 

procedures for doing' so It is kxxn a fact that 
hue JSOe -Ofmoney lls meant to be spent for the 

KLdrj Vldyalay a  to make it a Model School, but 
It. 

 
ci ai rit  not be urier the whim of the Principal to 

(11 t 1161 wuey by vIolajfl(J the rules a nd 

laid dn for spending money for the KV. 

'1 

-. 



l 	) 	'• 

In his defence statement Shri Bhuyan 

mentions that the expenditure was made as per 

suggestIon of CPWDE/E(C) and the work was  

completed by V through the Principal on CPWD 

estimate approved by the Chairman, VMC. He also 

says that when the EO., Kvs(o) and two clerks 

visited his school on 29.7.98' for examining all 

the relevantfi1es and papers ofschool fund and 

puils fundHfor3 days,'they never - cared to ask 

(him'anything 'instead they met' and discussed''' 

things with those teachers who were against him. 

:'tqer theallegation Is against the Principal, 

it is not necessary that the 'Principal in 

ques€ioned or asked anything the documents are 

there to'prove everything.' He also says in his 

oralstaternents that prior permission was taken 

from Model School Monitoring Committee, Delhi 

from Joint Commissioner,Mr.' Puran Chnd. 

The KVS(Hqrs) Delhi sanctions noney under 

the Model School Scheme, does not mean that the 

Principal car spend the money without following 

any laid down rules and procedure. When the 

p,.C(RO) I Office is'situated in the same place, 

the Principal can' take the suggestions and - 

guidelines and rules to be followed by him for 

spending the huge money for his Ky. But Shri 

Bhuyan without obsrving the purchase formal ities 

for KV, directly cortacted the KVS(Hqrs) Delhi 

thinking that he could remain on safe side. But 

he'mado a rnistke by doing so. 

Regarding expenditure Incurred for printing 

of question papers  Shri Bhuyan says that every 

'work done in connection with running the examination 

and sc11ootest9, it Is a confidential matter. 

H 	 - 
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No doubt about it, but as soon as the examInation 

and tests are over, the total expenditure has 

to be audited thoroughly. In this point ShrI 

huyan falls to follow the purchsa procedure 

for Confjdentjal matters also. 

Art.jcle_vi 	 Shri N.D. Bhuyan, while functioning as  

Principal, Ky, Khanapara durIng the year 1997-98 

drawn Rs. 13,142/..- as conveyance allowances for 

vlsitlng.Kv5(R0), A.C.'s residence local tours 

without taking approval from the comPetent authority 

and without producing the Attendance certIficate 

in support of his claIm. 

As per rule of the Accounts Code the total 
amount of conveyance hired, reimbursed In one 

nnth should not exceed Rs. 150/- per IndivIdual 

with approval of the competent authority. In his 

f efence,shri Shuyan sayqthat hehas taken written 

permisgjn from the VMc Chairman for uIng his 

vehicle as he has to run about from his Vidyalaya 

to AC, RO's Office and make some local tours as 

because transport Communication is not so good 

as he thIrik. As per Shri abuyan,o version durIng 

that time one Master Abhiaek yerma was missing 

from his school and ci Inquiry ws going on. 

Hon, his T.A. Rccumulated 8-n "'- vtri fication of his 

TA vouchers It is fGuUiat he put his signature 
on th; 	 Lo be risod as 1 

 

1111,18 elf Is the 
drawi/ng and dishursliing officer. Shrj. huyan 

4fter gettIng Pol-111i."3n1on from the Chairman, VMC 
started Inking the t:ours and never consIdeed for 

the limit:att()fl of . 150/- per month as per rule. 

Shri Bhuyan 
also took the advantage of the situation 

that prevajjed in the school then when Master 
Ahh1ek Veriria was mjjg from his School 

.. 
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CBI: inquiry, evaluation etc. etc. Shri Bhuyan \ 

also blames the office for manipulating Bomef 

his T.A.bills' and vouchers as there was no 

chance'left for him to'checkhis T.A. bills and 

voucherr3 after sizure of the papers and files 

by the Regional Office, Guwahati. 

All together we can not put all the blame 

on Shri }3huyan for his drawal of more T.A. bills 

as (perraissible) permitted as per rule during 

that specific time as because situation demanded 

of him to raake his tours as such. 

Shri N.D. Bhuyan, Principal, Ky, Khanapara 

during 1997 and 98 spends. 1,06.000/- for eorr 

purchases and also day to day repair of the staff 

quarters from ii & R fund and Pupjls' fund 

violating the instruct;ion iued by KVS letter 

110.F.8_iO/95_R1/S(Works_II) dated 30.10.95 This 

lotthr sayn that the approval for maIntenance 

and repaire ehall be accordedby. the Chairman, 

VMC on the estimates submitted by the construction 

Agency. 

In hiri defence ShrI Bhuyan says that he 

spents the rioney and the purchase was made on 

record with permission of the Chairman, VMC, it in 

seen that the Chalrrnan remarks "work may be taker) 

up observing all the formalities". But he could 

not esLabl.lsh the fact that he has followed the 

prescribed procedure and formalities and the 

I  etimates were submitted by MES. 

ThUS D  Shri N.D. Bhuyan has violated the Rule 

3(I) W. (ii) & ( iii) of CCS(Coriduct) Rules 1964. 



• 	 ( 15 ) 
I' 

;.,/Articl 	VIII 	 Shri N.D. Bhuyanihile working as 

Principal in KV, Khanapara during 1997 and 98 

appointed the contractual teachers without 

o1lowing the procedure laid down for the 

appointment of contractual teachers. 

• In his defence Shri Bhuyan says that 

particular year 'No Objection Certificate 

was not sent to the school for about 2 months. 

Major subjects posts were vacant in that big 

school and it was very difficult on his part 

to run the school. When Shri Bhuyan wrote 

to the Chairman, VMC for appointment of 

contractual teacher In (V Kh&napara the 

Chairman remarked as "arrangements be made 

I for contractual appointments after conducting 

interviews as per existing rulen. 

Upto t'his part it was alrlght the 

Principal got the permission from the Chairman 

to select the teachers through intetview 

as per rules. But the Principal was under 

pressure and as he hasf ace the music, news 

'in the news papor, classes are running without 

teachérs, in antIcipaton of NOC he appointed 

the contractual teachers in good faith & for 

smooth running of the classes. On the part 

of the Principal, as it shows, hs.concern 

for the students was more thah 6trictly 

observing the ru)es,to some extent Principal's 

feeling can be appreciated. 

4 V 9LOOL  
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ARTICJE I I 	Proveci 

H' 	ARTICLE, II Proved 

'ARTICLE III i Proved 

ATICLE IV i Proved 

'ARTICLE V 	, Proved 

AR'rlc;LE VI 	" ' 	: 	Proved 

ARTICLE VII Proved V  

ARTICLE VIII proved. 

TIIT'1' 
V  AR0OA11 

INQUIRING OFFICER 
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£A 
(,) The Crnmiir g, 

eririy 	 ñgtha& 
1tittti1 Ar 
Shaheed Jet Sinh Mrç 
W'aw e1hiz'16. 

SiJct 6. ftpreEenttiØn to the izc1p1in4ry &U ôritykV5(.New e1hi) 
y hri p.13, hya p.inci. 	A$.iqtr.i;: 

Retncevs(Hct.) letter 
Sir 0  

With reference to your rn 	Mdthtvie 
dt025.200 (cnfitentil), by Ap6e 	a bt. r Ôc1ve t fne in 30.9.200 1  
(A/i') at the office. ± am to inftrn yu th1ivà c óullr çón threw 
your letter and the atteché reper 	 nuiky ifcer 
article wised with findingh, which re," all rdcl. Hke in this 
report x wrnt to reprCent ti6 fel16w1n lmö a ii€ pttr. Ir€icli w{5 

taking cpprthnity 'given to me. 
That Sir 0  it is tru6 that on 10.4.0 &22..2OÔOheprel1. 

niinary hearings and reguler heringà werThêld ácttily 1but €he 
hearings were held meetly varbally in b6th iho iôcaiiin within a 
hert time and I cOUld not inapect the 40cumenti mèntih 	à exhibit 

from Sl., Ne. 01 te Si. e. ±3 in Anx. ± in iedii. 'U i 1ck è 
sufficient time to ipect all dcuiente an& I 6U1a noi place all 
the peinta Of defence in writting in, detila. AlthO it was not 	'jil ro l e  

so for the huge numbers of fileè a decumeAt- i exhibit&': 4. TOwever. 
I explained in my defence briefly which were real i true. 
ARTiCLrI :Reg.rding admiaien cat.III & IV, cand1à.tea. 2$ vcancie 

were filled by S/C 9L ST cinAidati ea frm cat.I-i cnjdt,g 
in first list along with ct.I &j per €hé IKVS g Lii4e  lines 
and reet nearly 15 candidates were admittei d in cl.1± ónwrdt 
amerig the candidates qualIfied In 	m1es1án tests cleared by 
the éxarninati?n cemmittee in 1997-96 In the necond pnr 	of 
July'97. These were dOne thraugh the dIsplaying the nsmei In 
the display board with lt:teenadmIüjøn. firai 4of vicèn 
sats lying till the 2.7.97 	nd filled up the j the c.In 
It cat. Iv candidateELfrm the list sefit to the X.C. for 	p-ij r. 
Cat-117 candidates were aelecte Ad pek. marks OWijainieA InJ.nt:' 
view taken by interview cèmrnite 	cn 1ute 	y th 	rrnry 
teachers with two enir 	Hea fliater áè the supervi' 
?ll admissi 6n o f cat.I cnjdate 	c1á I) weie crnp1et 	n' 
une'97 by being re-checked by i/c tidit6 ik cisé teacherp  

• allOtefI. Se vfhoIe procesd ef class ± &áiihstó'n kkiii intervjr' 
to preparinç selected student s 	ct.±, te ±V hij  been crnr.1 
by. the primary teacher 	nlor 	- and the PrIncpai 

as a whie.. 
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II, 

Princip..l melnt&ined all formalities, without clue of any 

injustice for amisin No cornplamentn were received as 

rc€rd in the 1997-.9 	9-9 admission for the parents. 

The unable is true and can be proved if the XVS examing We 

files &e*amined those teachers involved in the above process. 

I followed all the process of guide lines and I sent letter 

for approval to the A.C. No response X could get till the 

277.2000. Parhaps the then A.C. was on leave or on tour I 

admitted cat..IV csndidstec from the merit list against the 

total vacancies left to be filled up on the last date 31.3.00. 

The enquiry officer parhps did not examine my verbal explai-

nations and papers submitted and also examined the quality of 

circumstncial exigencies on the aituatl,n of large number of 

lower pririty categories of candidates mostly from A.. 

fficepost office 0 M.S., Dank o  cetra1 and state Gøvt. 

employees etc. registered there candidates in X.V, Khsnsparz3 
Guwahati in 1997- 	The 'Paessure" I 1ndicaed in my writt- 

ing evidence was meant "circurnstainci1 exigenc&' in admisalin 
in LV.. Xhanapara a city based, civIl sector K.V. 

AlTlCLEiI e I fully cleared as I have already, replies agalnnt thin 
article In reply to my first letter. Qtiori papers was set 
by the teachers, corrected by the teachers in the same day, 

submitted to i/c of the ex.cemmittee, again recheckIng was - 

done. Qualified marks are 17.5 out of 50. And some concessIon 
may be given in "Hindi subject to n6n-speakinq candIdates an 

In Eng. subject" to Hin4i speaking candidates. So even faIled" 
candidates also can be sdmitted as per KVS admission guide 

line. In Viena . 1997-98 for admIssjn to class II and about 
cat.1 to II candidates were ajmet nil, only cat.III & IV 
candidates appeared in admission teat held in 17-. Mn 

/ 	record even S/C and ST candidates was reJected who faIled.S, 
I cleared the charges. Parhap enquiry officer did net 

examin the files and relevent papers In details. 

ARTICEIII: This articles should have not been taken as charge, as it wam  

ytty matter.,fje was absent In interview fixed for cät.II±, an'1 
his name was not in the list "1i cat.I. His parent wIthout 

/ informing me met E.Q.,Mr. rvakar. When prevakar, sent th 

/ 	parent to me, I exarntned the a5e, I also wa informed byth" 

/ 	1/c interviewMr.chakravarty that parents transfer documeit 

/ 	were not proper. The parent(Croup'D°) belong to A.O. øffic. 
/ 	just transfered from shillsng.later en, he re-submitted his  

proper document from Shillong A.O.(Hq.).Se he was admitted 

later on and I iñfermd th E.O. Mr. Provakar. Nothing more. 

I worked Iat 34 years in KVS,such many elmilier ceen I 
solved 	and even to-day many Principals may come *ccress sucl 
ceeses.. I feel it is not change at all.- 

1 
Con td..3/- 
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' 	c5ittiortjm when all'Scheal-cellegeawere c1ajd in Assam 
VW 	

) / 	 cnductpd academic atjvjt 	inch a óivatfn with 100% 
r€u1t on rec@r &gin X joined in 197Jununy As ?rincipil 
fte.t ire&dy serving as Princ1pj 4.V. t,oktskMnjpur, 1.v. 

C0fl.2.F 	K.V. Silcht (1912), 
At the ti 	of joined in the abeve said s!tuatjo, all parent, 
pzesed torestore the V.M.C. I newly formed the Vldyalaya, 
lraqement Committ ee  with Edin. CQmmisgiOh Dr. aihain I.A.S. 
a s Chairmsn with  senior educQtienOa and retd. beurocrates as 
mernr, The A.C. was kind enough to appr.ved the V.M.C. in )q 

c1ie d tech 	- leaders of 	 mi89uj4ed,t,a 
<-1' /4?fl 	11 nt te 	rx u'. The notorious leader Mr. 

Mr. Mury ..PT(chem). the then presint 7 (Who was diern1 	from the iVS) It so there t4aa no 
1ttj 	then to diesolve all teachers commIttees 1c1uin9 

P0F cerrunit 	whtch were most corrupted. All parenfl Ce—opara- 
ted me, in the mean time Chairman V.M,c. also 31 t 	 eted me to 
start ii 	 works. I was urd to o ahead with works 
for theyre  fe the students Aparent In a meeting when I 

enir teqcher who worked Sincerely for the X.V. P.?. 
CWn -  he was throatend, He did not like to be a member. The 

59 c11d iei 	K.V.T.A. tried to çel 1p5 the adminitrt 
iOn directly indiirectiy;oeskedi temporriiy the fl/C clerk 
to sign the ?F, along with me 

with a notice to *11, as I had 
to c0nduct.Annuaj 9POrts day0Annual cUltural d*y for 197 
in Fe1ru y7 for sending Scout.gUjdes, to clear the Jung1e 

rb ages from the c1npu - to. clear 
the drainage eystem to 

ro@rn, for i theni needed ?J. expe 	 iy the.?riricip 	
nditure?revj,u .. 	

•j, 7i did not do 1€ due obove ituatj,. 	toa,v 
/ exeigenco,, a8a Principal It wa very urgent to allow the he*d 

cleric to egn th cheque under my chairmashjp of the cemmitte, 
with r—me teecherp.T drnwing teacher, music teacher,gp 
and Sincere PcT whom i took In con fidence t. help me for the 
immjtearld, urgent expenditure 

of Annual day.Sp,rts day. and 
Senj 	ocho1 teem for vriouactfvjtj 	Money wa utilised 
fuliy. rem above s'tutn I did for the walfar, 

of 
lllwing all Irecedure challenging non coa0 of "the 

gang", I determined to go's  ahead to do 
the p1:evjous principal.perhaps the 

enquiring officer did not 

on the _xhibited d 0cument with the charge sheet. Except temcher 
cOj nturp as per rule due t above s1tutIon, I followed all 
po CdUte 	So I may be relievedi of the charge aftej varyfing 

çt 

	Cented., 

0 
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•IARTICLE2V. 	I have not purchased as whole Ra 1.03702/... It was wrønçly 
in the papar. t AhAxid hN BUSP3299 It wns not properely 

specifyed not based an prpre bills. It sh.uld ke  mssessed en 
the spot again fr'm the .Lc.!s & Head clerk s  Of K.V.nper, 
The expenditure includes repairing of eld desk loinches. repa1r1n 
old cjedrej chair for 20 riunthers• rennuvating whlte wahinq the 
class rooms, repeiring ky5 gc girls indies teilet. Clenning 
jungle by daily ha1.s labours, repairing all primary clase rem, 
repairing electrical ccnnecj.n,fjxjn switch 	ar,majn sw1t1.- 
os,a fixing tube lightB in Physic.Chery,jetry A *1.. ls., 
making proper light arrengements in effice, tirary, fiinq 
cho1 electrical hells for thewhele sch•l.repeirjng street 

lights & corridor lig . hts, and repaIrIng •vethn1ing the 
- old drinIcing water system with lifting elect-Meters 

4 HP & 10 HP) and it 	 & refixin 3phast 
electrjci Junctior house to prevent electrical sh.rt circuite, 

purcheing I fixIng 20 individi !lectrjcai tnetre-fer every 
St3ffqu 	to ave over consumtfn electrical pewer. All alsevr' 
wor1c wr .(Iane through the V.H.C.chIrrn*n, and estimates from 
the aprovyed ;nnqineer of 	 I ab setveA ftll formalities - 
wherevfr necensary through tendering 

QUottj.n with one or two 
teachers inchrges P ,,qrhup3 these Cocuments were not in the 
Oxhjhjted files. The engqulring officer proved char95 witheut 
tiking Witness and emernt gituatlen 

I faced, S• I again 
denied charges or this article. 1 f•llwd  all Purchsfnç 
prcedur 	I reque to varify thefact in the spot. 
Regarding Scheel Fund I aerved.al1 formaiaje8 *5 per the 
NOdel K.V. circular received at lgt week of March'97 & go, and 
purfhased tile items already sPecifled loy the Sangathab letters 
for M. X.v. scheme & billst have been sent after purchasing and 
at the M. K.V. Principal conference from 7.4.97 to 14.4.97 held 
at 	S(pQ)( 	all the 50 PrincIpals diScussed the purchase 
Prmce2dures again. All Items Were purcha,d thr.uh advertjrntnt 

asking cUOtetjn from the reputed & registered whéle eeller/ 
with all stand.r prc, and with proper order as per the KV purcha 	procedure, except the chairman signatur,, as May 1997. 
But A.C. I(VS  igncd R11 chaqu s 

 as I ShOuld be charged violating 
the KVS relevent rules. 

ARTICLEZVI 	
true as per the docurlents, exhibitted & vouchers it wes 

misquoted to conveyance allow 	. It was c*nfued ttlly 
perhaps the documents exhiJjted misqucted an Conveyance 
allowance, all expenditure misled conveyance allowance.crryjnq 

offIcjaj items. School items, expenditure f.rT.A. kill On actu). petrol consumption for inapctj 	(2 days) to K.V. Igaru 50 Km. 
K.V. Ic (2 days) 45_J., K.V. Me11qa 	- 36 Km., K.V. *orjhar 
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Th clerks submjtted gill 

petrel vucher• In the head -cenve yence fr Principj in actual pe'tr1 chr.i id net  
u1mit the TA/DA Bills fer inlpect5n 

of ch.ei for g.in 
'n1y ptrel charges was rwn as P/A. I afr ,6ed that 

6 MR times takes h6, alcropped up 1,n the eff ice file In these  
"tters. I am recy to refeand the balnci m.riey, in ,thi 
Office. I exPlained and requested the enqtiry 

af±ice to 
Rxgtnine the files with tk1nç hp e  rings of c1rk.'X.V, 
khnpar 	to fini the fct. 
Hpi-ce ImlsQ  except the charges that I could not varify the 
hills timely. 

ARTICLVI1 	F lease refer the circutnntjl 
exlencjea and warte cndi.tj 	of the K.V. Khm napaka explained in the Article vi. 

I f61 1 0went the preceure obtained estimate frOm M.E.s. 
prlr perm1sj, of the chairmAn. as per 

KVS •rder, It was 
very urgent t 0d the thing for the wa1.fare of Itudenta. For ex,- -mples repairing old 40 desk.benches, fixing electrical 
f ' ttln g s in all 	 repairing main w1tche 0  ever hanling bster pturns, c i c- 

overhefld tanks, renflavatjn2 and white 
wshinç; class tooms. WMW f!ttng 	rchaajg few tubea fr str±t liht repalrijIg aprzach ra1 and new w1rin in inte11lng of cjt 	ib. This amunt Includes XV'S flnnual 
furjth nd 9.K.'j. Fund frcmputer la). ete ; .. for 17.4g, E1ectrjc1 repirjng 

Inciudea difling out csje and repojrjn9 
wtter 	

apent fr tot.l expenditure  for tv?G yamrs.  
Calling quet4ition 

for M.F.s./ASER approved fitm*# with re;d. 
centrctgr of M,E.50 mnfrming the ChaIrman V.M.C. with cOnstant discuj0 	 - 
fleg:rdjg .s ioc/ ws spent fr supp1in 	20 electric.]. metr to  fix in th. inivid 	staff quaters to redueet1 
perhepa cqnsumptlen e)Ctrlca1 power 

c*numCdjndjvjdU.1 tch - 	It w 	requ4 	3-pha 	cdnflectjon was done 
lng with the StAff quaters thruh 

a co1oljded meter 
with schej building reu1ting 

S,everal hàUgafl4 rupees 
electrjci hli peryi rnnth to epaid by the ich.1 i 	son  pymmt ferm 

theSchoolfunt, y  fixi"g the meters in the 
stff gwter w ceul6 save nerly 

60 thuend per year from 
the sangathan meney. This has en dane 

by the sUgeiti.n 
Of the ASEB Asrn en the estimate of  by the M.E.S. *pproved 
and registerate firm. Also approved NY 	 hy. M/'S lden electrjc1 Di sp ur 

 completedthe works vide the supper-
ViSSiCn by the A.3,E.. Dispr. It has got approval of 
Chtirmn V' 
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I h?d fol1ewrd all purchase procedure to c.mplete the warke 

which i:e' very urçjent All decurnents were places in the relvnt 

jle in the offi ce atI6 seine papers also Were handed over to tr' 

the enquiry Officer. So 1 denied again A the chrgee in this 

articles. Th enquiry offlcehr without tukinf the witheen perhaps 

preyed the charge en the exh1hdtcd document. 

AiTIcL1vIII 	VlE!aSO refer the article VI all ready explilned that many 

enier tninchon.ra were trctrtt ih the K.V. in 1997109. rnrentq werr 

deman6inq ippe±ntrnent of techerij meet1ng thechairman V.,.0 

3. 	 I.A.S. and else parent met A.C. for the feeling of th 
teachers, Tecause the cemmerce & Sd. etreem teacher - 	T(Phy.), 

PT(En.) 0  P3T(Hathe) and TCT(En.) were vacant till the Aug.-

Sept, in 19979, But apóinbnent of adh,c teacher coubd not be 

dens due tO  nen-.av81ai1ity  R.O.C. from the KVS(Ró) øby. After 

awaiting two months upte Au./Sêpt. teacher3 had been appe1nts 

on adhc bsJs threugh the advertisrnent anJ V.M.C. aelecti.n 
beard threugh the expert from Cttan cellee àn Canuerce Celle. 
So fer grater interest of the academic activitleg and for the 

futare of the CASE candidates theke were no alternative then 
to ma¼e the. appointment the teachers 	wlth.ut avsilin 	.O.C.. 
it was s unfertunate situatiri that the cancerned autherity of 
the WE Reçiwiai Office did net respense the Principal.the 
parent and the Chairman V.H.c.., the Edn. Cemrnisi.ner of Asnam. 

Sel tm censtraimed to feel that the enquiry •ffcer and Euc- 
tienit. 	*0 instsdsf of RPFxP-9tkiK@ aprecatng the.?rincipai.. 

sharged him far icpreving the academic actIvities in .V.Khanap. 
here also I feilwed all praceduren iaxcept availing N.S.C. undex 
the parentsChairman V.M.C. pressure for walfare Of the scemic 
develspmsnt. I de request this can be examine ti find out the  
fact from the then Cemmleslener, Dr. L1(. 30hain, I.A.3.. ispur. 
Aai.n I denied the charge 	in this article also 

N9i V 
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RYREGD.POST. 
KNDIYA \IDYALAYA SANOATHAN 

/ 	 18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA 
SHAHEED JEET S1NCH MARC 

V 	 NEW DELHI 110 016. 
F.No.9-55/2001 -KVS (Vig.) 	 Dated: 	1 09-2001 

I 	 - I  

ORDER 
Th 

WHEREAS the penalty of Dismissar from the services of Kendriya 
Vidyaiaya Sanrathan was imposed upon Shri N,D.Bhuyan, Ex-Priricipal 
i<ondriya Vldytfaya, A.F.S., Digaru by the Commissioner, K.V.S., being the 
Disciplinary Authrrty, vide Order No. F.8-61198-KVS[VIG.] dat!j-1. 

IL.__ rI_a 
S

_ 
U 	tIFt I.LJ.D11Uyfl 1IIO Rn RORi agwnsi The 

aforesaid order of the DiscipUnar' Authorfty to the under-slgned' being the 
Appellate Authority, The Appellant has also been heard in person on 
23-05-2001. 

AND WHEREAS based on tho consideration of facts and circumsta co 
of the cate on record, the contents in the appeal including.the grounds adduced 	- 

.1 by the Appellant, arid the additional documents produced during the persorat 
hring, the undersigned has come to the conclusion that in the Inquiry Report, 
the inquiry Officer has not been explicit a6out each charge of adrrtission 

\ Vreguiarity and hns held them proved arbitarily. To this extent benefit of doubt Is 
ven to the AppeiIan. However, the charge against the Appellant under Artilce- 

4 where ha4lssolved the existing Commiltee for operatioh of Pupil's Fund and  H 
for Kendriya Vtdyiayas is a serious Hi 	arid cannot beod, 
Considering the years of  
nnthnn, and ri;o conidriiq Ihat he Is from the North-Eastern Region 

• 	where Officers work under certain difficult and compelllng circumstances 
• 	compared to others, the undersigned feels that the ends of justice would be 

ervod by a penalty of Compui5ory Retirement from zorvlce and accordingly 
• 	order the same from the date he was diisse rom1 	 ythe. 
• 	Disciplinary Authority. 

NOW 1HEREFOR, the undersigned,bng the Appellate...Authorjty 1  
disposes of the appeal of Shri N.D Ohuyan ox- ng ly. 

I 

1 
( K.S.SARMA ) 

ADDL.SECRETARy, M/o H.R.D. 
& 

VICE-CHAIRMAN, KV.S. 

SryN D.Bhuyan, ex.Principal, t<ondriya V!dyalaya Digaru, Six Mile, 
Mavd iv1anapara Guwahati —781022 Dist Kamrup, Assam. 

	 Shiva 

Z. The isstant Con- rnissioner, KVS Regional Office, GLJWAHATI, 
t. Thp fly Comriiissior,ei 1Finner-] Knndriyn VIdyiy 	ri tmn I-4qiR J Now 

U )t fu: 	p: tpr into act ion 
4. c;urd Ire 
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IN THE CEI\TTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI 

BENCH GUWAHATI 

IN THE MATTER OF 

O.A.No. 460/2001 

Sri N.D Bhuyan 

..• Applicant 

- Vs. - 

K.V. Sangathan & Ors. 

:.: 	Respondent. 
- AI\DD - 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Written statement on behalf of 

Respondent No. 1,2,3,4, & 5 of 

the above cited case. 

That the copies of the original application being 

O.A. No. 460/2001 have been served upon the above name 

Respondents and the Respondents No. - 4 being empowered 

by the other Respondents to look into the caSe. The 

Respondents No. - 4, after going through the assessment 

and understanding the contents thereof filed this 

aidavit in oposition being acquinted the facts & 

circumstances of this case. 

That the deponent states that safle and acccept 

what is specially admitted in this affid?v[r ' 
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oposition and the statements which are in consistance 

with the record the others contrary to records shall 

be deemed to have been denied. 

3. 	That the answering Respondent state that before 

controveting theiiements in the original appli-

cation the deponent raises preliminary objection 

regarding the maintainavility of the application vis-

a-vis the relief sought for an the following grounds 

namely :- 

(a) That the applicant as preferred an appeal U/S.-

19 of the Mministrative Tribunal Act., 1985 before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal being O.A. No. - 460/01 challeng- 

ing the validity and legality of the order dated 19.09.2001 

passed by the Addi. Secretary, Ministry of Human Research 

Development and Vice Chairman K.V.S. imposing the 

penalty of Compulsory Retirement from service and 

thereby modyfing the Penalty of dismissal from service 

issued erlier vide order dated 18.4.2001. The said 

original application caiin for consideration before 

the Hon'ble Tribunal on 29.11 .2001 and The Hon'ble 

Tribunal hearing the coixicel of the appellant admitted 

the case issuing notice to the opposite partes. The 

Respondent craves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal to 

present the order at the time of hearing. 

3.(b) 	That thereafter the appillant filed a misc case 

vide Misc. Petition 66/01 for ammendment of the original 

application and the Misc petition was allowed by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal and copy of the original application 

was served on advocate of the Respondent only on 

30.5.2002 in persuance to the Hont  ble Tribunals order 

Contd.,. .p/3. 
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passed on 21.5.2002 fixing 26.6.2002  for W/'S and 

hearing of the matter. 

The Respondant craves leave of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal to present the order at the time of hearing. 

3.(c) 	That the Respondent states that, the fact of the 

case may be narrated as under :- 

	

1) 	That the Respondent states that, on the basis 

of the report of the preliminary inquiry conducted by 

a team comprising of Dr. Prabhakar, ED and two Assis-

tants of Regional Office Guwahati into the complaints 

of Mmission irregularities received against Shri N.D. 

Bhuyan, Principal, KV Khanpara, First stage advice was 

sought from CVC who had advised major penalty proceeding 

against Shri Bhuyan. Accordingly, chargesheet was 

issued to Shri Bhuyan on 29.6.99. 

The following articles of charges were framed 

against Shri i.D. Bhuyan : 

That the Respondent states that, Shri N.D. Bhuyan, 

Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara during 1997-98 

and 1998-99 admitted 71 children of Category III and IV 

in different classes over and above prescribed strength 

of 32 without approval of the Assistant Commissioner, 

P0 Guwahati which is a violation under Rule 3(1), (i), 

(ii) and (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) 

Rules, 1964. 

That the Respondent states that, Shri N.D. Bhuyan 

admitted 9 students of Cat IV who failed the admission 

Contd... .p/4. 
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test which is a violation under Rule 30),(i),(ii) and 

(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and admission guide-

lines of the KVS, 

That the Respondent states that, Shri N.D.' Bhuyan 

refused admission of Master Sumit Dey in class I who 

was of Cat, I but was registered under Cat. III. which 

is a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and (iii) of 

Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and admis-

Sion guidelines of the KVS. 

That the Respondent states that, 3hri Bhuyan 

misused his official offer in operation of pupils funds 

accounts by dissolving all the existing Committees and 

appointing Shri C.D. Pathak Head Clerk as convenor of 

Pupils Fund Committee and as authorised co-signatory 

which is a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and (iii) 

of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and 

Article 197 & 198 of Accounts Code for Kendriya 

Vidyalayas. 

That the Respondent states that, Shri Bhuyan has 

violated the laid down purchase prodedure in making. 

purchases of different items worth Rs. 1,03,702 frotri 

Pupils Fund and Rs, 4,12,036 from School Fund which is 

a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and (iii) of 

Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964.' 

That the Respondent states that, Shri Bhuyan has 

claimed Rs, 13,412 towards conveyance charges for visiting 

KVS RO Guwahati or AC's residence or official or local 

tours without taking approval from the competent autho-

rity which is a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and 

(iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 

and the rules mentioned under S-89 and para-24 contained 

in Annexure-14 of Accounts Code for KVs. 

Contd. , . p/5 . 



That The Respondent states that, Shri Bhuyan 

misused the Govt. money sanctioned for minor work 

and repair to the tune of R5 	, 06,000/- by utilising 

Rs. 49,3151- on day to day repairs and purchase of sub-

meters for staff quarters at the cost of Rs. 36,000/-

which is a violation of instructions issued by KVS vide 

letter dt. 30.1 0.95 and under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and 

(iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

That the Respondent states that, Shri Bhuyan 

appointed contractual teachers without following the 

laid down procedure and also obtaining the permission 

from the competent authority which is a violation of 

prescribed procedure of KVS and Rules 3(1),(i),(ii) and 

(iii) of Central Civil Service (Conduct) Rules,1964. 

Therefore, from the aforesaid paras it is clear 

that the authority while dealing with the matter rela-

ting to the appellant have acted alitogether only on 

legal & just manner which does not require intervention 

in the form of judicial Review. On the otherhand the 

Hontble Tribunal'sinterventjon may surely justify the 

reasoning of the Sangathan in passing Such order basing as 

just ground and reason, while every oprtunt was 

provided to the appellant to prove his nonguilty and 

as such the present application is only edxegeratioo of 

the procedure which creats doubts of the maintainability 

of the same. 

That on denial of charges by Shri Bhuyan, Smt. 

TilottamaBaruah was appointed as Inquiry Officer to 

inquie in.to the said charges. 

Contd....p/6. 
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The Inquiry Officer had held all the articles 

of charges as proved. 

That the findings of the Inquiry, the reply of 

the Charged Officer and comments thereon was submitted 

to the Central Vigilance Commission for their second 

stage advice. 

That the Central Vigilance Commission has observed 

vide notes dated. 2/3/2001 that charges under Article 

I) to 4) enumerated above are proved beyond doubt and 

a suitable major penalty was recommended. 

-. That the Commissioner, KVS having considered the 

article of charges proved against Shri N.D. Bhuyan and 

taking into consideration all the facts and materials 

on record, ordered the penalty of dismissal upon Shri 

• Bhuyan vide his order dated 18.4.2001.' 

3.(e) 	That against the said order of the Disciplinary 

• Authority, Shri Bhuyan preferred an appeal to the Vice-

Chairman, KVS, who having perused the case and hearing 

him personally, observed as under : 

'..c. The charges under Article 1,2, and 3' are, 

in my opinion, not grave enough to warraiit a punishment 

• of dismissal from service particularly when the incumbent 

is' about to retire during the current academic year. 

HoWeVer, the charge against the appellant under 

,r.ticle L  where he, dissolved, the existing committee 

.for op.er.atiou oft Pupilt,s sPund and .app.o'initment of the 

Hed clark as the convener thus violating the Accounts 

;Code 'of, the. KV6 is' a serious charge.' Though the appel-

lant was t.ryin.g to take cover under the fact that •there 

was cer.tain urgency,that the other Members of the Commit-

tee wem noti cooperating with him•' etc., this indeed a 

Contd .... p/7. 
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serious lapse on the part of the appellant. The 

question is whether this Offence warrants dismissal 

from service. Considering the years of service he 

has already put in for the Sang athan, considering that 

he is from the North Eastern Region where officers work 

under certain difficult and compelling circumstances 

compared to others, I feel that ends of justice would 

be served by a penalty of compulsory Retirement from 

service and accordingly order the same. All benefits 

due to him due to the compulsory retirement from service 

from the date he was dismissed from the service should 

be granted to him. 

The aforesaid opinion of the Appellate Authority 

was expressed in the order dated 19.9.2001 which thm is the 

subject matter of contention of the applicant. 

4. 	That with regard to para 1 of the original applica- 

tion the deponent submits that : 

The order No. 955/2001-KVS(Vig) dated 19.9.2001 

was issued by the Vice-Chairman, KVS in pursuance to 

the appeal preferred by the applicant against the order 

of dismissal from service passed by the Commissioner, 

KVS, based on the consideration of facts and circumstances 

of the case on record, the contents in the appeal inclting 

the grounds adduced by the Appellant and the additional 

documents produced during the personal hearing. 

In the order, the Vice-Chairman, KVS has observed 

that that in the Inquiry Report, the Inquiry fficer has 

not been explicit about each charge of admission 

Corjtd. .. .p/8 a' 
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irregularity and has held them proved arbitarily. To 

this extent benefit of doubt is given to the Appellant. 

However, the charge against the Appellant under Article-

4 where he dissolved the existing Committee for operation 

of Pupil's Fund and appointment of Head Clerk as the 

Convener in violation of the Accounts Code for Icendriya 

Vidyalayas is a serious charge and cannot be condoned. 

Considering the years of service the Appellnt has already 

put in for the Sangathan, and also considering that he 

is from the North-Eastern Region where Officers work 

under certain difficult and compelling circumstances 

compared to others, the undersigned feels that the ends 

of justice viould be served by a penalty of Compulsory 

Retirement from service and accordingly order the same 

from the date he was dismissed from the service by the 

Disciplinary Authority. 

The orders of the Appellate Authority reflects 

the sympathetic consideration on hiS part and deserve 

no further relief. 

That the Respondent submits that para 2 & 3 of 

the Original Application in the form of jurisdiction 

of the Tribunal and limitation respectively, does not 

warrent any comment. 

That the Respondent submits that with regards to 

para 4 : 1, 4 : 2, 4:3, 4:4, 4:5, 4:6, 47, 4:8, 4:9, 

4:10, 4.11, 4:12, and 4:13 are all tre matters of 

Records and the Respondent does not föared any 

comment. 

Contd.. 0.p/9. 
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That the Respondent submits that with regard to 

para 4.14, 4.15, 4.16 and 4.17 the memorandum proposing 

to hold inquary under Rule 14 of the Central Civil 

Service (Classification Control, Appeal) Rules 1965 9  

and show cause reply and appointment of inquary Officer 

and further the charges that were framed against Sri 

Bhuyan the appellant were on the basis of complaints 

of gross irregalarities in admission and financial 

irregularities that were received against him and which 

were premafaci establish during the preliminary inquary 

and the other facts those are mentions in paras 

are in the matters of record. 

That the Respondent state that thz with regard 

to the submission made in para 4.18 of the original 

Application, the disciplinary authority after careful 

consideration arrived at the deceion and accordingly 

passed the order dated 18-4-2001 as per rule. 

That the Respondent states that the contention 

of the Applicant in para 4.19 in so far filing of 

Appeal and thereafter providing opportunity of personal 

hearing followed by the apellate order dated 19-9-2001 

are all matter of procedure and the respondent have 

taken all care to follow the Rule. 

That the Respondent states that with regard to 

para 4.20 to 4.23 that the contention of the applicant 

is baseless and hence denied). Whatever be the exigen- 

& cis of the situabio Shu Bhuyan should not have 

iiv.erted fr!om the dorml prescribec1 procedure of the 

KVS. He could haVe at the best, taken the superiors 

Gontd... .pJl  0. 
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into confidence and acted on their advice. The guiding 

factors leading to the violation of rules and procedures 

cannot be an excuse for his misdemeanor. 

The Appellate Authority's observation on the said 

charge may also be recalled who having considered all 

aspects of the case, had come to the conclusion that 

the charge against the Appellant under Article-4 where 

he dissolved the existing Committee for operation of 

Pupil's Fund and appointment of Head Clerk as the Convener 

in violation of the Accounts Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas 

is a serious charge and cannot be condoned. The appellant 

has tried to turn the situation in his favour to tide 

over the charge leveied against him. 

The introduction of the Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi Fund 

in suppression of all other existing funds of the KVS, 

naniely, the Pupils Fund, the Maintenance and Developments 

is a prospective decision of the KVS to grant more finan 

cial autonomy to the administrators at the primary level 

so as to gear up development facilities and activities 

of the Vidyalayas. Even this fund is subject to prescribed 

procedure enunciated in the Accounts Code for KV$. 

11. That the Respondent submits that the ground for 

for relief as forwarded by the Applicant in para 5.1 and 

5.2 are denied. The order of appeal is neither illegal 

nor unjust. In fact adequate consideration has been 

given to each fact of the charges held proved against 

the appellant on the basis of hearing accorded to him 

and also to the fact that the appellant has served in 

the Nofth Eastern Region and that very little time was 
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- 11 - 

left for his retirement. Such this way a lot of mercy 

has been shown to the Appellant as such but does not 

deserve any ±1r further consideration. 

That with regard to ground 5.3 to 5.17 the res-

pondent submits that the grounds adduced by the applicant 

is denied. The CVC, in its second stage advice has 

categorically stated the charges against Shri Bhuyan 

which stands proved are:(l) he admitted 71 students of 

Category - III and IV in different classes of over and 

above the prescribed strength of 32 without Assistant 

Commissioner's approval. (b) 9  students of Category--IV 

who had failed in the admission test, were admitted (c) 

he denied admission to a Category I stient by registering 

him under Category III and (d) he dissolved all the 

existing committee f or operation of Pupil's Fund and 

appointed the Head Clerk as the convenor thus violating 

the Accounts Code. 

That with regard to para 6 and para 7 the respondent 

does not framed any comment. 

That with regard to relief sought in pars. 8 of the 

Original Application the respondent submits that in view 

of the submissions made above, the impugned order of 

compulsory retirement dated 19.9.2001  imposed on the 

applicant by the Appellate Authority may not be quashed 

or set aside and no relief may be provided to the 

applicant in this regard. 

Contd.... 
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VERIFIKFION 

I, Sunder Singh Sebrawat., Sb Shri Hatish Chander, Age 

about 52 years, presently working as the Assistant Commissioner, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya. Sangathan, Guwahati Region, Maligaon Chariali, 

Guwahati-1 2, do hereby verify that the statement made in 

paragraphs t. 2 8. i6 13 are true to my knowledge and 

those made in paragraphs 3, , 	i 	are based on records. 

And I sign this verification on this the 	. 	day of 

2002 at Guwahati. 

Place : Guwahati 

DEPONENT 

A**. Commissioner Date: 	162— 	
Kendria Vi 4yalaya Sangatha 

.ReiQfl4l office, uwahatz 
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